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1 Charles Town Alw 31700N1X

4ô Furlongs (:50) ALLOWANCE. Purse $31,700 For Four Year Olds And Upward Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted Or State Bred Races Or Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 10 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since
November 10 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W
V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

Post time: 7:00 ET Wagers: Early No Carryover Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5), Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (Races 1-2), Pick 3
(Races 1-2-3)

Beyer par: 72

1
2 - 1

Pleasenthanku
Own: Javier Contreras
Blue, White Sash, Blue "Jc" On White

DIAZ S JR (13 1 1 1 .08) 2025: (497 57 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 112 Late 38

Gr/ro. g(03.10.25) 4 (Feb)
Sire: Fiber Sonde (Unbridled's Song) $1,000
Dam:Heart Astray (Gone Astray)
Br: Javier Contreras (WV)
Tr: Contreras Javier(5 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(273 46 .17)

L 126

Life 6 4 1 0 $81,675 75

2025 6 4 1 0 $81,675 75

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 6 4 1 0 $81,675 75

D.Fst 6 4 1 0 $81,675 75

Wet(411) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(359*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(423) 6 4 1 0 $81,675 75

12ã25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 74 3 /8 6 1ô 1§ 1§ö Diaz S Jr L121fb *.90 90=23 Plsnthnku121§ö OnthComUp123¦õ Smmrsttofmnd117ö Pace ins, convincingly
15ä25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 70 2 /7 3 1ô 2ô 2¨ Diaz S Jr L120fb 2.60 88=19 PorkChopPete122¨ Plesenthnku120¦ö OntheComUp122¦ Vied ins1/4,game try
11å25= 3CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :52 3ÎÐWVDs4CsBC67k 75 7 /8 3 2ô 3É 5¨ö Diaz S Jr L120fb 27.70 88=16 TimetoRock123¦ Honeyquist123§ô PorkChopPt123Ç Press 2p outs foe,fade
8Ý25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¨ :53 3ÎÐAlw 32800N3L 65 1 /8 4 1Ç 1ô 1É Diaz S Jr L116fb *.60 87=18 Plsnthnku116É Ddsnumbronhlpr118©ô HrlySoux121¦ö Vied ins1/4,left-ld,up
18ß25= 5CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¨ 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 68 9 /9 1 2ô 1© 1¦ö Diaz S Jr L118fb *2.50 89=21 Pleasenthnku118¦ö ThisJuiceBLoose117ªô MnnyToo120ô Stalk,pounce,driving
15à25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :47 :53¨ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 27k 60 5 /7 3 1Ç 1ª 1§ö Diaz S Jr L117fb *1.30 84=16 Pleasenthanku117§ö RipNRoll124©õ HertofGold117§ô Dueled outs,kicked clr
WORKS: ã1CT 3f fst :37 B 1/1
TRAINER: WonLastStart(46 .17 $1.37) Dirt(275 .17 $1.41) Sprint(270 .17 $1.44) Alw(87 .20 $1.07) J/T 2025-26 CT(41 .20 $1.91) J/T 2025-26(41 .20 $1.91)

2
5 - 1

On the Come Up
Own: Homero Laguna
Balck, Balck, "Hlc" On White Ball, Camo

ALMODOVAR G (7 1 0 0 .14) 2025: (86 6 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 61

Ch. g(11.25.22) 7 (Apr)
Sire: Mission Impazible (Unbridled's Song) $2,500
Dam:Myprincessallyson (Precise End)
Br: Chad Anshelewitz (NJ)
Tr: Laguna Homero(>) 2025:(2 0 .00)

L 122

Life 42 6 4 6 $219,663 70

2025 11 2 1 2 $35,066 66

2024 12 1 1 2 $24,576 70

CT 15 3 2 3 $47,130 66

D.Fst 36 4 4 6 $163,237 70

Wet(395) 5 2 0 0 $54,726 66
Synth(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(316) 1 0 0 0 $1,700 40
Dst(395) 14 3 2 3 $45,559 66

12ã25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 65 6 /8 2 6¦ö 3§ 2§ö Almodovar G L123fb 18.80 87=23 Plsnthnku121§ö OnthComUp123¦õ Smmrsttofmnd117ö Press5w1/4,chased on
15ä25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 65 6 /7 2 2ô 3ô 3©ö Almodovar G L122fb 25.90 86=19 PorkChopPete122¨ Plsnthnku120¦ö OnthComUp122¦ Hard2load,vie2w,trying
8å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :46¦ :52© 3ÎClm c-(5-4.5)B 50 6 /8 8 4¨ 4§ô 4©õ Araujo D V L122b 3.00 84=19 Summrsttofmind120ô Tizfstbullt115§ö HrdlyEvrBttr122¦ Circled4w1/8,evenly
Claimed from Brown, Nicole and Brown, Ronney W. for $5,000, Brown Ronney W Trainer 2025(as of 10/8): ( 454 82 80 81 0.18 )

18æ25= 5CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 58 3 /7 6 6©õ 4¦ô 3§ô Araujo D V L122b 3.50 89=18 CribbenPlesure122É MenJky124§õ OnthComUp122¨ Shuffle chute,3w,tryin
26Û25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51¨ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 60 1 /7 7 7§ö 5©ô 4«ö Cespedes J¬ L113b 9.70 87=16 Time to Rock120¦ô Claw120§õ George120¨ 6w1/16,by-faders late
17Û25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23 :46¦1:13 1:20 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 56 4 /8 2 2ô 1¦ 1ô 4¨ö Lopez C E L120b 6.00 83=15 Jester's Song120¦ö W V Lad120ô Laddie Dance120¦ô Vie/duel2w,flattened
6Þ25= 2CT slyø 4ôf S 21¨ :45¦ :51© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 66 6 /6 1 1§ 1© 1§ö Araujo D V L122b 4.90 93=16 On the Come Up122§ö Tizafastbullet120ô Claw122¦ö Widened1/4,clear drvn
8Ü25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :45§ :52 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 53 6 /7 3 5¨ 5ª 6¤ö Araujo D V L120b 24.40 83=18 TlkinPhroh120§ TimtoRock117¦õ MximillionsDrm122¦ Chase3w1/4,empty str
23ß25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :46§ :52© 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 47 6 /8 7 7©ô 3¨ô 6ªö Araujo D V L120b 6.10 82=20 Mr. Mox120¨ô Claw120ó Johnnyfrenchfri120¦õ 4w1/4,3w1/16,nokick
Placed 5th through disqualification

22à25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 64 1 /8 7 6« 6©ö 4§ö Maldonado Cª L115b 9.30 88=17 CjunJoe120¦ô StellrsinChrge120É ElliesBoyfriend122¦ Off rail1/8,willingly
6à25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52© 3ÎClm c-(5-4.5)B 62 1 /6 5 1¦ 1ª 1¨ö Thorpe D L122b *1.30 88=17 OntheComeUp122¨ö JoshyJak124ô JoshsHonor122§ö Widened1/4,clr driving
Claimed from Gumpster Stable LLC for $5,000, Reynolds Joan A Trainer 2024: ( 93 19 16 15 0.20 )

27ä24= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 65 3 /8 6 5¦õ 3¦ô 3© Thorpe D L122b *1.90 90=21 Starlite Walker122§ô EldeChirel122¦ô OntheComeUp122¦ 5p turn, dueled 3rd
TRAINER: Dirt(2 .00 $0.00) Sprint(2 .00 $0.00) Alw(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)
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6 - 1

Claw
Own: Michael Sandoval
Red, Blue Yoke, White Star

PELTROCHE F (8 1 0 1 .12) 2025: (280 37 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 57

B. g(03.20.21) 8 (Feb) FTKHRA20 $23,000
Sire: Cairo Prince (Pioneerof the Nile) $10,000
Dam:Saratoga Karaoke (Harlan's Holiday)
Br: St Simon Place & Tom Conway (Ky)
Tr: Sandoval Michael(1 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(56 10 .18)

L 122

Life 88 11 14 14 $215,031 77

2025 16 2 5 2 $49,894 75

2024 18 2 2 1 $25,195 68

CT 27 3 6 4 $65,679 75

D.Fst 43 3 11 5 $93,985 75

Wet(373) 16 3 0 4 $36,737 77
Synth(317)25 5 2 5 $78,705 72
Turf(314) 4 0 1 0 $5,604 66
Dst(372) 23 3 6 3 $68,129 75

12ã25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 59 1 /8 8 4¦ 2§ 4©ö Peltroche F L122fb 3.40 85=23 Plsnthnk121§ö OnthComUp123¦õ Smmrsttofmnd117ö Bumped chute,flattened
4ã25= 6CT fst 4ôf 22 :45§ :51© 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 64 1 /7 5 3¦ô 2¦ô 2©ô Peltroche F L122fb 11.00 88=12 Talkin Pharoah126©ô Claw122ô It's Sizzling Time122¦ Press ins1/4,held plc
5ä25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¨ :52¨ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 67 3 /6 5 5ªõ 4©ô 3ö Peltroche F L122fb 23.70 88=19 ìRestless117ö Talkin Pharoah124ó Claw122Ç Ins1/8,strong rally
Placed second through disqualification

23å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 63 6 /10 4 3¨ 3¦ô 1ô Belisario J¬ L115fb *1.30 89=19 Claw115ô Cowboy At Heart120¦ Hopping Henry124§ 5w,sustained rally up
4å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 63 2 /8 5 2¦ô 2¨ 2§ Belisario J¬ L115fb *.80 89=21 Secession124§ Claw115¦õ Thank Ya Pete124ô 2w-pursuit1/8,chased
23æ25= 7Mnr gd 6f S 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:12¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k-N 60 3 /6 4 3É 3¦ô 6¨ 6©õ Belisario J L123fb 9.80 78=26 LordofMischief123Ç OutofCents123¦ö CostBsis123ö Pressed chased short
4æ25= 8CT myø 6ôf 23§ :46©1:11©1:18§ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 66 7 /7 3 4§ 3§ 3ª 3«ô Chilo M L120fb 16.80 88=11 ImtheDirector121¨ PoweredbyLov122¨ô Clw120É Bid2w,hard work up shw
26Û25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51¨ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 75 2 /7 6 6§ö 4¦ô 2¦ô Chilo M L120fb 5.20 92=16 Time to Rock120¦ô Claw120§õ George120¨ Ins1/4,3w1/8,willingly
10Û25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :51© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 74 4 /7 3 1Ç 1¦ 1© Chilo M L122fb 9.20 93=16 ìClaw122© Imperial King122¦ Tizafastbullet120§ô Pace inside, kicked on
Disqualified from purse money

19Þ25= 5CT gd 4ôf 21¨ :45§ :52 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 54 4 /6 3 4§ 4¨ 4¨ Radcliffe Aª L120fb 3.30 89=11 BurtonWay122§ô StellrsinChrge122É DrewdOro123É Bid4w1/4,flattend str
6Þ25= 2CT slyø 4ôf S 21¨ :45¦ :51© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 55 2 /6 6 3ª 3¬ 3¨õ Maldonado C L122fb 3.00 90=16 On the Come Up122§ö Tizafastbullet120ô Claw122¦ö Shuffle chute,willing
8Ü25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :45§ :52 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 66 1 /7 5 4¦ 4¨ 4©õ Peltroche F L121fb 20.50 88=18 TlkinPhroh120§ TimtoRock117¦õMximillionsDrm122¦ Saved ground, no kick
TRAINER: Dirt(57 .18 $2.46) Sprint(57 .18 $2.46) Alw(12 .08 $0.45) J/T 2025-26 CT(10 .20 $5.64) J/T 2025-26(10 .20 $5.64)

4
10 - 1

Nothing But Heir
Own: Coleswood Farm Inc
Blue, White "Cf" On Green Diamond, Green

BOCACHICA A (14 2 5 2 .14) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 43

B. g(03.18.25) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Rainbow Heir (Wildcat Heir) $2,000
Dam:All Flatter (Flatter)
Br: New Farm Breeding Inc (Md)
Tr: Runco Jeff C(4 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(377 101 .27)

L 122

Life 14 3 2 0 $45,308 69

2025 11 3 1 0 $33,533 69

2024 3 M 1 0 $11,775 45

CT 10 3 1 0 $33,200 69

D.Fst 11 3 2 0 $43,700 69

Wet(343) 3 0 0 0 $1,608 42
Synth(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(314) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(342) 8 3 1 0 $32,920 69

4ã25= 2CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :46 :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 58 2 /8 7 3¨ 3¨ô 2¦ Bocachica A L125b *1.50 88=12 Gold Fiber124¦ Nothing But Heir125¦ Sassy Lad119Ç Bid4w1/8,rally place
12ä25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22 :46© :53§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 65 7 /7 2 2§ 2ô 1ö Bocachica A L124b 2.20 85=22 NothingButHir124ö HdofthClss117§õ ThCommsh126¨ Pace,drift1/8,5wAllout
6ä25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¨ :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 61 2 /7 7 4¦õ 3ô 1ö Bocachica A L122b *.70 86=20 NothingButHeir122ö Idiosyncrasies119Ç Culminte115¦õ Step slw,rushed,held
25å25= 4CT fst 4ôf 21© :46¦ :52© 3ÎClm 10000(10-8)N2L 32 6 /7 6 5¬ 6¦¥ 6«õ CullumW L120b 4.50 82=15 TheCommish124É BigzsCabnBoy122§ô McHle115É 4w,drifted out1/4,weak
12æ25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :53 3ÎClm 10000(10-8)N2X 46 2 /5 5 5¦õ 5¨õ 4§ô CullumW L120b 6.80 84=16 AimfortheCork114ó Beechmont122§õ EstrllFugz124É Roused5w1/8,evenly
8Ý25= 4CT fst 4ôf 21© :46 :52¨ 3ÎAlw 31700N2L 51 4 /9 8 5ª 4©ô 4ªõ CullumW L116b 12.80 84=18 Correlation120§ö Celtic Pride120¦õ Big Mo Gee121¦õ Chase4w1/8,no extra
12Û25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 49 4 /7 5 4©ô 5ªô 4ªõ CullumW L116b 8.70 86=17 FeelingMacho120¦õ Correlation120¨ö BigzsCabnBoy122É 4w,improving late
26Þ25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46§ :52© 3ÎMd 12500(12.5-10) 69 2 /7 4 1§ 1« 1«ö CullumW L118b 1.40 88=21 NothingButHir118«ö SuprLino121¦ô ìBigMoG118©õ Widened1/4,drew away
9Ü25= 4CT fst 7f 23§ :47¦1:12¨1:27 3ÎMd SpWt 27k 13 2 /8 2 1ô 2¦ô 6¦© 8§¨ö Bocachica A L118b 4.00 56=16 NoBrkeNedd124§ô ChsingColton118É BrnithStr114§ Contested1st,gave way
23ß25= 7CT fst 6ôf 24§ :48¨1:14©1:22 3ÎMd SpWt 27k 45 6 /8 7 3¦ 4§ 5§ô 7¨ô Bocachica A L118b *1.00 73=20 My Yoke118¦ No Brake Needed124ó Zaptastic124ö Pressed btw,gaveway
Previously trained by Ward Dan 2024: ( 229 30 36 38 0.13 )
1á25= 2OP gd 1 23§ :48§1:15§1:42§ Md 30000 5 1 /10 1Ç 1¦ 2¦ 8¦ª 8§¬ö Santana R Jr L120 5.90 42=23 Tango MikeMike120§õ Stonington120¦öMintastic120¦ Rank, came out early
29ã24= 2OP myø 6f 22¦ :46¦ :59 1:12 Md 30000 42 5 /12 7 5§ 5¦ö 5§ö 7« Santana R Jr 122 4.00 77=14 Maverama122¦ö G. Erik122¦ Real Blues122É 4w1/4,slight bothr1/16
WORKS: ã26CT 3f fst :36© B 5/11
TRAINER: 31-60Days(108 .21 $1.09) Dirt(377 .27 $1.82) Sprint(357 .27 $1.84) Alw(146 .25 $1.67) J/T 2025-26 CT(179 .37 $2.10) J/T 2025-26(187 .36 $2.01)

5
9 - 5

Moonlit Notion
Own: Grams Racing Stable LLC
Royal Blue, White Dots

REYNOLDS L C (1 1 0 0 1.00) 2025: (183 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 97 Late 46

Gr/ro. c. 4 (May)
Sire: Great Notion (Elusive Quality) $7,500
Dam:Moonlit Song (Fiber Sonde)
Br: Timothy C Grams & Judith A Grams (WV)
Tr: Grams Timothy C(4 1 0 1 .25) 2025:(271 40 .15)

L 122

Life 10 6 2 2 $149,565 76

2025 9 5 2 2 $133,833 76

2024 1 1 0 0 $15,732 61

CT 10 6 2 2 $149,565 76

D.Fst 7 4 1 2 $110,602 76

Wet(432) 3 2 1 0 $38,963 72
Synth(348) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(311) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(428) 7 4 1 2 $107,962 76

Entered 9Jan26- 7 CT
26ä25= 6CT gd 6ôf 23© :47¦1:12 1:19 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 72 3 /6 2 2¦ 2Ç 1ô 2¦ö ñReynolds L C L120f *1.20 90=13 Nocshrfnds124¦öîMoonltNtn120©îCdrhsWy122© Stalk2w,willingly plc
15ä25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎÐOC 20k/C -N 74 4 /4 1 2¦ 1¦ 2ö Reynolds L C L120f 1.60 89=19 LttlRooRoo122ö MoonltNtn120¦ô Ythnkthtsfnny122¤õ Vie2w,clr1/8,hung str
25å25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¨ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 55 6 /7 2 2¦ 2§ 3§ö Reynolds L C L120f 2.10 86=15 IrishHro120¦õ Summrsttofmind120¦ô MoonlitNoton120ô Bid btw1/4,willingly
15å25= 4CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51¨ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 51 1 /6 5 2§ô 2© 3®ô Reynolds L C L119f *.50 84=17 HyBoots120©ô UncpturdWrrior120ª MoonlitNoton119¦ Antsy,rushed,evenly
10Ü25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :46 :52¦ ÐCoinClctr75k 74 4 /5 1 1ô 1¦ 1§ö Reynolds L C L122f *.10 91=21 MoonltNoton122§ö RyofSnshn122É ìImthDrctr122§ Repelled bids,drew off
18ß25= 4CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N2X 76 8 /8 1 2§ 1ô 1§ô Reynolds L C L121f *1.10 91=21 MoonltNoton121§ô TmtoRock124É MxmllnsDrm122§õ Stalk2w,clear driving
20à25= 7CT fst 6ôf 24 :47¨1:13¦1:20¦ 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 76 1 /8 3 1¦ 1Ç 1Ç 1ô Reynolds L C L120f *.80 86=19 MoonltNoton120ô Nocshrfunds120¦ MrDmbldor120§ö Duel ins,resolute drvn
13á25= 2CT my 6ôf 24 :47©1:13©1:21 ÐAlw 29800N3L 58 1 /5 2 1¦ 1ô 1ô 1ô Reynolds L C L122f *.10 82=19 MoonlitNotion122ô FlyinMayan120¨ BbyBossAllen118¦§ Well rated1st,driving
17â25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46§ :52¨ 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 67 2 /8 7 1ô 1§ 1ªô Reynolds L C L120f *.40 89=27 MoonltNoton120ªô YnkDdlKd120¦ô ShwTmAlln117ô Effortless speed,handy
15ä24= 6CT wf 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52© ÐMd SpWt 26k 61 2 /8 7 1¦ 1ô 1©ô Reynolds L C L122f *1.00 91=13 MoonlitNotion122©ô Spotfreeon122ó ColCountry119¦õ Rail, widened handily
WORKS: â3CT 3f fst :37© B 14/25
TRAINER: 31-60Days(70 .14 $1.60) Dirt(272 .15 $1.17) Sprint(273 .15 $1.17) Alw(110 .15 $1.21) J/T 2025-26 CT(159 .16 $1.16) J/T 2025-26(166 .17 $1.21)

6
10 - 1

Summerstateofmind
Own: Rayan Wilson and Michelle R Wilson
Blue AndWhite

CRUZ A (9 0 2 1 .00) 2025: (939 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 66

Dk b/br g(07.31.23) 5 (Mar)
Sire: Imagining (Giant's Causeway) $2,500
Dam:Summer Kiss (Summer Front)
Br: Rolling Meadows Farm (Md)
Tr: Wilson Michelle R(2 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(60 7 .12)

L 122

Life 33 5 6 2 $135,813 69

2025 14 2 2 2 $36,373 66

2024 14 3 3 0 $83,810 69

CT 8 2 2 1 $32,633 66

D.Fst 26 5 6 1 $128,663 69

Wet(339) 5 0 0 1 $6,070 51
Synth(263) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(280) 2 0 0 0 $1,080 58
Dst(323) 8 2 2 1 $32,633 66

12ã25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 61 5 /8 5 8¨õ 5¨ô 3© Belisario Jª L117fb 9.80 86=23 Plsnthnku121§ö OnthComUp123¦õ Smmrsttofmnd117ö Looped6w1/4,willingly
15ä25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 62 1 /7 4 4¨ 4¨ô 4ªö Cruz A L122fb 9.10 85=19 PorkChopPete122¨ Plesenthnku120¦ö OnthComUp122¦ Hard ask1/4,flattened
25å25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¨ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 60 3 /7 5 5¨ 5¨ô 2¦õ Cruz A L120fb 12.90 88=15 IrishHro120¦õ Summrsttofmnd120¦ôMoonltNoton120ô 4w1/8,rallied late plc
8å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :46¦ :52© 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 62 5 /8 3 3¨ 2¦ô 1ô Cruz A L120fb 6.10 88=19 Smmrsttfmnd120ô Tzfstbllt115§ö HrdlyEvrBttr122¦ 3w-pursuit,determined
18æ25= 5CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 45 6 /7 4 5§ö 6¨ 5«ô ñBelisario J¬ L115fb 4.70 85=18 CribbenPlesure122É MenJky124§õ OnthComUp122¨ Hop st,7w1/8,weakened
16Ý25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52¨ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 61 1 /8 6 3ô 3¦ 2É Cruz A L120fb 4.10 89=16 ìGoldnKy124É Summrsttofmind120¦ StrlitWlkr122ó In tight st,3w,rallied
Placed first through disqualification

24Û25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 61 7 /10 4 4¦ô 5¨ô 4§ Radcliffe Aª L119fb 2.90 89=13 Kissling120ô StarliteWalker122¦õ CowboyAtHert122É Chase3w1/8,no extra
5Û25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46 :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 66 3 /8 7 3ô 3¦ 2ô Radcliffe Aª L119fb 25.20 90=12 Restless122ô Summerstateofmind119§ö GoldFiber124¦ô Waited1/4,5w,rallied
Previously trained by Pino Michael V 2025(as of 4/29): ( 97 36 17 7 0.37 )

29ß25=10Prx fst 7f 22© :45¨1:12¦1:25© 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 32 7 /10 4 1¦ô 1§ô 9¤ 10¦ªö Sanchez M J L122fb 3.60 63=20 PetulantDelight117ô Geebert122ö HrleysChrly122É Bobbled, bumped start
Previously trained by Parram Derrick A 2025(as of 4/4): ( 11 0 0 2 0.00 )
4ß25= 2Lrl gd 5ôf 23 :46§ :58¨1:05§ 3ÎClm 6000(7.5-6)B 22 4 /6 3 2ô 2¦ô 6®ô 6¦¬ö Lopez C E L119fb 37.90 70=19 The Wolfman126¨ô My Mamba123¦õ Gotts Got It123§ 3wd outs winnr,tired
7à25= 6Lrl fst 6f S 23¦ :47 :59 1:12 4ÎClm 6000(7.5-6)B 49 4 /8 2 2Ç 4§ô 5ªô 8¦¥ Ortiz Y O L119b 36.00 75=16 TheWolfman123§ö PudgeBoyPlce123§ KingsRiver123ô Vied ins,chase,wknd
23á25= 5Lrl fst 6f 22¦ :46¦ :58©1:12¦ 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6) 48 5 /11 6 7® 7¦¥ 10¦ª 10¦¥ô Villalobos I L123fb 42.60 74=16 Sunset Town126ÉMinister for Magic126ô Johnnyfrenchfri126ó No factor
TRAINER: Dirt(61 .11 $1.23) Sprint(60 .12 $1.25) Alw(7 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(7 .29 $3.49) J/T 2025-26(7 .29 $3.49)
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7
12 - 1

Larz
Own: Nicole and Ronney W Brown
Red, White Circled White "Rwb", White

SANTAELLAM (13 3 0 1 .23) 2025: (193 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 112 Late 40

B. g(04.22.24) 6 (Feb) OBSOPN22 $47,000
Sire: Fast Anna (Medaglia d'Oro) $5,000
Dam:Rouge Wave (Violence)
Br: Redmon Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Brown Ronney W(12 4 0 2 .33) 2025:(609 116 .19)

Blinkers ON

L 117ª

Life 36 4 3 2 $71,034 70

2025 8 1 2 1 $16,692 70

2024 10 1 0 0 $12,238 60

CT 3 1 1 0 $11,652 67

D.Fst 17 2 2 1 $40,912 70

Wet(380) 9 1 0 0 $12,667 60
Synth(339)10 1 1 1 $17,455 63
Turf(298) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(391) 2 0 0 0 $968 38

12ã25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 38 4 /8 4 5¦ô 8«õ 7¦§ Santaella Mª L117 6.40 78=23 Plsnthnku121§ö OnthComUp123¦õ Summrsttofmnd117ö Shuffled3/16,faded str
14ä25= 5CT fst 7f 23¦ :47©1:14¦1:29 3ÎClm c-(5-4.5)B 63 7 /7 4 1§ 1¨ 1¨ 1¦ô Bocachica A J L124 3.00 70=22 Larz124¦ô Rol Again Dancer124É Genghis124ªö Swift solo pace,drivin
Claimed from O'Callaghan Carl J. for $5,000, O'Callaghan Carl J Trainer 2025(as of 11/14): ( 45 2 11 5 0.04 )

25å25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47§1:13§1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 67 4 /9 1 1¦ô 1§ 1ô 2ô Bocachica A J L122 5.40 85=15 Thank Ya Pete117ô Larz122©õ Crown That Saint120ªõ Pace,lef-ld,drift,game
1å25= 7Mnr fst 6f 22¦ :46 :59 1:12¨ 3ÎClm 6500B 62 1 /10 4 1¨ 1© 2ô 2É Whitacre B L126 26.80 80=20 Florida Gator126É Larz126ó Funny Joke119© Game effort
11æ25= 2Pen fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57©1:10¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 47 3 /6 1 1Ç 1Ç 2¦ô 5®ô Ramos Y O L121 5.80 80=11 Romantic Gamble125¨õ Ridley Park123ô Chain Reaction121ªö Dueled, tired
1Ý25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm 5000B 70 3 /6 3 3§ô 3©ô 3¨ 3¦ô Cora D L121 42.70 87=16 Inter Miami125¦ Cargo Ship123ô Larz121ªõ Ins run 1/8,outkck 2nd
13Þ25= 3Pen fst 6f 21¨ :44§ :57 1:10§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 41 7 /10 2 4©ô 5«ö 4® 7®ö Ramos Y O L124 113.70 79=13 BosBorbon124ö DontLosmymny124¦ô FrDwnBlw124§ Chased2-3w,weakened
29Ü25= 7Pen gd 5ôf 22 :45 :57¦1:03© 3ÎClm 5000B 46 4 /6 1 2¦ô 3¨ 2ª 4«õ Cora D L121 36.50 90=07 ThBullionBombr120ª MgnificntRd124É Strss124¦ Chased inside,weakened
19ã24= 2Pen gdø 6f 22 :45¨ :58¨1:11¨ 3ÎClm 5000B 19 9 /9 2 4§ô 8®ö 8¦¨ 8¦¬ Ramos Y O L121 90.60 66=17 Point Pelee120ô Nolo Contesto121ö Boss Holiday121¦ô Outside,3p turn,tired
16æ24= 4FL fst 5ôf 23§ :47¨ :59¨1:06¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 37 2 /6 3 4¨ô 5¤ 5¦¥ 5¦§ö Coa K J L122 28.75 72=20 Bustin Pietre124¦ö Double Shot124ó Bay Bank124« In tight,bmp 2x5/8
27Ý24= 8FL fst 1¬¥ 24§ :49 1:13©1:45 3ÎClm 5000N2Y 40 1 /8 3§ 3§ 3«ô 5¦§ 6¦ªô Coa K J L122 6.90 65=21 Knight Ofthe Crown122©õ Seatiger122ô Jacoba122¤ô 3p1/2to1/4,tired
13Ý24= 8FL fst 1¬¥ ý 23¦ :47¨1:13©1:46¨ 3ÎClm 5000B 45 5 /8 6¦§ 6¦¥ 6¬ô 4¨ô 4«ö Perez L E L124 6.90 66=14 RdFortrss124§õ OlivrWithTwist124É KnightOfthCrown124©õ 3p5/16,bid,hung
WORKS: ä7Pen 4f fst :47 B 2/21 å17Pen 4f fst :48© B 11/34
TRAINER: BlinkOn(20 .10 $0.35) Dirt(621 .19 $1.56) Sprint(581 .19 $1.49) Alw(102 .17 $1.68) J/T 2025-26 CT(71 .25 $1.43) J/T 2025-26(71 .25 $1.43)
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2 Charles Town çMd 12500(12.5-10)

7 Furlongs (1:22¨) MAIDEN CLAIMING. Purse $19,100 For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, And Six
Years Old. Weight, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs.

Post time: 7:32 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (Races 2-3), Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4), Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5) Beyer par: NA

1
9 - 2

Runaway Kitten
Own: Arkofa Farm
Burgundy, Beige Cross, Beige Circle On

BARBOSA J (>) 2025: (538 55 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 67 Late 42

$12,500

Ch. m. 5 (Feb) FTKNOV21 $280,000
Sire: Gun Runner (Candy Ride*Arg) $250,000
Dam:Eileen's Song (Kitten's Joy)
Br: Cobra Farm Inc & Stallionaire Enterprises LLC (Ky)
Tr: Jones M E Jr(14 0 2 2 .00) 2025:(568 54 .10)

L 126

Life 14 M 1 2 $27,088 67

2025 5 M 0 1 $4,444 47

2024 9 M 1 1 $22,644 67

CT 1 0 0 0 $609 22

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,209 41

Wet(431) 1 0 0 0 $500 -
Synth(302) 4 0 1 1 $9,282 58
Turf(273) 7 0 0 1 $16,097 67
Dst(384) 1 0 0 0 $609 22

10ã25= 2CT fst 7f 23© :48¦1:14 1:28¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 22 5 /7 3 3ª 3© 4¤ô 6¦® Nunez J M L126b 3.70 55=26 MgicMoonSpll125®õ Lnglyswtrfll125¨ö PrtyQun125¦ö Off duel3w,weakened
4å25= 8BtP fm 5f ê 22¨ :45© :57§ 3ÎçMd c-7500 44 6 /9 4 4§ 4¦ö 4ª 4¨ô Lebron V L125b 7.00 87=08 Galene121ö Kayleigh's Kitten125¦õ Upscuttled121¦ô 3,4-w, steady effort
Claimed from Engelhart Joseph M. for $7,500, Anderson Susan L Trainer 2025(as of 10/4): ( 91 12 10 11 0.13 )

18æ25= 5BtP fm 5f ê 22 :45 :56© 3ÎMd 15000(15-10) 24 2 /9 7 8¬õ 7®ô 7¤ 7¬ö Lebron V L122b 4.50 86=06 Rancho121¦ö Papa Alden125¦ô OptimisticIncome120Ç Off slw,ins-3w,no bid
Previously trained by Sharp Joe 2024: ( 586 94 89 63 0.16 )

22á25= 1TP fst 6f ú 22¨ :47 :59©1:13 3ÎçMd 20000(30-20) 45 9 /12 5 4¦ô 6§õ 6« 8¬ô Saez L L123b 9.45 67=22 Gal Capone125É Hi'iaka125¨õ Innocent Nyght125ô Wide run, leveled off
29â25= 7TP fst 6ôfú 22© :47¦1:13¨1:20¨ 4ÎçMd 15000(15-10) 47 6 /11 11 10« 7© 5©ô 3ªõ Beschizza A L122b 2.57 68=26 SllysGold122§ TizSwtEmotion122¨õ RunwyKittn122ô Btwn early, improved
28ã24= 1TP fst 6f ú ý 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:11© 3ÎçMd 15000(15-10) 58 11/11 2 2¦ 2Ç 1¦ô 2É Beschizza A L122b 2.93 82=14 RedWineLdy122É RunwyKittn122¦ö Rdhddstrngr122ó Chase/clear/caught
7ã24= 9TP fst 1 ú 23§ :46§1:11¦1:36© 3ÎçMd 20000(30-20) 43 12/12 7ªô 7ªô 7ªö 9®õ 9¦§ö Beschizza A L120 6.00 80=08 HeartHededWomn124Ç JerseysPrde121¦ö Cirnhill121¦ Never varied thruout
24å24= 2Kee fst 6ôf 22§ :46¨1:11¦1:17¨ 3ÎçMd c-20000 41 8 /12 12 12« 11¬ 10¦¦ 9¦¤ Vazquez R A L121b 6.66 71=13 RomnticDncr121ªô ChicArm118§ö PrncssPomPom124§õ 4p,6p upr,no impact
Claimed fromWSS Racing for $20,000, Ortiz John A Trainer 2024(as of 10/24): ( 240 36 26 36 0.15 )
9å24= 5Kee gd 1°ê 48¨ 1:13¨1:39 1:51© 3ÎçMd SpWt 96k 35 7 /12 10¦¥ 9« 9ª 11¦¨ 10§§õ Santana R Jr L120b 15.36 59=20 Adrasteia120§ Raconteuse120¦õ Lady Meis124É Jostled btw/crowded st
11æ24= 2KD fm 6ôfê 21© :44©1:09§1:16 3ÎçMd SpWt 128k 52 8 /12 10 9® 9¬õ 7« 6ª Saez L L121b 6.05 86=05 Unhidden Gem121ô Ripassare121¦ Moringa121Ç Bmp,chck hard after st
Previously trained by Hanson Ryan 2024(as of 8/11): ( 103 8 14 8 0.08 )

11Ý24= 1Dmr fm 5f ê 22 :45 :56© 3ÎçMd SpWt 75k 67 6 /6 6 6¬ô 6«ô 5« 4¨ô Smith M E L120b 8.10 88=08 Tahini120§õ Judicious120É Cyprus Moon120¦ Inside,tip out,improvd
8à24= 2SA gd 1 23 :48 1:12©1:38¨ çMd SpWt 65k -0 5 /6 5¨ô 4§ô 6¦¦ 6§¬ 6«®ô Dettori L L121 11.60 12=20 Corposo121ó Bonaqua121¦¨ Blue Fashion121ô 4wd turns,eased,walked
WORKS: òã29CT 3f fst :36¨ B 1/7 ã20CT 3f fst :37¨ B 6/11 ä29CT 5f fst 1:04§ B 1/1 å15BtP 3f fst :39¦ B 5/5
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(71 .10 $0.59) 31-60Days(145 .08 $0.60) Dirt(561 .09 $0.84) Sprint(486 .09 $0.83) MdnClm(76 .08 $0.59) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

2
10 - 1

Shessweetlikecandy
Own: Mexican Racing Stable
White, Black Circled "Mexican Racing

RIOS-CONDE A JR (7 0 2 0 .00) 2025: (88 4 .05)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 49 Late 52

$12,500

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Apr)
Sire: Candygram (Candy Ride*Arg)
Dam:Sweet Aimee (Keyed Entry)
Br: Taylor Mountain Farm (WV)
Tr: Rangel Ricardo(2 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(66 2 .03)

L 126

Life 3 M 0 0 $2,388 29

2025 3 M 0 0 $2,388 29

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 3 0 0 0 $2,388 29

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,815 29

Wet(346) 1 0 0 0 $573 12
Synth(375) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(290) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(340) 1 0 0 0 $914 29

10ã25= 2CT fst 7f 23© :48¦1:14 1:28¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 29 4 /7 7 7¦¥ 6¦§ 6®ô 5¦ª Maldonado C L125b 21.40 59=26 MgicMoonSpell125®õ Lngleyswtrfll125¨ö PrtyQun125¦ö Dump st,ins,no gain
28ä25= 6CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46© :53§ 3ÎçÐMd SpWt 30k 29 7 /10 1 6© 7ªô 5ªö Maldonado C L124b 66.10 79=16 ThtsJustPechy124¨õ ChelsesDrem119ô SwtLim124ö Bid6w1/8,improving str
19ä25= 4CT gd 4ôf 22¨ :47§ :54 3ÎçÐMd 12500(12.5-10) 12 5 /6 2 6¦¥ 6¬ô 5¬õ Belisario J¬ 117fb 7.10 75=19 TinasBack124§ô GoldenPlunge124É RunwyGold124§ô Green chute,empty str
WORKS: ã26CT 5f fst 1:03¦ B 3/4 ä13CT 3f fst :36© B 1/3 ä7CT 4f fst :49¦ Bg 7/17 å25CT 4f fst :50 B 7/19 å18CT 4f fst :51§ B 21/30 å11CT 3f fst :37¦ B 18/26
TRAINER: 31-60Days(8 .00 $0.00) Dirt(68 .03 $0.55) Sprint(64 .03 $0.58) MdnClm(12 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(12 .08 $1.70) J/T 2025-26(12 .08 $1.70)

3
2 - 1

Close Up
Own: Victory Racing Partners and Limestone
Royal Blue, Gold Horse In Gold "V", Gold

BOCACHICA A (14 2 5 2 .14) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 64

$10,000

B. f. 4 (Mar) OBSAPR24 $135,000
Sire: Demarchelier*GB (Dubawi*Ire) $5,000
Dam:Reserved Indian (Indian Charlie)
Br: Timothy Thornton & E T Buckley (Ky)
Tr: Farrior Anthony(16 2 6 3 .12) 2025:(934 242 .26)

L 124

Life 14 M 3 4 $42,910 61

2025 13 M 3 4 $32,310 61

2024 1 M 0 0 $10,600 50

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 0 1 1 $6,600 36

Wet(394) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(347) 3 0 1 1 $11,960 58
Turf(306) 9 0 1 2 $24,350 61
Dst(354) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

20ã25= 1Lrl fst 1Â 24 :48§1:15©1:52© 3ÎçMd 10000(12.5-10) 20 1 /9 1ô 2Ç 1¨ô 2ô 3¬ö Toledo J L121b *1.10 37=32 Julia's a Fox125É Tea Rose115¬ô Close Up121Ç Rail,dueled,weakened
28ä25= 6Lrl fst 1 23§ :46§1:13©1:44¦ 3ÎçMd 10000(12.5-10) 36 5 /11 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç 1ô 2§õ Hazlewood Yª L115b *1.80 56=30 Nobody's Girl124§õ Close Up115§ Cynthia Gail124É Battle btw,ins foe,gme
7ä25= 1Lrl fm 1 ê 24© :49¦1:13¨1:38¨ 3ÎçMd 16000(16-12.5) 61 9 /10 2§ 2¦ 2¦ 1Ç 4É Barbosa J L124b 9.50 73=25 I Heard Somethings124ó Hysterics119Ç Lyric Street124ó Chased, game
17å25= 3Lrl fm 1Âê 24¦ :47¦1:12¦1:45© 3ÎçMd 12500(16-12.5) 55 8 /9 5ªö 4¦§ 5¦¦ 3¨ 2¨ Cundith S L130b 8.30 68=18 MischievousTrick134¨ CloseUp130É IHerdSomethings134É 3wd 1st,rail 2nd
26æ25= 5Lrl gd 1 ê 23© :48 1:12¨1:37¦ 3ÎçMd 12500(16-12.5) 53 9 /10 9¬ 9¤ô 7¤ô 5« 3¬õ Barbosa J L118b 9.50 73=15 Kobe's Hope122¬õ Tea Rose126Ç Close Up118ö Stead 1st turn,rally
6æ25= 9Lrl fm 5ôfê 23¨ :47¦ :58¨1:04© 3ÎçMd 16000(16-12.5) 48 2 /7 2 7ªö 7« 6©ô 3¦ö Russell S L122b 3.90 77=15 BuckinRight122¦ö GottBeDShoes122ó ClosUp122ó Left lead,bid between
13Ý25= 5Cnl fm 5ôfê 21§ :44¦ :56¨1:03¦ 3ÎçMd 40000 52 6 /11 8 9¦¦ 9¦¦ 9¬ö 6« Russell S L119fb 10.30 85=09 Goal119§õ Perfect Union119ô Hope Diamond119ö Draft back,3wd upper
Previously trained by Sweezey J. K 2025(as of 6/20): ( 172 23 22 28 0.13 )

20Þ25= 6GP fst 5ôfú C 22§ :45© :58§1:05 3ÎçMd 35000 45 5 /8 8 7ª 7« 7ª 6ªô Morelos J E L118b 4.60 77=17 Lido Beach118É Roxy118ö Naval Hospital118¨ö Swung 4w,no late rally
27ß25= 2GP fm 1 ê C 24¦ :47¨1:11¦1:35¦ çMd 50000 50 1 /10 3¦ô 6¨ 7©õ 8« 7®ö Vasquez M A L118 8.50 74=16 Scarlet Sands118¦ö Goal118¦ô Social Triumph118¦ô Chase,3p2nd,faded
3ß25= 2GP fst 5ôfú 21© :45 :57¨1:04 çMd SpWt 43k 56 6 /8 2 7ªô 5ª 4«ô 3ªô Ruiz J L118 7.30 82=10 She's a Gamer118¦ô Veronika Z118© Close Up118§ô Btw2p,swung7p stretch
Previously trained by DeVaux Cherie 2024: ( 402 61 60 53 0.15 )

12à25= 2GP fst 5f ú 21© :45 :57¦ çMd 50000 58 1 /8 5 6¨ö 6¨ô 3§ 2¦ô Saez L L118 5.10 86=12 Cdakhat118¦ô Close Up118ö Chacarera118¨ö 2-3wd, ran on
13á25= 9GP fm 1 ê 23¨ :47¨1:11¦1:34§ çMd SpWt 70k 52 4 /12 8©ô 8ªô 8¬ 9¦¥ 10¦¦ô Gonzalez E L118 29.10 76=12 Mivn118¨ö VowtoResilincy118¦õ WithoutPout118É Saved ground, no avail
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(75 .21 $1.47) Dirt(911 .27 $1.52) Sprint(759 .27 $1.55) MdnClm(96 .30 $1.63) J/T 2025-26 CT(247 .36 $1.58) J/T 2025-26(305 .33 $1.66)

4
12 - 1

Veri Collected
Own: Neal M Allread
White And Purple Blocks, Purple Circled

ACOSTA J D (18 2 2 2 .11) 2025: (583 70 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 59 Late 54

$10,000

Ch. m. 5 (Mar)
Sire: Collected (City Zip) $7,500
Dam:Verismilitude (Henny Hughes)
Br: Tall Oaks Farm (Ont-C)
Tr: Knudsen Kent(4 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(287 34 .12)

L 124

Life 8 M 2 0 $14,755 54

2025 6 M 1 0 $8,428 54

2024 2 M 1 0 $6,327 51

CT 1 0 0 0 $140 8

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $140 8

Wet(384) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(342) 7 0 2 0 $14,615 54
Turf(318) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(326) 4 0 2 0 $13,530 54

6ã25= 3CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¨1:21¨ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 8 8 /9 9 8¤ô 8¬õ 8¬ô 7¦« Mawing M A L126b 4.30 63=15 Fab Girl118ª Amendment126¦ô Fox Fifty Eight120É Off pace5w,no threat
Previously trained by Attard Kevin 2025(as of 11/13): ( 368 60 60 54 0.16 )

13ä25= 4WO fst 1Âú 24¨ :49§1:14 1:47¨ 3ÎçMd 9500(10-9.5) 28 5 /14 2§ 2¨ 2§ô 3® 9¦©ô Moran Pª L117b *1.55 50=29 BlckGoddess119«ô Sunnyville121¦ô SisterMrjori119§ö 2-3w,in range,faltered
16å25= 3WO fst 7f ú 23© :47§1:12 1:25§ 3ÎçMd 10000(10-9.5) 46 5 /10 10 8¨ö 8ªô 6¬ 4¨õ Moran Pª L119 4.80 73=19 Sultry Sophie121¦ô Strike a Note121ô Fedorova124¦õ 3-4w,swung 7w,mildly
25æ25= 2WO fst 7f ü 23 :46¦1:11¦1:25¨ 3ÎçMoc 49200(25-23.5)C 34 4 /10 5 5¨ô 3§ô 4« 8¬ö Hernandez RM L124 5.75 67=19 CloudRider124Ç AbinoBay124¨ AintNoGirlyGirl122¦õ Track lead duo,wilted
4æ25= 7WO fst 7f ú 23 :46 1:11§1:24¨ 3ÎçMoc 49200(25-23.5)C 54 6 /9 6 5© 5©ô 5§ô 2¦ö Moran Pª L119 5.25 78=19 Vrana122¦ö Veri Collected119ô Juicy Hanna118É Late run,distant 2nd
7Ý25= 6WO fst 6f ú ý 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎçMoc 49200(25-23.5)N 25 2 /10 10 8ªõ 10¬ 7¬ 6¦¦ö Moran Pª L119b 5.05 65=17 Foresters Exec120¨õ Gretna Green120¦ö Wild Red120¨ Bmpd st,insd till late
8ä24= 3WO fst 7f ú S 23¨ :46§1:11¦1:24¨ 3ÎçMoc 49200(25-23.5)C 51 3 /8 1 1¦ô 1ô 2ô 2ªö Hernandez RM L121b 2.75 74=18 Mardene122ªö Veri Collected121¨ Noyzee Girl121É Brk out,led,2nd best
18å24= 7WO fst 6ôfú 23 :46¦1:10¨1:17¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 86k 41 4 /8 7 6©õ 5© 8¤ö 7¦§ Kimura K L121 2.55 74=16 CtchthDrift121ó SlntndSnful121¨ô ClrwtrBch116©õ Brk slw,brief run3W3/8
WORKS: â3CT 5f fst 1:03§ B 5/8 ã23CT 4f fst :50§ B 36/50 ä6WO ú 4f fst :48© B 9/34
TRAINER: 31-60Days(64 .06 $2.07) Dirt(282 .12 $1.38) Sprint(246 .12 $1.07) MdnClm(38 .05 $0.39) J/T 2025-26 CT(20 .15 $6.56) J/T 2025-26(20 .15 $6.56)
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5
15 - 1

Itza Kitty
Own: Fugget About It Racing Stables and Tw
White, Black Yoke, Black Bulldog, Black

ALMODOVAR G (7 1 0 0 .14) 2025: (86 6 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 49 Late 54

$12,500

Ch. f. 4 (May) KEESEP23 $95,000
Sire: Tom's d'Etat (Smart Strike) $5,000
Dam:Bitty Kitty (Kitten's Joy)
Br: Patricia L Moseley (Ky)
Tr: Knudsen Kent(4 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(287 34 .12)

Blinkers OFF

L 126

Life 8 M 0 2 $6,278 47

2025 8 M 0 2 $6,278 47

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 2 0 0 0 $1,081 21

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,081 21

Wet(366) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(290) 4 0 0 2 $3,600 47
Turf(275) 2 0 0 0 $1,597 7
Dst(285) 1 0 0 0 $941 21

24å25= 8CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48¦1:14©1:21© 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 13 6 /9 8 8ªô 8ªõ 9®ö 8¦©ö Mawing M A L121b 16.10 63=14 Sassy Maxine121¦ö Cicatriz120© Song and a Breeze120É Off pace5w1/4,no bid
3å25= 6CT fst 7f S 24¦ :49 1:14©1:28© 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 21 6 /8 6 5© 4¨ 4®ô 4¦¦ö Mawing M A L121b 1.30 59=21 TlbotHirloom122¬ö FoxFiftyEight120¦õ DicArm124§ö Chase4w1/4,no punch
Previously trained by Rice Linda 2025(as of 8/18): ( 581 117 98 84 0.20 )

18Ý25= 8PID fst 1¬¥ú C 24¨ :48¨1:13¦1:43 3ÎçMd 7500 41 7 /7 5© 5ªô 4© 4¨ô 3ªö Rodriguez I O L120b 3.90 73=20 Starship Radiance125¨ Kitty of War120§ö Itza Kitty120ô 7w,mild late bid
28Û25= 8PID fst 5ôfú S 22¨ :46§ :58©1:05 3ÎçMd 7500 35 1 /10 7 5ªô 6©ô 3¨ 3¨ö Rodriguez I O L120b *1.40 84=14 Bucchini120¨õ Fillyrules125ô Itza Kitty120ô Rally stretch,miss plc
14Û25= 8PID fst 6f ú 23 :46¨ :58©1:11¦ 3ÎçMd 15000 31 3 /8 6 4¦ô 4¦õ 5ªô 6«ö Rodriguez I O L120b 7.90 75=23 Candy Jane120§ Chris's Kitty120¦ö Courageous Ari120¦ô Inside, empty
25Þ25= 8PID fst 5ôfú 22§ :46 :58 1:04¨ 3ÎçMd 15000 47 3 /9 7 4¨ 4§ô 4© 4¨ Rodriguez I O L120b 3.90 87=14 Valiant Enya120¦ö Raven Dance120É Courageous Ari120¦ Tracked, no kcik
Previously trained by Handal Raymond 2025(as of 5/18): ( 69 5 7 9 0.07 )

18Ü25= 5BAQ fm 1ÂÑ 23¨ :48©1:14¦1:44 3ÎçMd 50000 -0 8 /12 1¦ 1¦ 7§õ 12§ª 12©ªö Gomez J A L118b 47.25 40=06 Competitive Threat125É DandyVandy118§õ DayAway118§ Pace 3-2w, eased
17ß25= 2Kee fm 1Âê 23¦ :49 1:14¦1:44 çMd SpWt 106k 7 10/12 3¦ô10«õ 12¦« 12§¦ 12¨§ô Corrales G L120b 61.40 45=17 Atarh120ô DoubleJeoprdy120¦ô Snipsnippitysnip120É 3w,faltered btw 11/16
WORKS: â3CT 5f fst 1:03¦ D 4/8 ã20CT 4f fst :50¨ B 7/13 ã11CT 4f fst :50§ B 4/6 ä25CT 4f fst :50© Bg 12/17 ä8CT 4f my :50© B 8/15
TRAINER: 61-180Days(10 .00 $0.00) BlinkOff(3 .00 $0.00) Dirt(282 .12 $1.38) Sprint(246 .12 $1.07) MdnClm(38 .05 $0.39) J/T 2025-26 CT(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .00 $0.00)

6
5 - 2

Gotta Be Kiddin
Own: Christian D Hartman
Black, Yellow "Ctr"

MONTANO J (5 1 0 1 .20) 2025: (67 11 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 49

$12,500

B. f. 4 (May)
Sire: Well Spelled (Spellbinder) $1,500
Dam:Kid Brown (Big Brown)
Br: Godstonefarm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Harigeorgiou Konstanti(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(131 6 .05)

L 126

Life 4 M 1 0 $5,220 35

2025 4 M 1 0 $5,220 35

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 4 0 1 0 $5,220 35

Wet(330) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(310*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(213) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(289) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

11ã25= 7Pen fst 5ôf 22§ :46§ :59 1:05© 3ÎçMd 10000 27 6 /8 5 4§ 5§ô 5ª 5¤ Beato I L124fb 3.20 78=15 Echpechprplum124§õ ScrdLov125É GoChloGo118§õ Rated 3-2p, faded lane
20ä25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58§1:11¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 41k 20 7 /9 6 5§õ 4ªõ 7¬ö 7¦® Aguilar M L124fb 20.10 64=18 CitlintheGret124¦ö Humoresque124© Pcfulzfling124§õ Chased 4-3p, weakened
5ä25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22§ :46¦ :58©1:12¦ 3ÎçMd 10000 35 5 /11 9 10¤ö 8«ö 5©ô 2§ö Aguilar M L124fb 18.80 77=17 DncngforJck124§ö GottBKddn124¦ô LdyLmoncll125ô Off slow,checked9/16,
Previously trained by Salinas Jose 2024: ( 49 3 4 9 0.06 )
7á25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46¦ :59§1:12¨ çÐMd SpWt 34k 15 2 /7 7 6¦¥ 6¤ 5¦¦ 5¦§ô Inirio M J 122fb 68.10 65=17 KashmirWitch122¦ô Brmwell122§ö PoorMnsLdy122©ö Off slw,3w1/4,no rally
WORKS: å25Pen 4f fst :49 Bg 9/21 å18Pen 5f fst 1:04¨ B 2/2 å11Pen 4f fst :50¨ B 26/35
TRAINER: Dirt(118 .05 $2.17) Sprint(77 .05 $2.80) MdnClm(5 .00 $0.00)

7
5 - 1

Amadea
Own: Lugamo Racing Stable LLC and J R Sanc
Blue, Orange Chevrons, Orange Cuffs On

LYAPUSTINA T (1 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (298 36 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 58 Late 53

$12,500

Ch. f. 4 (Apr) FTKOCT23 $150,000
Sire: Gun Runner (Candy Ride*Arg) $250,000
Dam:Eye of Taurus (Aldebaran)
Br: Brookdale Farm LLC Paul Braverman & Ciannello Bl (Ky)
Tr: Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo(1 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(267 36 .13)

L 126

Life 4 M 0 0 $1,820 45

2025 4 M 0 0 $1,820 45

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $500 26

Wet(431) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(288) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(254) 3 0 0 0 $1,320 45
Dst(388) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

29ä25= 1Lrl fst 6f 23§ :47¦1:00 1:13§ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 26 8 /10 5 7¬ 8¦¥ 8®õ 6¦¦ö Gomez K L124 8.90 66=15 OverMyCents119ö Justtkethecnnoli115ª TeRose122¨ No factor, 3-path turn
7ä25= 8Lrl fm 1 ê 23© :49¦1:14¨1:38¨ 3ÎçMd 45000(45-36) 45 2 /9 4¨ô 4¨ô 6«õ 9¦¥ 9®ö Lyapustina T L124 67.50 63=25 BossyDish120ó MidnightProwler126¦õ SongTim126§õ Ins,ridden 5/16,wknd
18å25=10Lrl fm 5ôfê 23§ :46¦ :57©1:03© 3ÎçMd SpWt 49k 32 5 /10 2 6© 9®ô 9¦ª 8¦¦õ Barbosa J L123f 41.70 73=14 Cougar Cocktail123¦ö Fire's Out123§õ Darty Time123Ç Shuffled 1/2, 3/8
Previously trained by D'Angelo Jose F 2024: ( 771 140 132 107 0.18 )

22à25= 5Tam fm 5f ê 21§ :44¦ :56 çMd SpWt 34k 31 9 /9 7 8ªõ 8¤ô 7¦¥ 7¦¨ö Marin S L120f 5.90 79=07 Stellar Asset120« Gold Stamp120É Lady Frost120ö Off pace3p,no threat
WORKS: ã13Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 13/84 ä2Lrl 4f fst :49 B 27/81 å11Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 13/53
TRAINER: 31-60Days(60 .17 $1.52) Dirt(229 .15 $1.37) Sprint(163 .14 $1.43) MdnClm(60 .13 $1.20) J/T 2025-26(85 .14 $1.25)

8
15 - 1

Dice Arm
Own: Twin Oaks Bloodstock
Gray, Black Oak Tree, Black Hoops On

DIAZ S JR (13 1 1 1 .08) 2025: (497 57 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 57 Late 36

$12,500

Gr/ro. m. 6 (Mar) FTDOCT22 $9,000
Sire: City of Light (Quality Road) $35,000
Dam:Hippocampus (Tapit)
Br: Spendthrift Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Keller Christopher M(1 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(94 11 .12)

L 126

Life 25 M 3 6 $36,667 63

2025 12 M 2 4 $20,754 35

2024 10 M 1 2 $12,999 39

CT 18 0 3 5 $28,286 37

D.Fst 19 0 3 4 $30,203 39

Wet(396) 3 0 0 2 $4,320 24
Synth(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(307) 3 0 0 0 $2,144 63
Dst(371) 9 0 1 3 $16,029 37

6ã25= 3CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¨1:21¨ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 16 2 /9 1 4§ô 5« 6«ô 6¦§õ Diaz S Jr L126b 37.80 67=15 Fab Girl118ª Amendment126¦ô Fox Fifty Eight120É Bid5w1/8, no impact
14ä25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23© :48§1:16¨1:24 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 18 3 /6 1 5ª 5ªô 5ªô 4¦¥ö Diaz S Jr L126b 13.80 56=22 Aluminas124§ö Fab Girl124¬ Bourbon and Beauty117¦ 3w,left-lead, no kick
24å25= 8CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48¦1:14©1:21© 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 21 7 /9 5 6¨ 7©õ 8¬ö 6¦¥ö Diaz S Jr L124b 32.20 67=14 Sassy Maxine121¦ö Cicatriz120© Song and a Breeze120É Bid6w1/8,never fired
3å25= 6CT fst 7f S 24¦ :49 1:14©1:28© 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 27 5 /8 2 2¦ô 2¦ 2« 3® Diaz S Jr L124b 10.30 62=21 TlbotHirloom122¬ö FoxFiftyEight120¦õ DicArm124§ö Press2w,lef-ld,evenly
13æ25= 1CT fst 7f 23¦ :48 1:14©1:29¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 30k 30 2 /6 5 6¤õ 5¬õ 4¤ô 3®õ Diaz S Jr L124b 30.80 58=17 Ready to Rocknroll118§ Cicatriz108¬õ Dice Arm124§õ Pinch st,3w,along shw
14Ý25= 3CT gd 7f 23¦ :47¨1:15 1:29¦ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 22 1 /7 2 2§ 2© 3§ 4«ô Diaz S Jr L124b 4.90 62=16 UndrbidBrittny118Ç FoxFiftyEight114¨õ Cictriz120¨õ 2w1/4,left-ld,no kick
25Û25= 1CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48§1:15 1:22¦ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 35 5 /8 2 3¦ 3É 1ô 2§ô Diaz S Jr L124b 20.90 73=15 Can I Get Awitness118§ô Dice Arm124§ö Cicatriz120ó Vied2w1/8,willingly
5Û25= 4CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48¨1:15 1:21¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 27 9 /9 7 6© 8ªõ 6¤ô 6¦§ö Diaz S Jr L124b 41.60 66=12 Serenade Me118ö Lipstick and Rouge118§ FabGirl120§ Chase4w1/4,empty str
24Ü25= 1CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23¨ :47§1:14§1:22 3ÎçMd SpWt 27k 35 2 /6 2 3©ô 4ªô 3¬ 3©ô Diaz S Jr L124b 8.70 72=16 Loving Gaze120©ô House Alert124Ç Dice Arm124ªô 3w1/8,left-ld,ins,tryn
10Ü25= 1CT fst 6ôf 24 :48§1:15§1:22© 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 26 3 /6 4 6«ö 6«ô 5¤ô 2¤ Maldonado Cª L119b 7.00 65=21 Coif124¤ Dice Arm119É Next Agenda120¦õ Trailer1/4,willingly
24ß25= 8CT fst 7f 23¨ :48©1:15©1:30 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 28 2 /9 1 3§ 4¨ô 3§ô 4¤ö Lewis J M L124b 44.20 56=25 Just a Rainbow124ªô Coif124¦ Next Agenda120§õ 5w1/8,left-ld,flattend
8á25= 5CT gd 6ôf S 24¨ :49§1:16©1:24¦ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) -0 6 /6 5 2¦ 2ô 3¦ 3« Lewis J M L124b 3.90 60=21 DeeDeeSix124©ô MissShackAttack124¦ô DiceArm124¨ô Vie out,left lead,flat
TRAINER: 31-60Days(27 .15 $0.91) Dirt(94 .12 $1.52) Sprint(92 .12 $1.56) MdnClm(23 .04 $0.12) J/T 2025-26 CT(29 .10 $2.25) J/T 2025-26(28 .11 $2.33)
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3 Charles Town Alw 32700N1X

1Â MILES (1:43©) ALLOWANCE. Purse $32,700 For Four Year Olds And Upward Which Have Never Won A
Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted Or State Bred Races Or Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 10 Allowed 2
lbs. Such A Race Since November 10 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

Post time: 8:02 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (Races 3-4), Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5), Pick 6 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8) Beyer par: 72

1
15 - 1

This Juice B Loose
Own: Anthony Lucas and Gary Bageant
Red, White "Ctr"

ALMODOVAR G (7 1 0 0 .14) 2025: (86 6 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 79 Late 61

Ch. g(06.10.24) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Candygram (Candy Ride*Arg)
Dam:Jacky Juice (Friends Lake)
Br: Taylor Mountain Farm (WV)
Tr: Lucas Anthony(>) 2025:(142 13 .09)

L 122

Life 12 3 1 0 $73,646 62

2025 6 2 1 0 $44,656 62

2024 6 1 0 0 $28,990 60

CT 10 3 1 0 $69,146 62

D.Fst 9 2 1 0 $49,781 62

Wet(352) 3 1 0 0 $23,865 60
Synth(340) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(264) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(355*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

23å25= 7CT fst 7f 23¨ :48 1:13©1:27 3ÎÐAlw 34000N4L 55 2 /7 3 2ô 2ô 6§õ 7¬ Chilo M L122fb 7.40 73=19 Bad Lineage113É Big Joe B120§õ Direct Appeal120¦ö Brutal trip, gave way
Placed 6th through disqualification
9å25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :53 3ÎÐAlw 32800N3L 61 1 /7 7 7©ô 4©õ 1ö Chilo M L118fb 5.00 87=16 ThisJuicBLoos118ö MicdUp120ó Ddsnumbronhlpr119§õ 6w,lef-ld,rallied up
21Þ25= 5CT fst 7f C 23¦ :47¨1:13§1:27© 3ÎÐAlw 29800N3L 49 4 /10 10 9®ô 9¤ô 8¤ô 5ªô Chilo M L118fb 5.50 70=16 MannyToo121ô AnnapolisRoad118ô DirectAppel116§ö Pinch st,4w,improved
24Ü25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47¦1:13 1:19© 3ÎÐAlw 29800N3L 54 3 /8 4 4¦ô 4¦õ 3§ 5ª Chilo M L120fb 8.80 83=16 JazmnCn118¨ Cffeinennicotine120¦ DirectAppel116ô Chase3w1/4, empty str
2Ü25= 7CT gd 6ôf 23© :48 1:13§1:20¦ 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 60 2 /10 4 2¦ô 2ô 1Ç 1¦ô Chilo M L116fb 5.00 86=14 ThsJucBLoos116¦ô RoommtMrtn120É Zchmndo118¨ Stalk2w,left-ld,drving
18ß25= 5CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¨ 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 62 7 /9 3 4« 3¬ 2¦ö Chilo M L117fb 7.10 87=21 Pleasenthnku118¦ö ThisJuiceBLoose117ªô MnnyToo120ô 3w,left-ld,game rally
23ä24= 8CT gd 7f 23© :47©1:14¦1:28§ ÐWVFuturtyB68k 41 2 /5 4 4§ô 4¨ 5ªõ 4¦¦õ Nunez J M L123fb 8.00 62=16 Im the Director120É Bail IsDenied120¬õ BoldRock120¨ö Bump st, empty late
12å24= 1CT fst 6ôf 23© :47¨1:13§1:20 ÐVMosBrClsB67k 48 7 /8 6 4¦õ 4§ô 5¬ 6¦¦ Chilo M L120fb 13.10 76=12 AnnpolisRod120¦ô ImtheDirector120¬ö BilIsDnid120ö 4p,3p turns,empty lane
21æ24= 8CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46 :52§ ÐHMercerMmB76k 43 2 /7 5 5§ö 4«ô 4¬õ Chilo M L120fb 5.70 86=13 Im the Director122ô AnnapolisRoad120«õ Juba'sHeart120ô Off rail, little lane
30Ý24= 1Cnl myø 6f 22§ :45¦ :56©1:10 OC 50k/N1X -N 47 2 /4 2 1Ç 4¦õ 4©ô 4¤ö Peltroche F 121b 9.20 79=12 Reggie Runs Rogue118§õ Rio Chama117ô Ace It116« Dueled,rail, weakened
3Ý24= 6Cnl fst 5ôf ý 22 :45 :57 1:03¨ ÐHckryTree105k 60 8 /10 7 9©ö 9¨ô 8¨õ 6ªõ Peltroche F 120 32.20 88=10 Candycrumbs120¦ô DoItforMichael120ö ReMarkably120§ Bit tight rail stretch
4Û24= 3CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46© :53¦ ÐMd SpWt 26k 51 2 /7 5 2Ç 2Ç 1§ Chilo M L122 *1.50 89=08 ThisJuicBLoos122§ BilIsDnid122¦ Ddsnumbronhlpr122§õ Long duel,held well
WORKS: ã23CT 4f fst :48¨ B 3/50 ä25CT 4f fst :48¦ B 4/17
TRAINER: 61-180Days(19 .11 $1.03) Sprint/Route(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(137 .09 $0.91) Routes(1 .00 $0.00) Alw(34 .15 $1.44) J/T 2025-26 CT(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

2
7 - 2

Fortunate Son
Own: Ronney W Brown Nicole Brown John Cefa
Red, White Circled White "Rwb", White

SANTAELLAM (13 3 0 1 .23) 2025: (193 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 41

Ch. g(11.14.24) 5 (May)
Sire: Golden Lad (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Cindy S. (Lemon Drop Kid)
Br: Mr & Mrs Ronney Brown (WV)
Tr: Brown Ronney W(12 4 0 2 .33) 2025:(609 116 .19)

L 119ª

Life 8 3 2 1 $64,500 67

2025 7 3 2 1 $63,196 67

2024 1 M 0 0 $1,304 39

CT 8 3 2 1 $64,500 67

D.Fst 8 3 2 1 $64,500 67

Wet(389) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(342) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(235) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(356) 2 1 1 0 $25,252 57

11ã25= 5CT fst 6ôf 24§ :48¨1:14¦1:21 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N3L 67 2 /7 1 2¦ 2¦ 1ô 1ô Santaella Mª L121b *1.00 82=20 FortntSon121ô CndyMnCn124§õ CndyMnMrtn123©ô Rated1st,3w1/8,driving
29ä25= 7CT fst 7f 24¨ :49§1:14©1:28¨ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 55 5 /7 1 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1¦ö Santaella Mª L121b 6.30 72=20 FortunteSon121¦ö MgiclSurpris122© Shrpsdimond120§ Repelled bid1/8,game
15ä25= 1CT fst 1Â ÿ 25¦ :50¦1:16©1:52 3ÎÐMd SpWt 31k 57 5 /6 2ô 1¦ 1§ 1ª 1¨ö Santaella Mª L121b *.90 63=35 Fortunate Son121¨ö Felicias Cinco117©õ Orienteer126©ô Sent clr3/8,driving
31å25= 6CT fst 6ôf S 24 :47©1:14 1:21¦ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 30k 59 2 /8 4 4© 3¨ 3§ô 3ö Santaella Mª L119b 4.90 80=25 Gimme aHoller120Ç AyeDirect120ö FortunateSon119§ö Hop st,4w1/8,willingly
3å25= 3CT fst 1Â ÿ 24§ :49©1:15§1:49§ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 31k 54 7 /7 2ô 2Ç 2ô 2ô 2ö Santaella Mª L119b 8.00 75=22 Barsoom119ö Fortunate Son119§ JungleBoogie118¨ô Stalk,vie2w,chased on
11æ25= 8CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48©1:16 1:23¦ 3ÎÐMd 7500(7.5-7) 31 8 /9 9 7© 5§ô 2¦ 2§ö Lara V¦¥ L114b *1.40 68=16 Gogogtm122§ö FortntSon114É ShokMAllNght124§ö Bid3w1/8,chased on str
2Ý25= 6CT fst 6ôf 23© :47¨1:14 1:20© 3ÎÐMd SpWt 30k 38 3 /10 5 4© 5¬ 5¦§ 8¦¦ô Batista L A L124b 6.90 71=15 CaptinHllett119§ö EnticeMe116¦õ SwiftWters120¨õ Saved ground,weakened
16ä24= 8CT fst 6ôf S 24¦ :48¨1:15 1:22 3ÎÐMd SpWt 26k 39 7 /9 9 8®ô 7ªõ 6©ô 4« Hiraldo C L122b 7.80 71=17 Big Bad Brass124¦ Big Joe B122É Rudd's Rocket122©ö 4p turns,little lane
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(30 .30 $3.01) 2Sprints/Route(2 .00 $0.00)WonLastStart(135 .17 $1.16) Dirt(621 .19 $1.56) Routes(40 .28 $2.59) Alw(102 .17 $1.68) J/T 2025-26 CT(71 .25 $1.43) J/T 2025-26(71 .25 $1.43)

3
15 - 1

Bejuco
Own: Amapola Racing Corp
Black, Aquamarine Flower, Aquamarine

PELTROCHE F (8 1 0 1 .12) 2025: (280 37 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 60

B. g(10.26.22) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Red Vine (Candy Ride*Arg) $2,500
Dam:Roman Renegade (Roman Ruler)
Br: Amapola Racing Corp (Pa)
Tr: Carpio Erin(3 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(60 7 .12)

L 122

Life 40 2 9 7 $107,945 72

2026 1 0 0 0 $1,557 54

2025 13 1 5 3 $51,374 72

CT 2 0 0 0 $2,371 59

D.Fst 29 2 6 6 $87,675 72

Wet(417) 10 0 3 1 $20,270 66
Synth(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(279) 1 0 0 0 $0 21
Dst(325) 2 0 0 0 $1,260 49

2â26= 8CT fst 7f ý 23 :46¨1:13¨1:27¨ 4ÎAlw 31700N1X 54 7 /10 8 9¬ 9¦¥ 6¨ô 4«ô Peltroche F L122b 44.90 - - TourGuide122Ç BermudRun122ö DirectAppel122ªö Saved ground,improved
4ã25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:10© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 67 2 /5 4 4©ô 5¨ö 4§ô 2§õ Tunon J L122b 27.20 85=18 Kaladin121§õ Bejuco122¦ô Sharon's Prince125§ö 2p, fan6p lane, ran on
6ä25= 5Pen fst 6f S 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 54 1 /6 6 6¨ 6© 5©ô 5¬ Chiappe R L121b 4.60 84=11 Severn Run124ô Buzz Adams120ô Cappetta121¦õ Chased inside,weakened
25æ25= 4Pen slyø 6f 22§ :45§ :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 66 3 /6 3 3§ô 2¨ 2¨ 2ªô Beato I L121b 4.70 84=15 Tropandhagen123ªô Bejuco121¨ô Bigtonten119É Inside turn, 2nd best
8Ý25= 5Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 72 4 /6 5 6¤ô 5ªõ 4§ 3ô Beato I L123b 37.10 87=15 Bermuda Run121É Sunday Gilt120É Bejuco123« Stdy early,3p,7p lane
9Û25= 5Pen gdø 1Â ÿ 24¦ :48¨1:13¦1:46 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 49 3 /5 3¦ 3¦ 2Ç 2ô 4¤ô Beato I L123b 6.70 70=21 CodyPss120¦ AwesomeHrry121¨ SunshinJohnny121©ô Bid2w1/4,bump,faded
25Þ25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:09© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 56 4 /5 2 5¬ 4«ô 3¬ 2®ö Beato I L124b 19.40 82=15 Brother Rice122®ö Bejuco124¦ô My DetroitCity121É 2-3p,came4w, 2nd best
11Þ25= 1Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58¦1:11¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 39 3 /7 5 6« 6¨õ 3§ 1ö Beato I L123b 13.10 83=09 Bejuco123ö Wild Nugget122É Cappetta119©ô Bmpd st,4-5p,edged clr
22Ü25= 3Pen slyø 6f ý 22 :45¦ :58 1:11§ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 44 2 /6 6 5©õ 5©õ 3¨ 3¨ö Ramos Y O L122fb 12.40 80=15 My Detroit City121ö Cappetta119¨ Bejuco122¦ô Ins,angld out,need mre
7Ü25= 1Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :58§1:11 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 26 5 /7 3 5¨ö 3¨ô 6¬ 7¦¨õ Beato I L122b 26.10 73=15 Brother Rice122© Wild Nugget122¦ Willy Willy119§ô Btwn,4p turn, empty
6à25= 9Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45§ :58 1:10¨ 4ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 40 4 /6 5 5® 5®ô 5¦§ 6¦§ô Beato I L123b 10.00 75=17 Kazmike123« Banjo123¦ Artwell123¨õ Angled out, no threat
21á25= 1Pen fst 1 ÿ 24§ :48©1:15 1:41§ 4ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 46 2 /4 3§ô 4§ô 4§ 3§ô 3® Beato I L123b 2.00 64=25 Midnight Tempesta123¨ We'reEven123« Bejuco123ªõ Ins,steady5/16, empty
WORKS: ã26Pen 4f fst :50© B 12/22 ä25Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 6/20
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(9 .11 $0.96) 2Sprints/Route(3 .33 $2.87) Dirt(60 .12 $3.33) Routes(20 .05 $0.43) Alw(7 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(6 .17 $4.47) J/T 2025-26(6 .17 $4.47)
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4
5 - 1

Bad Lineage
Own: Lawrence E Perry Jr
Red, Gold Diamonds, Gold Bars On Sleeves

EBOW III W (16 1 2 3 .06) 2025: (113 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 52 Late 91

Gr/ro. g(01.10.23) 6 (Feb)
Sire: Juba (Tapit) $1,500
Dam:Bell Keeper (Chapel Royal)
Br: James M Casey (WV)
Tr: Perry Lawrence E Jr(>) 2025:(33 3 .09)

L 115¬

Life 32 4 7 5 $138,357 75

2025 12 1 1 2 $39,773 69

2024 12 3 4 2 $79,474 75

CT 30 4 7 5 $136,187 75

D.Fst 20 4 5 3 $117,205 74

Wet(376) 10 0 2 2 $18,982 75
Synth(324) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(248*) 2 0 0 0 $2,170 59
Dst(341) 7 1 2 1 $32,915 75

11ã25= 4CT fst 1Â 25 :49¨1:14©1:48§ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 65 7 /7 7ª 7ª 5© 3© 3ªö Santaella Mª L117b 8.30 75=19 EpicLuck122¦õ DirectAppeal116©ô BadLineage117¨ô Saved ground,willingly
20ä25= 7CT gd 1Â 23§ :47§1:12¨1:47¨ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 47 4 /9 9®ô 9¤õ 9¬õ 7¬ö 7¦§ö Peltroche F L122b 6.40 72=15 Head Lad115É Classic Joke122§õ Epic Luck122¦õ Rouse5w1/4,no threat
6ä25= 6CT fst 7f C 23§ :47§1:13¨1:27¨ 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 69 4 /7 7 7® 7¦¥ 4©ô 2ö Peltroche F L126b 4.20 76=20 Rickswarmhert120ö BdLinege126É Nocshrefunds126© 4w,sustained rally plc
23å25= 7CT fst 7f 23¨ :48 1:13©1:27 3ÎÐAlw 34000N4L 69 1 /7 5 7¤ô 7ª 4¦ô 1É Belisario J¬ L113b 5.80 80=19 Bad Lineage113É Big Joe B120§õ Direct Appeal120¦ö Wait, split, surged on
11å25= 9CT fst 1° ý 48 1:14 1:39 1:52¨ 3ÎÐWVBrdrClcB270k 66 1 /10 5¨ô 5¬ô 5© 4¦¦ 6¦¤õ Belisario J L123b 113.90 70=24 Teachintherelease123¦©õ Muaddib123¦ XcellentStrt123§ô Inside,urged 2-3wd
25æ25= 4CT slyø 1Â ÿ 23§ :47¨1:12¨1:46¦ 3ÎÐAlw 35000N4L 66 4 /6 6¬ô 6«ô 6« 5©ô 4« Peltroche F L120b 19.90 86=08 BailIsDenied118¦ô FlyinMayn118ô DirectAppel122© Outrun,5w,lef-ld,empty
4æ25= 4CT slyø 7f 23§ :47©1:12¨1:26 3ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N2X 50 7 /8 8 8® 7« 5¤ô 3¦¦ Hiraldo C L124b 4.30 74=11 Nocshrefunds124ªö Robbielikeshim124ªõ BdLing124ö 5w/6w-trip,along show
14Ý25= 7CT gd 6ôf C 23 :46¨1:12 1:18§ 3ÎAlw 31700N2X 62 1 /8 3 8¦© 8¦§ 8«ô 5¬ô Peltroche F L124b 51.10 87=16 LordofCork124¨ö PoweredbyLove124¦ BilIsDnid120¦õ Outrun,5w,by-faders
1Ý25= 6CT slyø 1Â 24¨ :48§1:13¦1:45© 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 54 4 /8 7¬ô 7¤ 7¦¥ 8¬õ 8¦¨õ Maldonado C L120b 25.20 81=06 Rhumjr120¦õ Blmeitonthefun124ªõ ImtheMonyMn120ô Off rail1/4,no factor
11Û25= 2CT fst 6ôf 23© :47¨1:12¦1:18© 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 61 6 /6 6 5«ô 4§ô 5®ô 4¤õ Maldonado C L120b 20.10 85=18 PoweredbyLove120ö Nocshrefunds120¬ BigJoeB117ô Bid btw,no late punch
12Þ25= 7CT fst 7f 24 :48 1:13 1:26¦ 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 60 2 /8 6 7® 7¦§ 7¤ô 5®ô Hiraldo C L120b 16.50 74=20 Im the Director120« Big Joe B120ö Defiant Giant121É Saved ground, no kick
15Ü25= 8CT gd 6ôf 23¦ :46©1:12§1:19¦ 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 56 6 /9 9 9¦¦ 9®ô 9¦§ 8¦¥ö Peltroche F L120b 7.20 80=16 W V Lad124¦ PoweredbyLove122¨ö DefiantGiant122Ç Slow start, no threat
WORKS: ã23CT 4f fst :49 B 7/50
TRAINER: Dirt(33 .09 $0.57) Routes(5 .00 $0.00) Alw(16 .12 $0.91) J/T 2025-26 CT(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)

5
8 - 5

Caughtandcollected
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" On Green

CRUZ A (9 0 2 1 .00) 2025: (939 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 72

Gr/ro. h. 6 (Apr) OBSAPR22 $15,000
Sire: Collected (City Zip) $7,500
Dam:Try to Catch Her (Broken Vow)
Br: Martin J Keogh Justin Wojczynski & Gemma Wojczyn (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(2 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 122

Life 37 7 2 7 $148,433 80

2025 11 4 1 3 $59,768 74

2024 11 0 0 2 $15,860 72

CT 1 0 0 0 $448 47

D.Fst 29 5 1 6 $114,408 80

Wet(391) 5 2 1 1 $33,370 80
Synth(350) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(330) 3 0 0 0 $655 51
Dst(358) 17 3 1 3 $71,390 80

18ã25= 1Pen fst 1Â 24§ :49¦1:14¨1:47§ 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 63 6 /6 3§ 3§ô 2ô 3§ 3ªô Cruz A L121b 2.20 66=35 DevilsCy121É RinySkies124ªõ Cughtndcollected121® Bid 3wd 1/4,flattened
5ã25= 4Pen fst 1Â 24© :48¨1:12¨1:46¦ 3ÎAlw 39200N1X 68 4 /4 3¦ô 2¦ 3¦ô 3§ 3ªô Rodriguez A R L121b 4.50 72=27 SlhottCov121©õ StrmngChrm121¦õ Cghtndcllctd121ö Stalk 4-2p,flatten1/16
12ä25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ C 22§ :45¨1:10§1:42 3ÎAlw 36750N1X 74 4 /9 2§ 2¦ô 2§ 2¦ 4¨ô Rodriguez A R L121b 6.30 87=13 Metalhead121É Trevesso121ô Admiral's Wave121§ö Btwn,bid3w,flattened
1å25= 8CT fst 7f 23¨ :48 1:13 1:26§ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 47 4 /8 7 8¨ö 8«õ 8¬ô 6¦¥ö Bocachica A L122b *1.70 72=14 Rhumjar120ö Head Lad113© Billy Jack122© Bump start, no threat
13æ25= 4Del fst 1¬¥ C 23§ :47¦1:12©1:43¨ 3ÎAlw 8000sC 55 6 /9 5© 4¨ 7«õ 8¬ö 8¦¨ö Rodriguez A R L124b 11.50 68=18 GroupTicket122§ Catatumbo120Ç SantostoWilson120©õ Well placed, faded
20Ý25= 6Pen sly 1¬¥ C 23 :47 1:11©1:43 3ÎClm 25000B 70 2 /6 2ô 2ô 1§ô 1ª 1© Rodriguez A R L123b *1.60 86=26 Cghtndcllctd123© MyRdmptn121§ô Bstsgrdddyvr121ö 3-4p,bid3/8,kick away
7Ý25= 3Pen fst 1Â 23© :48 1:12 1:45 3ÎAlw 36750N1X 67 3 /8 4© 3§ 3§ô 3¨ 3¨õ Torres J L121b 3.50 81=16 MgnfcntMl121§ö KlhrNotSorry121ô Cghtndcllctd121ô Broke out,2p,1pace str
17Û25= 5Pen fst 1 ÿ 24§ :48 1:12§1:37© 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 68 2 /4 2ô 2Ç 1¦ô 1§ô 1ªö Cora D L123b 2.20 91=14 Cughtndcollected123ªö Nzreno121§ö OmrComin121ªõ Bump st,3-2p,drift str
19Þ25= 5Pen fst 1 25 :48©1:13 1:38© 3ÎClm c-7500N1X 64 4 /6 2ô 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2Ç Rodriguez A R L124b *.60 86=13 SpnnngMuscn122Ç Cughtndcollctd124¨õ SwtSpt124¨ Ins bid,lng drv,gamely
Claimed from Flat Out Racing for $7,500, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 6/19): ( 181 53 38 27 0.29 )
6Þ25= 1Pen fst 1Â ÿ 25 :49 1:12©1:45¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 67 1 /4 1¦ô 1§ô 1¦ô 1« 1« Rodriguez A R L124b *.60 81=15 Cughtndcollected124« Henryththird122¦ö DncDini122ô Set pace,drew away
9Ü25= 7Pen slyø 1 ÿ 24 :47¨1:12¨1:39§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 63 2 /6 2ô 2ô 1§ô 1¦ô 1¦ô Rodriguez A R L124b 1.40 83=21 Cghtndcllctd124¦ô Rdtrptnwhr124§ö MghtyMnn124¦ö Pressed,bid3w, driving
Previously trained by Graci Kimberly A 2024(as of 10/23): ( 166 20 13 17 0.12 )

23å24= 3Pen fst 1 C 23¨ :47§1:12§1:38§ 3ÎClm 5000B 41 6 /10 6©õ 7©õ 6¬ö 6¦¦ 7¦ªö Aguilar M L121b 4.40 72=17 ìWhoowWhw121¦õ SgrsLstHp118¦ö Hnryththrd121ô 5-6p 2nd turn,no rally
Placed 6th through disqualification
WORKS: ä28Pen 4f fst :48 B 3/18 ä3Pen 4f fst :48§ B 2/4 å24Pen 3f fst :35© B 4/8 å17Pen 4f fst :48¦ B 5/34
TRAINER: Dirt(309 .24 $1.77) Routes(158 .30 $2.21) Alw(43 .16 $1.13) J/T 2025-26 CT(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(30 .30 $2.37)

6
15 - 1

Wish On Juba
Own: Anthony Lucas and Gary Bageant
Black, Yellow "Ctr"

CHILOM (7 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (437 33 .08)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 109 Late 40

B. g(01.27.25) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Juba (Tapit) $1,500
Dam:Windsor's Wish (Windsor Castle)
Br: Taylor Mountain Farm (WV)
Tr: Lucas Anthony(>) 2025:(142 13 .09)

L 122

Life 13 3 2 3 $60,611 70

2025 13 3 2 3 $60,611 70

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 10 1 2 3 $37,951 62

D.Fst 11 2 2 2 $47,291 70

Wet(391) 2 1 0 1 $13,320 68
Synth(325) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(251*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(361) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

3ã25= 7CT fst 7f C 23§ :47§1:12§1:25¨ 3ÎÐAlw 34000N4L 53 6 /8 5 3¨ô 3§ô 6¬ 6¦¨ô Almodovar G L125fb 50.20 73=16 TicoGrnde125ó Zchmundo120© Cffeinennicotine124ô Press3w3/8,gave way
11ä25= 3Mnr fst 6f 22§ :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎÐOC 12k/C -N 70 5 /5 1 2Ç 1Ç 1ô 1¨ Negron L L118fb 1.70 88=13 Wish On Juba118¨ Annapolis Road121§ Dembe Zuma118É Driving
9å25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :53 3ÎÐAlw 32800N3L 46 5 /7 3 5¨ 6©ö 6ª Peltroche E L122fb 1.90 82=16 ThsJucBLoos118ö McdUp120ó Ddsnumbronhlpr119§õ Press4w1/4,weakened
22æ25= 6Mnr slyø 6f 22§ :45¨ :58§1:11© 3ÎÐOC 10k/N2L -N 68 1 /8 3 3¨ 2¦ 2ô 1¨õ Negron L L118fb *.70 84=21 Wish On Juba118¨õ Zealous Storm121ª Bold Rock121ª Drove clear mid track
22Ý25= 4CT fst 7f C 23¨ :48¦1:14¦1:27© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N2L 39 2 /8 3 3¦ 3¦ 5©ô 6¦¨õ Chilo M L116fb 2.80 63=15 Gimmethatsugr116ªõ HolidyCsh113ö FiberProof120© Stdy1st turn,2p,yld1/4
25Û25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47§1:12§1:18© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N2L 62 3 /7 4 2¦ 3¦ô 3§ 4®ö Chilo M L116fb 5.30 83=15 LifeIsDily120¬ö Shrpsdimond117¦ö Gimmthtsugr116É Rated1/2,bid3w,flatten
27Þ25= 7CT fst 7f 23¦ :48¦1:14¨1:28© 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 56 5 /7 2 2ô 1¦ 1Ç 3§ Chilo M L118fb 7.70 69=20 RyofSunshin121¦õ Gmmthtsugr116ö WshOnJub118Ç Vied2w,ins,grudgingly
30Ü25= 7CT slyø 6ôf 23¦ :46¨1:12©1:19¨ 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 59 3 /6 2 3¨ 3§ô 4§ô 3© Chilo M L120fb 7.70 85=15 Spotafreeone118§ Gimmethtsugr121§ WishOnJub120¨ô 3w,pursuit1/4,willing
9Ü25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47¨1:13¨1:20¨ ÐMd SpWt 27k 55 7 /10 5 1¦ 1§ 1© 1§ö Chilo M L122fb *1.70 84=16 Wish On Juba122§ö Swift Waters122É EnticeMe122¦ Swift pace,plenty left
23ß25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :47 :53¦ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 27k 50 9 /10 3 3¦ô 1¦ 2§ô Chilo M L118fb 2.10 83=20 Coastal Cruise124§ôWish On Juba118©ô Easy Pass124ô Vie2w,left-ld,ran on
13à25= 8Cnl fst 6f 22¨ :45§ :57¦1:09© ËMd SpWt 92k 53 2 /7 1 6ª 5ª 5¬ô 5¬ô Diaz S Jr L122fb 16.10 81=13 Village Person122¦õ Enduring Gold122¨ô Zio Lino122¦ô Fractious,ins,trying
22á25= 8CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24¨ :48©1:14¨1:21§ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 27k 52 5 /8 3 2ô 2Ç 1Ç 2¦ ñChilo M L116b 3.30 79=18 Aboltonst113¦îWshOnJub116¨öîSwftWtrs118¨ö Duel outs,drift,held2d
WORKS: ä5CT 3f fst :37 B 5/10
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(1 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(16 .12 $0.55) Dirt(137 .09 $0.91) Routes(1 .00 $0.00) Alw(34 .15 $1.44) J/T 2025-26 CT(81 .09 $0.85) J/T 2025-26(85 .08 $0.81)

7
9 - 2

Deterrent
Own: James C Wolf
Yellow, Black Blocks, Silver Wolf, Black

BOCACHICA A (14 2 5 2 .14) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 105 Late 68

B. g(12.08.24) 4 (Feb) FTKJUL23 $160,000
Sire: Midshipman (Unbridled's Song) $15,000
Dam:Princess Adelyn (Tale of the Cat)
Br: Smokin C LLC (Ohio)
Tr: Farrior Anthony(16 2 6 3 .12) 2025:(934 242 .26)

L 122

Life 5 1 0 1 $31,050 72

2025 5 1 0 1 $31,050 72

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $25,500 67

Wet(410) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(312) 3 0 0 1 $5,550 72
Dst(357) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

15ä25= 2Lrl fst 7f 23 :46 1:11©1:25¦ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 44 2 /7 4 4© 4¨ 5¤ô 4¦¨õ Russell S L124b 3.60 72=16 Winning Trip124ó Preacha Meyers119¬õ Brighty126« Ins pair,rddn 5/16,wkn
24å25= 1Lrl fm 1 ê C 23© :47¦1:11¨1:35© 3ÎOC c-25k/SAL25k 72 7 /10 3§ô 2¦ô 1Ç 2ô 3¨ Centeno D E L123b 7.60 84=13 KingCovee126¦õ PrechMeyers118¦ö Deterrent123¦õ Bump foe start,weaknd
Claimed fromWayson, Justin andWWCD LLC for $25,000, Bailes W Robert Trainer 2025(as of 10/24): ( 155 29 35 16 0.19 )
3æ25= 7Cnl fm 1 Ñ 23¨ :48¦1:11©1:35¨ Alw 73200N2L 68 4 /8 3¦ô 4§ 4¦õ 4§ 6¨ô Araujo D V L120b 18.80 92=10 SouperForces120¦ö PtricksPromis120Ç EnglishLw120ö Brk out,bump,lil left
14Ý25= 2Cnl fst 1 23 :46 1:10§1:36§ 3ÎMd c-30000 67 4 /6 2ô 2Ç 1¦ô 1ô 1ô Centeno D E L118b 2.20 86=14 Deterrent118ô McZ118§ô Gramps118©ô Exchngd bmps 1/16,drvg
Claimed from Starlight Racing and Grier, Mark B. for $30,000, Delacour Arnaud Trainer 2025(as of 8/14): ( 106 19 16 13 0.18 )

28Þ25= 3Lrl fm 1Âê 23¦ :47¦1:11©1:42 3ÎMd SpWt 49k 58 4 /8 3§ô 4§ 6§ö 3ô 5©õ Carrasco V R L119 1.90 86=10 Nothingbutbluesky119ö BullyforYou119§ô DtsTp119ô Rail,angled,flttnd out
WORKS: ã13Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 17/84 å17Lrl 5f fst 1:04 B 12/12
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(72 .19 $1.08) 31-60Days(235 .27 $1.47) Dirt(911 .27 $1.52) Routes(200 .21 $1.14) Alw(152 .28 $1.67) J/T 2025-26 CT(247 .36 $1.58) J/T 2025-26(305 .33 $1.66)
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8
6 - 1

Big Joe B
Own: Michael G Atkins
Hunter Green, Tan Sash, Tan Chevrons On

MALDONADO C (>) 2025: (419 51 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 65 Late 85

Dk b/br g(07.10.24) 5 (May)
Sire: Long River (A.P. Indy) $1,500
Dam:Cally Drive (Tale of the Cat)
Br: Michael Atkins (WV)
Tr: Atkins Michael G(>) 2025:(117 11 .09)

L 122

Life 26 3 7 3 $112,382 71

2025 14 2 3 1 $66,957 71

2024 12 1 4 2 $45,425 67

CT 26 3 7 3 $112,382 71

D.Fst 22 2 6 3 $88,529 71

Wet(362) 4 1 1 0 $23,853 68
Synth(319*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(130) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(295) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

3ã25= 7CT fst 7f C 23§ :47§1:12§1:25¨ 3ÎÐAlw 34000N4L 71 5 /8 6 7¦¥ 7¦¦ 5«ô 4©ô Lewis J M L123b 9.50 82=16 TicoGrnde125ó Zchmundo120© Cffeinnnicotin124ô Hard2load,6w,flattened
15ä25= 7CT fst 1° ý 48¦ 1:14©1:40¨1:55¦ 3ÎÐRFnkhsrMmB76k 65 10/10 10¦©10¦© 9®ö 7¦§ 5¦¨ Lewis J M L123b 115.20 62=35 Techintherelese123ªô XcllntStrt123©ô LtinthGm123¦õ By-faders,no impact
5ä25= 3CT fst 6ôf 24© :48¨1:14¦1:21 3ÎÐAlw 34000N4L 57 3 /7 1 7ªô 7©ô 6© 4¨ô Araujo D V L122b 9.40 78=19 DirectAppeal122ô RumNCoke122ô RyofSunshine124§ô Reluctant,4w,evenly
23å25= 7CT fst 7f 23¨ :48 1:13©1:27 3ÎÐAlw 34000N4L 69 7 /7 7 4¨ 4§ 2Ç 2É Araujo D V L120b 4.40 80=19 Bad Lineage113É Big Joe B120§õ Direct Appeal120¦ö Hard2load,5w,game try
12æ25= 5CT fst 7f S 24 :48¦1:12¨1:26¦ 3ÎAlw 31700N2X 58 4 /6 5 6¨ô 6« 6¤ 5¦¥ Araujo D V L120b 19.90 74=16 Runaldo124É Dorado124§õ Espresso124¦ô Off pace2w,3w1/8,nobid
7Ý25= 7CT fst 7f S 23§ :47©1:13§1:26© 3ÎAlw 31700N1X 58 7 /8 8 7© 7ª 8ªô 6¦¥ Hiraldo C L124b 23.80 71=23 Foggy Dew120¨ Key Stat122ö Mr. Dumbledore120§õ Asked4w1/4,empty str
11Û25= 2CT fst 6ôf 23© :47¨1:12¦1:18© 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 61 2 /6 5 4¨ô 6¨õ 4® 3¬ö Radcliffe Aª L117b 4.30 85=18 Powered byLove120ö Nocashrefunds120¬ BigJoeB117ô Bump1/16,along shw
12Þ25= 7CT fst 7f 24 :48 1:13 1:26¦ 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 67 1 /8 3 6« 6¬ 5«ô 2« Araujo D V L120b 8.20 78=20 Im the Director120« Big Joe B120ö Defiant Giant121É Rail bid1/8,rallied
15Ü25= 8CT gd 6ôf 23¦ :46©1:12§1:19¦ 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 68 5 /9 6 6©ö 7ªô 7®ô 4©ö Araujo D V L120b 9.30 86=16 WVLad124¦ PoweredbyLove122¨ö DefiantGint122Ç 5wbid1/8,needed more
19ß25= 8CT fst 7f 23¨ :47©1:13§1:27 3ÎÐCnfcsSay76k 67 7 /10 10 10ªõ 10«õ 9¤ 7¤õ Radcliffe A L123b 43.80 72=25 Social Chic123Ç No Change123¨ô Jungle Beast123É Slow start,5w,empty
20à25= 7CT fst 6ôf 24 :47¨1:13¦1:20¦ 3ÎÐAlw 30900N4L 67 8 /8 8 8¦§ 8ªô 5¤ô 4©õ Radcliffe A¬ L118b 7.80 82=19 MoonltNoton120ô Nocshrfunds120¦ MrDmbldor120§ö Hard to load,improved
1à25= 5CT fst 7f C 23© :48¦1:14¨1:28© 3ÎÐAlw 29800N3L 61 6 /7 6 4¦ö 4ªô 3ô 1¦ô Radcliffe A¬ L118b 6.60 71=26 Big Joe B118¦ô My Boy Clyde120É Direct Appeal122Ç 4w,3w,left-ld,driving
WORKS: òå11CT 3f fst :35¨ B 1/26
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(3 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(27 .07 $0.73) Dirt(117 .09 $1.95) Routes(3 .00 $0.00) Alw(39 .08 $0.65) J/T 2025-26 CT(21 .05 $1.46) J/T 2025-26(21 .05 $1.46)
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4 Charles Town ÐAlw 31700N1X

6ô Furlongs (1:16§) ALLOWANCE. Purse $31,700 For Accredited West Virginia-bred Four Year Olds And
Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Waiver Claiming Or Which
Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 10 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race
Since November 10 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight
Allowances).

Post time: 8:32 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (Races 4-5), Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6), Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8) Beyer par: 62

1
5 - 1

Sharpasadiamond
Own: Ernest F Wills Jr
White, Green Circled Green "Efw", Green

LATCHMAN R (4 1 0 0 .25) 2025: (263 51 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 97 Late 43

Dk b/br g(06.04.25) 4 (May) EASOCT23 $30,000
Sire: Sharp Azteca (Freud) $15,000
Dam:Alleglory (Algorithms)
Br: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (WV)
Tr: Rideoutt II Anthony M(3 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(70 8 .11)

Blinkers ON

L 122

Life 12 3 3 3 $59,352 67

2026 1 0 0 0 $405 24

2025 11 3 3 3 $58,947 67

CT 12 3 3 3 $59,352 67

D.Fst 11 3 2 3 $55,928 67

Wet(371) 1 0 1 0 $3,424 40
Synth(253) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(245) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(351) 7 3 2 1 $47,527 67

2â26= 2CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¨1:21¨ 4ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N2X 24 3 /7 2 2¦ 3¦ 5§ô 6¦ªõ Latchman R L126 2.90 - - LovIsWckd126§õ HghlyPotnt124ô PowrdbyLv124¦ô Hard2load,3w1/4,g-way
29ä25= 7CT fst 7f 24¨ :49§1:14©1:28¨ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 43 7 /7 6 3¦ 3¦ô 3§ 3ªö Latchman R L120 *1.50 66=20 FortuntSon121¦ö MgiclSurpris122© Shrpsdimond120§ Reluctant,3w,willingly
5ä25= 4CT fst 7f 24 :48§1:14¨1:28© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 44 2 /7 1 2ô 2¦ 2§ 4¨ö Latchman R L122 *1.20 67=19 RcingHotLine122ó HolidyCsh115§ö BoldDesert124¦ Lung st,press2w,evenly
22å25= 4CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47¦1:13 1:19¨ 3ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N2X 67 5 /6 5 2ô 1Ç 2ô 2© Latchman R L122b 2.30 85=14 Robbilkshm124© Shrpsdmond122¦ô AmforthCork115§õ Vie2w,left-ld,clr plc
1å25= 6CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24§ :48 1:13 1:19© 3ÎÐClm c-(10-8)N3L 66 8 /8 3 1ô 1Ç 1§ 1©ö Barbosa J L122b 2.30 88=14 Shrpsdmond122©ö BoldRock120§ö Todlswsmynm120ô Duel inside,kicked clr
Claimed from Burnsworth Richard for $10,000, Farrior Anthony Trainer 2025(as of 10/1): ( 704 188 139 94 0.27 )

11æ25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23© :48¦1:14§1:21§ 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N2L 58 3 /8 2 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1§ö Barbosa J L120fb *.60 80=16 Shrpsdmnd120§ö ShTmAlln122É CndyMnMrtn110§ Pressured pace,driving
22Ý25= 4CT fst 7f C 23¨ :48¦1:14¦1:27© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N2L 42 1 /8 4 5§õ 5§ô 6ª 5¦¦ô Bocachica A L118b 5.00 64=15 Gimmethtsugr116ªõ HolidyCsh113ö FibrProof120© 2p1/4,swung5p str,wknd
2Ý25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47 1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 60 7 /8 5 5© 4¨ô 4¦ô 3© Bocachica A L118b 2.10 81=15 DirectAppl120§ô RumNCok120¦ô Shrpsdimond118ô Off duel,4w,along show
25Û25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47§1:12§1:18© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N2L 66 5 /7 6 4ª 4© 2§ 2¬ö Bocachica A L117b 17.60 85=15 LifeIsDily120¬ö Shrpsdimond117¦ö Gimmethtsugr116É Rail bid1/8,chased on
11Û25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14§1:21¦ 3ÎÐMd 12500(12.5-10) 53 5 /10 1 1¦ 1¦ 1« 1¤õ Bocachica A L118b *.80 81=18 Shrpsdimond118¤õ FlicsCnco121ô EdsProphcy118¤ö Pace inside,drew away
21Þ25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :52§ ÐMd SpWt 27k 39 7 /10 3 5¦ô 5¨ô 3¤ô Bocachica A L122b 2.00 81=16 K. Bee122¬ Holiday Cash122¦ô Sharpasadiamond122ô Bid5w1/8,along show
6Þ25= 1CT slyø 4ôf S 22¦ :46§ :52© ÐMd 12500(12.5-10) 40 2 /8 4 3¨ 3§ô 2¦ö Bocachica A L122b 3.10 86=16 TlentdLino122¦ö Shrpsdimond122¨ FungoFungo122¦õ Chased inside,willing
TRAINER: Dirt(73 .11 $1.05) Sprint(72 .11 $1.06) Alw(25 .08 $0.98) J/T 2025-26 CT(30 .13 $1.01) J/T 2025-26(30 .13 $1.01)

2
8 - 5

Magical Surprise
Own: Michael J Miller
Light Blue, Maroon Hearts, Yellow Sash

BARBOSA J (>) 2025: (538 55 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 79 Late 56

Ch. g(09.27.23) 7 (May)
Sire: Golden Lad (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Midway Magic (Street Magician)
Br: Michael J Miller (WV)
Tr: Walters David(3 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(105 23 .22)

L 122

Life 14 2 6 1 $56,776 60

2025 5 1 3 0 $29,411 60

2024 6 0 2 1 $11,979 58

CT 14 2 6 1 $56,776 60

D.Fst 12 2 4 1 $46,971 60

Wet(383) 2 0 2 0 $9,805 60
Synth(306) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(232) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(368) 5 1 2 1 $22,707 60

29ä25= 7CT fst 7f 24¨ :49§1:14©1:28¨ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 51 2 /7 2 4§ 4¨ 2¦ 2¦ö Barbosa J L122f 3.40 70=20 FortunteSon121¦ö MgiclSurprise122© Shrpsdimond120§ Loomed3w1/8,ran on
4å25= 4CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14 1:20© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 60 5 /6 3 4¦ô 3§ 1Ç 2ó Barbosa J L120f 8.70 83=21 RumNCok118ó MgiclSurprs120¨õ RcngHotLn121¦õ Str duel2w,game missed
16Ý25= 6CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :52¨ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 42 4 /7 3 4¦ô 5¨ô 6ªö Latchman R L120f 3.80 83=16 EstrellaFugaz120ö RenegdeRbbit122É Indictor120¨ Chase4w/btw1/4,empty
19Û25= 4CT my 4ôf 22 :45© :52¦ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 60 4 /7 2 1ô 1§ 2ô Latchman R L120f 2.10 90=07 K. Bee120ô Magical Surprise120¦ô Easy Pass122¦ Dueled ins, game try
5Þ25= 1CT fst 4ôf ÿ 22 :45§ :52 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N2L 58 6 /7 1 1¦ô 1« 1«ô Latchman R L122f *1.60 92=10 MgclSrprs122«ô JbMrchsOn118ö Aldrghttrcks122¦ö Unchallenged drew off
20Û24= 1CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¦ :51§ 3ÎÐAlw 27400N1X 46 4 /6 5 6ªô 6ªö 6®ô Latchman R L120f 21.50 88=13 PorkChopPete122©ö TwoBronzStrs120É Missionry115¨õ Off rail, little lane
20Þ24= 2CT fst 4ôf S 22 :45¨ :51© 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N2L 58 1 /7 7 2§ 2¦ô 2©ô Latchman R L122f *1.80 91=06 TwoBronzStrs118©ô MgclSrprs122¨õ GoldnArrow117ô Chased,drift,settle2nd
19ß24= 6CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47 1:13¦1:20¨ 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N2L 55 1 /8 3 3§ 3§ô 3¨ 3¦ô Latchman R L122f 2.20 82=13 CandyforJub118ô RiseRuckus124¦ MgiclSurprise122¦ö 3p far turn,even lane
7à24= 8CT myø 6ôf 23© :48 1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N2L 45 4 /7 2 4© 5¦ô 4©ô 2ªö Latchman R L122f 2.90 78=22 Kaylee's Spitfire124ªö Magical Surprise122ô Born toSin122ó 3p,up 2nd late
17á24= 3CT fst 7f 23§ :47©1:13¨1:27© 3ÎÐAlw 27400N2L 42 3 /5 1 2Ç 2Ç 3ª 4®ô Latchman R L120f 5.30 66=24 Tresurer121«õ RivrMlbumoonrvf120¦ Grtndgood120§õ Challenged,flattened
4â24= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47¨1:13©1:20§ 3ÎÐAlw 27400N1X 48 4 /10 4 4§ 6§õ 6¨ 4ªõ Peltroche F L120f 5.20 80=16 WindsorsTrcker123¦õ LuckyOne120§õ CeciltheGret115¦ö Rail turn, flattened
29ä23= 4CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46§ :53 3ÎÐAlw 27400N2L 47 3 /7 3 4¨ô 3¨ 2§õ Peltroche F L120f 6.40 86=19 Karma Bus123§õ Magical Surprise120ö El Pacho118§ Off rail, up 2nd late
WORKS: ä7CT 3f fst :36§ B 2/8
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(16 .19 $1.36) 31-60Days(44 .20 $1.85) Dirt(108 .21 $1.97) Sprint(95 .20 $1.68) Alw(22 .14 $0.52) J/T 2025-26 CT(21 .24 $2.54) J/T 2025-26(22 .27 $2.68)

3
10 - 1

Favorite Road
Own: Miguel Ramos Agosto
Blue, White "Mg"

RIVERA JAVIER (>) 2025: (159 16 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 72 Late 57

B. g(09.27.23) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Three Chopt Road (Rock Slide) $1,500
Dam:Favorite Princess (Bop)
Br: Bybee Road Farm (WV)
Tr: Ramos Agosto Miguel(>) 2025:(78 10 .13)

L 122

Life 18 5 3 3 $60,308 54

2025 18 5 3 3 $60,308 54

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 18 5 3 3 $60,308 54

D.Fst 13 4 3 1 $46,557 54

Wet(243) 5 1 0 2 $13,751 53
Synth(382) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(237) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(242) 7 2 2 0 $23,835 51

11ã25= 3CT fst 6ôf C 23¨ :47¨1:14©1:21¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 48 7 /9 6 5§ô 6§ô 7§ô 6ªõ Rivera Javier L125b 4.00 74=20 RiverWarriorRvf119§ PicoPlat123ö Gogogetem125É Rouse4w3/8,weakened
29ä25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22 :46§ :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 54 5 /10 6 9¨ô 4¨ 2ö Rivera Javier L124b 17.40 85=20 ìAimfortheCork121ö FvoriteRod124É GoGoPrncr122¨ Darted ins1/8,rallied
Awarded first purse money

14ä25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47¦ :53© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 42 1 /7 7 6ªô 5ª 3©ö Rivera Javier L124b 4.00 78=22 Beechmont122¦ Ride the Brand126¨ö Favorite Road124¦ Split,angl ins,rallied
31å25= 2CT fst 6ôf S 23¨ :47§1:14©1:22¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 42 4 /6 3 2Ç 2¦ 2¦ 3¨õ Rivera Javier L120b *2.10 73=25 BidOnBlue117É ìJubasHeart117¨ FavoriteRod120¦õ Bid btw1/4,lef-ld,tryn
Placed second through disqualification

18å25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 51 1 /5 4 4¦ô 3¦ 1¦ Rivera Javier L122b *.90 84=25 FvoriteRod122¦ RidetheBrnd124ô HrdlyEverBettr124¨õ 5w1/8,left-ld,rallied
3å25= 7CT fst 6ôf C 23 :47 1:14 1:20© 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 44 5 /7 6 3¨ 3©ô 4§ô 4«ö ñRivera Javier L120b 9.20 76=21 VlhllsPlce117¨ö DoctorPrdo122¦õ DirctthShow123¦ö Roused4w3/8,flattened
19æ25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47¨1:14¨1:21§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 47 8 /10 3 1ô 1¦ 1¦ 2¦ô Rivera Javier L122b *4.40 78=19 TheHound120¦ô FavoriteRoad122¦ OneCndyCstle124§ô Inside foe1/16,ran on
5æ25= 8CT fst 7f ý 23§ :47¦1:13§1:27 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 52 2 /10 1 1¦ 1Ç 1¦ô 5©ô Chilo M L122b 10.70 75=16 Fernought110É BrektheChins122¦ö DoctorPrdo122§õ Pressured pace,g-way
14Ý25= 1CT gd 7f 23§ :47¨1:13©1:27¨ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 53 3 /6 1 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ 1ª Rivera Javier L120b 2.60 77=16 FavoriteRod120ª TobiWnKenobi120ó CourtTudor122¨ô Veer in,sent,left-ld
26Û25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¦ :47§1:14¨1:21© 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 46 7 /9 3 1¦ 1¨ 1© 1¦ Rivera Javier L118b *1.30 78=16 FavoriteRoad118¦ SanSebastin122¨ô JubMrchesOn113É Pace,left-ld,held on
Previously trained by Joy Kevin J 2025(as of 6/19): ( 101 19 9 12 0.19 )

19Þ25= 2CT my 7f 23¨ :47©1:13©1:27¨ 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N2L 34 4 /6 4 1¦ 1¦ô 3¦ô 5¬ Rodriguez V L123b *1.80 70=18 Jbgotthmony120É RddsRockt122©ö ShwTmAlln113¦ Swift solo pace,faded
30Ü25= 7CT slyø 6ôf 23¦ :46¨1:12©1:19¨ 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 46 4 /6 1 1¦ô 1¦ 3§ 6¦¥õ Rodriguez V L120b 32.50 79=15 Spotfreeone118§ Gimmthtsugr121§ WishOnJub120¨ô Sent clear1st,gaveway
TRAINER: Dirt(78 .13 $0.79) Sprint(75 .13 $0.82) Alw(1 1.00 $18.20) J/T 2025-26 CT(53 .19 $1.15) J/T 2025-26(53 .19 $1.15)
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4
12 - 1

Bold Desert
Own: Dewayne C Johnson
Black, Black Racehorse On Yellow Ball

SANTAELLAM (13 3 0 1 .23) 2025: (193 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 53 Late 70

B. g(09.12.24) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Three Chopt Road (Rock Slide) $1,500
Dam:Double Desert (Desert Warrior)
Br: Bybee Road Farm (WV)
Tr: Johnson Dewayne C(2 1 0 0 .50) 2025:(72 11 .15)

L 117ª

Life 19 3 1 3 $62,614 59

2026 1 0 0 0 $608 26

2025 13 3 0 1 $50,829 59

CT 19 3 1 3 $62,614 59

D.Fst 17 2 1 3 $45,332 59

Wet(219) 2 1 0 0 $17,282 48
Synth(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(160) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(212) 9 2 1 1 $40,198 59

2â26= 2CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¨1:21¨ 4ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N2X 26 5 /7 5 5¨ô 7« 6¬ô 5¦©ô Almodovar G L126b 35.60 - - LovIsWckd126§õ HghlyPotnt124ô PowrdbyLov124¦ô Press ins1/2,weakened
29ä25= 7CT fst 7f 24¨ :49§1:14©1:28¨ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 39 1 /7 3 6¨ô 5© 4ª 4¬ö Peltroche E L122b 5.40 64=20 FortunateSon121¦öMagiclSurprise122© Shrpsdimond120§ 4w1/8,one paced str
5ä25= 4CT fst 7f 24 :48§1:14¨1:28© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 47 1 /7 2 4¦ô 4§ 3¨ 3§ö Peltroche E L124b 13.50 68=19 RacingHotLine122ó HolidayCsh115§ö BoldDesert124¦ Chase ins1/4,willingly
22å25= 4CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47¦1:13 1:19¨ 3ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N2X 59 6 /6 6 6¬ 6¦¥ 6¬ô 4¬ö Peltroche E L122b 12.80 81=14 Robbilkshm124© Shrpsdmond122¦ô AmforthCork115§õ Outrun,5w,no impact
16å25= 6CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24§ :48§1:14§1:21§ 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N3L 58 2 /6 2 2¦ 1¦ 1§ 1§ö Peltroche E L120b 4.80 80=20 BoldDesert120§ö PrimeShopping123§ô BullRider121§ô Slipped away1/4,drvn
1å25= 6CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24§ :48 1:13 1:19© 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N3L 39 2 /8 7 8«ô 8¬ô 8¦¦ 7¦¨õ Batista L A L123b 16.40 75=14 Shrpsdimond122©ö BoldRock120§ö Toodlswsmynm120ô Slow start, no factor
4æ25= 7CT myø 7f C 22© :47¦1:12©1:26¨ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 46 4 /9 7 5¤ 5© 5ª 5¬õ Batista L A L122b 41.40 75=11 BigBadBrass120ô RumNCoke120¦ RacingHotLine120ªö Chase3w1/4, no gain
21Ý25= 7CT fst 1Â ý 24¨ :49¨1:15¦1:49 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 38 5 /7 1¦ 1ô 1ô 6¨ö 7¦¬ö Mendez M L121b 50.30 60=22 Nvrpopthcork122¦ö ImthMnyMn120¦ SttsUntd120¦ô Pace inside,yielded1/4
7Ý25= 4CT fst 7f 24 :49 1:15¦1:29© 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N2L 44 1 /7 2 2¦ 2¨ 2¨ 1É Batista L A L123b 3.80 66=23 BoldDesrt123É Abolitionist120¦õ RuddsRockt122¨ Worked hard2w,up wire
25Û25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47§1:12§1:18© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N2L 50 2 /7 3 5« 7¤ 7¤ö 6¦ªö Batista L A L121b 125.00 77=15 LifIsDily120¬ö Shrpsdimond117¦ö Gimmthtsugr116É Under urging3/8,weaken
27Þ25= 7CT fst 7f 23¦ :48¦1:14¨1:28© 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L -0 3 /7 3 6ªô 7¦¥ 7§§ 5¨¬ô Diaz S Jr L120 51.60 33=20 RyofSunshin121¦õ Gimmthtsugr116ö WishOnJub118Ç Off pace3w, eased in
21Þ25= 5CT fst 7f C 23¦ :47¨1:13§1:27© 3ÎÐAlw 29800N3L 10 3 /10 4 10¦§ 10¦¦ 10¦¬ 9§©ô Diaz S Jr L120f 58.40 51=16 MannyToo121ô AnnapolisRoad118ô DirectAppel116§ö Slow start, no factor
TRAINER: Dirt(74 .16 $2.47) Sprint(65 .18 $2.82) Alw(33 .06 $0.44)

5
15 - 1

Court Tudor
Own: Kirlew Racing Stables LLC
Black And Green Diagonal Quarters

LARROSA G (3 0 1 0 .00) 2025: (233 22 .09)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 41

Ch. g(01.23.23) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Saratoga Syndicate (Medaglia d'Oro)
Dam:Work Wife (Philanthropist)
Br: Lenworth Kirlew (WV)
Tr: Kirlew Lenworth G(>) 2025:(23 3 .13)

L 122

Life 31 3 2 4 $51,927 58

2025 10 2 0 2 $23,455 58

2024 13 1 2 1 $23,390 53

CT 31 3 2 4 $51,927 58

D.Fst 22 2 1 1 $29,943 57

Wet(369) 9 1 1 3 $21,984 58
Synth(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(278) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(278) 15 2 1 1 $29,483 58

10ã25= 1CT fst 7f S 25§ :50§1:15©1:29 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 49 4 /9 2 1§ 1§ 1¦ô 1ªõ Larrosa G L124fb 16.50 70=26 Court Tudor124ªõ Bold Rock123¦ö Grandpa Joe126¨ Solo pace, kicked away
31å25= 2CT fst 6ôf S 23¨ :47§1:14©1:22¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 35 3 /6 4 4¦ö 3¦ô 3§ 5«ö Larrosa G L124fb 34.10 69=25 Bid On Blue117É ìJuba's Heart117¨ Favorite Road120¦õ Bid4w1/4,faded str
19æ25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47¨1:14¨1:21§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 24 5 /10 6 5§ô 5¦ö 6ª 6¦§ö Larrosa G L124fb 36.80 67=19 TheHound120¦ô FavoriteRoad122¦ OneCandyCstle124§ô Chase ins1/4,empty
14Ý25= 1CT gd 7f 23§ :47¨1:13©1:27¨ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 44 4 /6 3 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¦ 3ª Hiraldo C L122fb 4.30 72=16 FvoriteRod120ª TobiWnKnobi120ó CourtTudor122¨ô Chased2w,evenly late
17Û25= 1CT fst 7f 23¦ :47¦1:13 1:27© 3ÎÐClm 12500(15-12.5)N3L 33 5 /6 3 4©ô 4© 6«ô 6¦¦õ Hiraldo C L120fb 20.50 65=15 BidOnBlue120¦ö JubasHeart113ô Toodleswsmynme120ô Chase3w,weakened
23Ü25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23§ :46¨1:12§1:19¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N2X 46 6 /7 7 5©ô 6¬ 6® 6¦© Rivera Javier L120fb 90.30 77=15 Catch the Humor124ª Runaldo124¨õ Espresso124¦ö Slow start, no threat
24ß25= 6CT fst 6ôf ý 23¨ :48 1:14¨1:21§ 3ÎÐClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 57 7 /9 4 3§ 2¦ 1¦ 3© Hiraldo C L122fb 56.30 76=25 DefintGint122§ö MyBoyClyde123¦õ CourtTudor122ö Stalk2w,left-ld,held3d
7à25= 3CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47§1:14§1:22 3ÎÐClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 36 6 /8 6 5¬ô 5¦§ 7¦¥ 7¦¥ Hiraldo C L122fb 32.90 67=21 Sea of Tranquility122ô My Boy Clyde122¨ W V Lad122ö 6w1/2, empty lane
6á25= 4CT slyø 6ôf 24¦ :48¨1:15¦1:22¦ 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N2L 58 3 /7 3 5©ô 2Ç 2ô 1¦õ Hiraldo C L122fb 5.90 76=26 CourtTudor122¦õ CallistosBrigade117§ö Kvellion122§ô 4w-rush,left lead,Up
25â25= 6CT fst 7f 23¨ :48¨1:16¦1:30§ 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N2L 37 1 /8 3 4¨ô 4©ô 4©ô 4¦¥ö Peltroche F L122fb 5.80 52=26 SofTrnquility122É CllistosBrgd117¦¥õ TownHot122É Roused btw, flattened
12ã24= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47§1:14 1:21¦ 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N2L 53 2 /7 7 6¨ö 4¦ô 4¦õ 4§ô Peltroche F L122fb 17.30 78=22 NysOnlyOn122¦ô DstinsRinbow122Ç SofTrnquility122¦ Bump2x,stdy, ran on
27ä24= 5CT fst 6ôf 23© :48§1:15¨1:22¨ 3ÎÐClm 10000(10-8)N2L 38 7 /8 5 6§ö 5¨ö 4ªô 4¤õ SantiagoW L122fb 9.90 66=21 YzinUp120ô NaysOnlyOne122¨ô SeaofTrnquility122©õ Bmp early,3p,flattened
WORKS: ä28CT 3f gd :36¦ B 2/8
TRAINER: 31-60Days(9 .11 $3.89)WonLastStart(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(23 .13 $2.34) Sprint(23 .13 $2.34) Alw(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(3 .33 $11.67) J/T 2025-26(3 .33 $11.67)

6
15 - 1

The Hound
Own: Shade Tree Farm LLC
White, Red "Cr", Green Sleeves

NUNEZ J M (11 0 2 1 .00) 2025: (370 37 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 76 Late 46

Dk b/br g(07.15.24) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Good Samaritan (Harlan's Holiday) $5,000
Dam:Two Turn Tammy (Jersey Town)
Br: Mike Haynes (WV)
Tr: Boggs M Joanna(>) 2025:(89 10 .11)

L 122

Life 17 3 3 2 $42,115 58

2025 15 3 3 2 $41,835 58

2024 2 M 0 0 $280 -

CT 17 3 3 2 $42,115 58

D.Fst 12 3 3 1 $39,451 58

Wet(339) 5 0 0 1 $2,664 35
Synth(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(283) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(314) 8 2 0 2 $17,970 50

13ã25= 7CT fst 7f 23© :48¦1:14¦1:28¨ 3ÎÐOC10k/SAL5k-N 28 6 /9 7 7« 8¤ 9¬ô 9¦¬ Diaz S Jr L121b 25.40 55=23 NoLoveforJub124§ PinkDinghy122Ç JubsNotion124Ç Forced out1st,no bid
29ä25= 2CT fst 7f 24 :48©1:14¨1:28¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-8)N2X 58 1 /7 2 1ô 1ô 1Ç 2É Ramgeet Andre L122b 22.70 74=20 YnkDoodlKd119É ThHound122ô Boundforbrusn124§ö Pace inside,game try
29å25= 8CT my 1Â 24§ :49 1:13©1:48¨ 3ÎÐOC10k/SAL5k-N -0 1 /8 3¨ô 5ª 5¦¨ 8¦® 8©§ Ramgeet Andre L120b 22.10 38=20 NoLoveforJuba122¨õ RoyalPain120ô JubsNotion120§ö Track early,retreated
15å25= 7CT fst 7f 24¦ :48§1:13©1:28 3ÎÐOC10k/SAL5k-N 48 5 /7 4 3§ 4¦ 2¦ô 2©õ Ramgeet Andre L120b 61.40 71=17 Juba's Notion120©õ The Hound120É Pink Dinghy120¦ Split3/8,ins,held plc
4å25= 4CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14 1:20© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N1X 46 2 /6 1 1ô 1ô 3ô 5«ö Ramgeet Andre L119b 18.20 76=21 RumNCok118óMgclSurprs120¨õ RcngHotLn121¦õ Pressured pace,weakend
19æ25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47¨1:14¨1:21§ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)N2X 50 3 /10 1 4¦ô 3¦ 2¦ 1¦ô Ramgeet Andre L120b 66.70 80=19 TheHound120¦ô FvoriteRod122¦ OneCndyCstle124§ô 3w1/8,wore dwn foe up
17Û25= 4CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47§1:13§1:20§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 30 7 /9 5 4§ 4§ô 4© 6¦¨õ Ramgeet Andre L120fb 12.70 72=15 DestinsRainbow115¤õ BullRider120ô RidetheBrnd122§õ Bid4w1/4,empty str
Previously trained by Haynes Ernest M 2025(as of 6/19): ( 37 6 6 6 0.16 )

19Þ25= 3CT gd 7f 23¨ :47¨1:13¦1:27§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 34 6 /7 5 6« 6¤ 4® 4¤õ Ramgeet Andre L120b 9.20 70=11 RvrMlbumoonrvf120©õ StrkThr123Ç DstnsRnbow124© Bid ins1/8,never fired
22Ü25= 3CT slyø 6ôf 23¨ :47¦1:13§1:20§ 3ÎÐClm 4500(5-4.5)N3L 35 4 /7 4 6ª 6«ô 5¬ô 3¦¥õ Maldonado C L116b 5.80 75=15 Big Bad Brass122¦õ Strike Three123® The Hound116ô Bid4w1/8, along show
23ß25= 2CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23¨ :48§1:14¨1:21¨ 3ÎÐClm 4500(5-4.5)N3L 38 2 /8 1 4§ô 3§ 2¦ 3¤ô Diaz S Jr L120b 5.70 70=20 NysOnlyOn122¤ RvrMlbumoonrvf122ô ThHond120¨õ Rush3w3/8,left-ld,even
14à25= 3CT fst 6ôf 23© :48§1:16 1:23§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 42 8 /9 7 4¨ 4ª 1© 1ö Maldonado Cª L115b *2.00 70=24 The Hound115ö Bull Rider118ªô Castle of Cork122ô Circled4w,held on drvn
28á25= 1CT fst 7f 24 :49§1:15¨1:30§ ÐMd 10000(12.5-10) 38 8 /9 5 5§ 2Ç 1ô 1ö Maldonado Cª L115b 3.70 63=27 TheHound115ö JubMrchesOn122¤ö Jubcntfixthis122§ö Vied out,left-ld,drvn
TRAINER: Dirt(89 .11 $3.60) Sprint(88 .11 $3.65) Alw(20 .05 $0.47)

7
9 - 5

Mexicali Mike
Own: Eric Steinmann
Blue And Green Diagonal Halves, Blue

BOCACHICA A (14 2 5 2 .14) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 32

Gr/ro. c. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Creative Cause (Giant's Causeway) $6,000
Dam:Hands Up (Distorted Humor)
Br: O'Sullivan Farms LLC & Eric Steinmann (WV)
Tr: Runco Jeff C(4 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(377 101 .27)

L 124

Life 11 2 2 1 $45,384 59

2025 11 2 2 1 $45,384 59

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 11 2 2 1 $45,384 59

D.Fst 8 2 1 0 $38,454 59

Wet(395) 3 0 1 1 $6,930 52
Synth(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(284) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(363) 5 0 2 1 $14,315 55

6ã25= 6CT fst 7f 23¨ :48¦1:14¦1:27¨ 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N2L 59 1 /6 1 1¦ 1¦ô 1§ 1ª Belisario Jª L118b *1.10 77=15 Mexicali Mike118ª Show Time Allen124§ö Roark124§ö Cruise clr3/8,drew off
8ä25= 1CT gd 6ôf 24¦ :48§1:14©1:21© 3ÎÐClm 15000(15-12.5)N2L 52 5 /7 2 2ô 2Ç 1Ç 2¦õ Belisario J¬ L115b 3.20 77=19 CndyMnCn124¦õ MexicliMike115§ ShowTimeAllen124§ô Vie ins1/4,game try
23å25= 6CT fst 7f S 23¨ :48¦1:14¦1:28 3ÎÐAlw 31700N2L 35 6 /6 6 2¦ 1ô 4¨ô 6¦§õ Santaella Mª L113b 12.60 63=19 ìFbrProof120É CndyMnMrtn112¨ö SwftWtrs120¨ô Prompted2w,retreated
1å25= 2CT fst 6ôf S 24 :48 1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎÐAlw 31700N2L 45 2 /7 1 2¦ 6« 6« 6¬ô Bocachica A L118b 4.30 76=14 Easy Pass122¦ö Entice Me120É Candy Man Martin118¦ Shuffle1s,empty str
22Ý25= 4CT fst 7f C 23¨ :48¦1:14¦1:27© 3ÎÐAlw 31700N2L 45 7 /8 8 4¦õ 2Ç 3§ô 4¦¥ Cruz A L118b 19.40 66=15 Gimmethtsugr116ªõ HolidyCsh113ö FiberProof120© Bump st,3-2p,faded str
12Û25= 5CT fst 7f 23§ :48 1:14¦1:28 3ÎÐMd SpWt 27k 53 6 /10 5 3§ô 3¨ 1¦ 1§ Bocachica A L118b *1.30 75=17 Mexicali Mike118§ Entice Me116¦õ Swift Waters118ªö 2w,even1/8,kicked clr
21Þ25= 6CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24¦ :48¦1:13§1:20 3ÎÐMd SpWt 27k 55 5 /7 3 2¦ 2¦ 2§ 2¬ô Bocachica A L118b *1.20 79=16 Fiber Proof118¬ôMexicali Mike118¬ Buzz Bunny124¨ô Stalked2w, 2nd best
6Þ25= 3CT slyø 6ôf 24 :47¨1:13©1:20¨ ÐMd SpWt 27k 31 4 /9 1 4¨ô 4ªô 4« 3® Bocachica A L122b *2.30 75=16 RumNCoke122§ö RenegdeRbbit122«õ MexicliMik122¦ Bid4w1/8,along show
9Ü25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47¨1:13¨1:20¨ ÐMd SpWt 27k 46 10/10 7 6© 5¨ô 3ª 4© Bocachica A L122b 14.20 80=16 Wish On Juba122§ö Swift Waters122É Entice Me122¦ 4wtrip,chased evenly
11ß25= 1CT slyø 7f 23¦ :47§1:14¦1:28§ ÐMd SpWt 27k -0 1 /8 1 7¨õ 8® 8¦¨ 8§ª Cruz A L122 *2.90 48=24 GoingtoOmbr122ô SwiftWters122¨õ RngdRbbit122¨ô Hard to load,no threat
21á25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46© :53¦ ÐMd SpWt 27k 25 9 /9 1 5¨ô 6¤ 8ªô Cruz A L122 3.50 80=14 JazmanCn122É RockofAges122¦õ SlewtheLion122ö Hard to load,weakened
WORKS: ã27CT 3f fst :37¦ B 9/19
TRAINER: 31-60Days(108 .21 $1.09)WonLastStart(90 .28 $1.98) Dirt(377 .27 $1.82) Sprint(357 .27 $1.84) Alw(146 .25 $1.67) J/T 2025-26 CT(179 .37 $2.10) J/T 2025-26(187 .36 $2.01)
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8
12 - 1

Romantic Warrior
Own: William R Lewis Jr
Red, Blue "L" On White Ball, Blue

MALDONADO C (>) 2025: (419 51 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 38

Ch. g(05.06.24) 6 (Mar)
Sire: Declan's Warrior (Majestic Warrior) $1,000
Dam:Romantic Twist (Wild Rush)
Br: William R Lewis Jr (WV)
Tr: Lewis William R Jr(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(51 1 .02)

L 122

Life 11 1 4 0 $42,915 59

2025 4 0 1 0 $8,640 57

2024 7 1 3 0 $34,275 59

CT 11 1 4 0 $42,915 59

D.Fst 10 1 4 0 $42,775 59

Wet(374) 1 0 0 0 $140 23
Synth(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(253*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(304) 4 0 2 0 $12,110 59

4ß25= 7CT gd 7f 23¦ :47 1:11¨1:25 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 23 1 /9 4 4§ô 5©ô 7¦¥ 7§©ô Mawing M A L120fb 7.10 65=12 JzmnCn118§ DirectAppel118§ö Gimmethtsugr118¨ô Saved ground,no factor
21à25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :53 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 57 4 /10 8 3¦ô 3§ 2§õ Larrosa G L120fb 5.10 85=25 HarleySioux121§õ RomnticWrrior120ô JubsHert117§õ Lost path st,willingly
7à25= 7CT fst 6ôf 24¦ :48§1:15 1:21© 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 40 7 /8 5 3ô 2ô 4¦ô 4®ô Larrosa G L120fb 3.00 68=21 Toodlswsmynm121É GhostlyLo122¨ö BoldRck120ªô Prompted2w,flattened
17â25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46§ :52¨ 3ÎÐAlw 28800N2L 41 7 /8 2 2ô 2§ 4¬ô Larrosa G L120fb 6.10 81=27 MoonltNoton120ªô YnkDoodlKd120¦ô ShowTmAlln117ô Chased3w, late fade
7ã24= 8CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47 1:13©1:20© 3ÎAlw 27400N2L 42 1 /9 1 1ô 2Ç 5©õ 7¦¨ô Larrosa G L122fb 9.80 69=16 GreenBeans120É RdrAlert120§ô Chsenjohnthn120¦ö Checked rail 1/4,faded
26å24= 4CT fst 7f S 24¦ :48¦1:13¨1:28§ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 26k 45 6 /8 6 1ô 1ô 1ª 1É Larrosa G L124fb *1.30 73=17 RomanticWrrior124É GrndpJoe121«õ BigBdBrss124ö Held on,saddle slipped
5å24= 7CT fst 6ôf 24 :48¦1:15 1:22 3ÎÐMd SpWt 26k 42 1 /8 1 3¦ô 3¦ 2¦ 2ó Larrosa G L124b *.60 77=20 BidOnBlu119ó RomnticWrror124¦õ RuddsRockt121¦ô Steady 5/8,boxed turn
19æ24= 5CT fst 7f 23§ :48 1:13¦1:27 3ÎMd SpWt 26k 49 3 /8 1 1ô 1ô 2¦ 2ª Larrosa G L124b 4.00 75=13 PulptsJstc124ª RomntcWrror124ª BloodBrothr115§ö Met past 1/4,flattened
22Ý24= 6CT fst 6ôf S 24¦ :48¦1:14 1:20¨ 3ÎMd SpWt 26k 59 5 /6 4 1Ç 2Ç 2Ç 2¦ô Mawing M A L124b 8.80 82=20 Yngrr124¦ô RomnticWrrior124ô BloodBrothr115¬õ W/pace,dueled,relented
12Û24= 5CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46§ :53 3ÎÐMd SpWt 26k 42 7 /9 4 4¨ö 4¦ö 4©õ Mawing M A L124b 3.80 86=15 Show TimeAllen119§ HarleySioux124ô BigBoyOvi119¦ö 4p,drifted,even finish
21Þ24= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :45¨ :52 3ÎÐMd SpWt 26k 54 1 /8 8 7¬ 5©ô 4¨ö Mawing M A L124b 35.20 91=16 Golden Asset117§ ParkAvePrince122¦õ BigBoyOvi118ô Angled 5p,even finish
WORKS: ã20CT 4f fst :52 B 11/13 ã13CT 3f fst :38§ B 19/24 ã4CT 3f fst :38§ B 8/10
TRAINER: +180Days(4 .00 $0.00) Dirt(53 .02 $0.58) Sprint(53 .02 $0.58) Alw(12 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .25 $7.70) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $7.70)
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5 Charles Town Clm 5000(5-4.5)B

7 Furlongs (1:22¨) CLAIMING. Purse $15,800 For Four Year Olds And Upward Which Have Not Won Two
Races Since July 10, 2025 Or Which Have Never Won Five Races. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since
July 10 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less
Not Considered In Eligibility)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

Post time: 9:02 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (Races 5-6), Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7), Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) Beyer par: 61

1
15 - 1

Buck Wild
Own: Dewight J Wadams
White, Turquoise Blue Stripes

PELTROCHE F (8 1 0 1 .12) 2025: (280 37 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 57

$5,000

B. g(07.04.22) 6 (Feb) EASOCT21 $10,000
Sire: Bourbon Courage (Lion Heart) $2,500
Dam:Forever Lily (D'wildcat)
Br: Lady Olivia at North Cliff Farm (Md)
Tr: Wadams Dewight J(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(11 1 .09)

L 124

Life 44 5 3 6 $67,902 71

2025 10 1 0 0 $11,122 71

2024 11 0 1 1 $6,230 61

CT 1 0 0 0 $418 19

D.Fst 31 2 3 5 $39,327 61

Wet(374) 10 3 0 1 $25,925 71
Synth(322) 1 0 0 0 $250 39
Turf(246) 2 0 0 0 $2,400 33
Dst(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

19ã25= 4Pen slyø 6f ÿ 22© :46¨ :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 71 5 /6 1 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ô 1§ Cora D L125b 33.60 80=26 BuckWild125§ Tllhtchibridg125ªõ LiutnntStn125¦õ Well handled,held sway
5ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :58 1:11 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 49 3 /11 11 9¤ 9«ö 9¬ 8®ö Flores E L125b 127.40 76=20 WrrorTd125¦õ ìCjunVbs125Ç DontLosmymony125§ Stdy st,5-3p,no factor
Placed 7th through disqualification

24ä25= 5FL fst 1¬¥ S 23¨ :47¦1:12§1:44 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 29 1 /10 5§ 5¨ô 6«ö 6¬ö 8¦© Cintron Y¬ L117b 106.96 72=11 TheDelwreBoyz124É ColtenGoes124É LifetimeGurnte124©ô Rail trip,tired
29å25= 4FL fst 1¬¥ 23© :47¨1:13¦1:46§ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 24 5 /7 3¨ô 3« 4® 6¦¦ 6¦¬ Rohena J M L124fb 15.61 57=24 Ringgood124§õ Barfly124ö In a Minute124§ Stmbld st,3p1/2,tired
30æ25= 4PID fst 1¬¥ú S 24¦ :48©1:14 1:41© 3ÎClm 5000B 39 4 /7 3© 3¨ô 5© 7¦¥ 7¦®õ Morales P L123b 21.50 66=12 Louisianimal123¦ö RunawayHarry123© CrzyKter123É Fought rider,thru erly
17æ25= 9FL fst 1 S 24¦ :48 1:13¨1:40 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 60 1 /8 4¨ 4© 3§ô 2¨ 6ªô Rohena J M L124b 12.23 90=19 Co Conspirator124¦ô Finalist124§ Civil Service124¦õ Rail trns,tired
Previously trained by Aguirre Anthony Jr 2025(as of 8/22): ( 77 2 4 12 0.03 )

22Ý25= 4Cnl fm 5ôfê 22 :44© :56©1:02© 3ÎClm 10000 33 9 /10 8 9ªô 9® 10®õ 10¦¦ Hamilton W L122b 101.20 82=05 UpsddownMn122ô RdyforFght122ö BythSyShor122¦ Ridden,4-5w trn,no bid
Previously trained by Aguirre Anthony 2025(as of 8/2): ( 33 2 2 4 0.06 )
2Ý25= 7Cnl fm 1Âê 25 :49¨1:12©1:43¦ 3ÎClm 10000 32 6 /9 2§ 4§ 9¦¥ 9§¨ 9§§ö Casique U L123b 93.40 70=05 MySeaCottage123ô BattleCall123Ç ChicoCharlie123ö Rank 4 wide, stopped
24Û25= 4Cnl fst 1 22¨ :45¨1:10©1:36¦ 3ÎClm 10000B 36 3 /6 2ô 2¦ô 6«õ 6¦§ 6§ªö Villalobos I L124fb 41.50 61=13 SelfTaught124¬ö SpursUp124¦ BlckWhiteNGold124ö Pressed 2 wide,stopped
Previously trained by Wadams Dewight J 2025(as of 7/1): ( 1 0 0 0 0.00 )
1Û25= 4FL gdø 6f 22§ :45© :58©1:12¨ 3ÎClm 5000B -W 47 4 /7 4 5¨ô 5ªô 4© 5¨õ Bailey L O L124b 52.75 75=14 BrekingStones124¦õ SmoothTles124É TrppetheDrem124É No threat inside
19ã24= 3Pen gdø 6f ÿ 22© :46¦ :58©1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 36 5 /8 8 8¤ 6¤ô 6®õ 6¦¥ Tunon J L125b 96.60 73=17 Sponr125¦ TommytheTorch125¨õ RockinthePlc125¨õ Dwelt break,5-4p turn
25ä24= 4FL fst 1¬¥ S 24¦ :49§1:14§1:44¨ 3ÎClm 5000B 47 2 /7 6¨õ 5§ô 5« 4«ô 4¦¥ Rohena R Jr L124b 58.75 73=17 LeondRoyl124§ ThirtyOystrs124¦ö MttysExprss124«õ Rail trns, no response
TRAINER: WonLastStart(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(10 .10 $6.92) Sprint(4 .25 $17.30) Claim(9 .11 $7.69)

2
10 - 1

Golden Purchase
Own: Kevin J Joy
White, Black Star, Black Band On Sleeves

RODRIGUEZ V (9 1 0 2 .11) 2025: (420 52 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 72 Late 77

$5,000

Ch. g(01.24.22) 7 (Feb) KEESEP20 $130,000
Sire: Goldencents (Into Mischief) $10,000
Dam:Ransomed Heart*Ire (Galileo*Ire)
Br: Spendthrift Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Joy Kevin J(11 2 1 1 .18) 2025:(300 49 .16)

L 126

Life 57 4 5 5 $178,949 81

2025 13 3 3 3 $85,140 81

2024 17 0 2 0 $26,580 71

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 40 3 3 4 $127,432 81

Wet(378) 7 1 2 1 $41,940 74
Synth(269) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(324) 10 0 0 0 $9,577 71
Dst(351) 7 0 0 1 $14,772 55

Previously trained by Ness Jamie 2025(as of 12/14): ( 1346 339 264 201 0.25 )
14ã25= 1Lrl fst 1Â S 23¦ :46©1:13¦1:47 3ÎClm 6000(7.5-6) 48 7 /7 5¤õ 4¦§ 6¦¥ 6¦ª 6§©ö Hazlewood Yª L117b 3.10 49=37 Alvy123« Prince Khozan119¬ô Bode's Maker119É 4-3wd turns,fell back
18ä25= 2Prx fst 1¬¥ 22¨ :47§1:14¦1:46 3ÎClm 7500N4L 68 5 /7 5¦¥ 5¬ 3¦ 2Ç 1ªö Gonzalez M L122b *1.30 68=37 GoldnPurchs122ªö FlffthPllow122Ç Agrrmspds122ªö Rally 3w, pulled away
29å25=10Prx fst 1¬¥ 23 :47¦1:13¨1:45¦ 3ÎClm 7500N4L 49 8 /11 3¨ô 3© 3© 2ª 3¤ö Williams A L122b 4.80 63=24 Nixon Joy125©ö FluffthePillow122© GoldenPurchase122¨ô Flattened out lane
7å25= 6Prx fst 7f ÿ 23© :47 1:11©1:24© 3ÎClm 7500N4L 51 5 /5 4 4§õ 4¦ö 4® 4®õ Williams A L122b 3.70 75=15 Youbttrbjoking115ªö OmhEight122É FinncilStrngth122¨õ Close wide, faded
Previously trained by Levine Bruce N 2025(as of 8/6): ( 88 10 13 11 0.11 )
6Ý25= 1Sar fst 1° 48© 1:13 1:38§1:51© 3ÎClm 32000 43 4 /5 5© 5¦ö 5«ô 5¦¬ 5¨¦ö Santana R Jr L125b 6.70 48=22 Tabeguache123¤õ CurlinsMalibu123« CastleIsland125¦ô 4-5p trns,6p1/4,eased
11Û25= 1Sar fst 1° ÿ 47¨ 1:12 1:38¦1:52 3ÎClm 17500N3L 81 1 /5 2ô 2¦ 2ô 1ªô 1¦§õ Santana R Jr L125b 2.30 79=17 GoldenPurchase125¦§õ SoloEmpire125¨ö Stjmes125ö 5-6w uppr, went clear
12Þ25= 4BAQ fst 1° S 49© 1:14§1:38¨1:50© 3ÎClm c-17500N3L 70 4 /5 2ô 2Ç 1Ç 2Ç 2¦ö Silvera R L124b 3.15 83=17 EricFromMm124¦ö GoldnPurchs124§ö BcusthNght124©ô Dueled 3-2w, ran on
Claimed from Rodriguez, Rudy R. and Imperio, Michael for $17,500, Rodriguez Rudy R Trainer 2025(as of 6/12): ( 246 30 30 36 0.12 )

16Ü25= 1BAQ gdø 1 22¨ :45¦1:10§1:36¨ 3ÎClm 17500N2L 74 6 /6 4¨ 4¦ô 2¦ 1Ç 1¨ Silvera R L124b 2.30 84=11 GoldenPurchse124¨ DDySky119¦ô TrdeImblnc124¦¥õ 4-3w uppr, edged away
1Ü25= 3BAQ fst 1 23§ :46©1:11 1:37¦ 3ÎClm 17500N2L 65 6 /8 5¦õ 4¦ô 3¨ô 3©ô 3§ Silvera R L124b 4.20 - - Iron Man Ira119¦õ Whitby124ö Golden Purchase124« Chased 3-2w, ran on
6ß25= 6Aqu myø 1° ÿ 47© 1:12¦1:38 1:51§ 3ÎClm 16000N2L 65 2 /4 2¦ 2ô 2ô 2Ç 2ö Silvera R L125b 3.35 81=15 SoloEmpr125ö GoldnPrchs125©ö BrownDntStp118¦¨ Bmp brk,out 3p,fought
28á25= 5Aqu fst 1 23§ :46¨1:12¨1:41¦ 4ÎClm 25000N2L 49 2 /5 5¦ö 5§ö 5« 5¬õ 5®ö Silvera R L123b 7.50 51=42 Tomacon123§õ Six Kings123¦ô Iron Man Ira118ô 2-3path turn,empty
25â25= 5Aqu fst 7f 22¨ :47 1:13¦1:27¨ 4ÎClm c-16000N2L 54 8 /8 6 4®ô 3ª 3ª 4© Herndz Moreno O L123b 3.45 60=28 AlehAleh118§õ ìMrMendlssohn123¦ö YorkTvrn123Ç 4-3p trn,4p1/4,no kick
Claimed from Jones Eduardo E. for $16,000, Jones Eduardo E Trainer 2024: ( 134 1 9 18 0.01 ) Awarded third purse money
WORKS: â3CT 3f fst :37© B 14/25
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(60 .18 $1.24) Route/Sprint(19 .11 $0.43) Dirt(303 .17 $1.37) Sprint(285 .16 $1.29) Claim(166 .17 $1.61) J/T 2025-26 CT(135 .18 $1.65) J/T 2025-26(135 .18 $1.65)

3
15 - 1

Cuchulain
Own: Michael J Miller
Light Blue, Maroon Hearts, Yellow Sash

BARBOSA J (>) 2025: (538 55 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 35 Late 92

$4,500

Dk b/br g(10.10.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Barbados (Speightstown) $1,000
Dam:Lucy Boo (Rock Slide)
Br: Mr & Mrs Thomas J Rooney (Md)
Tr: Walters David(3 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(105 23 .22)

124

Life 12 3 0 1 $39,245 55

2025 8 2 0 1 $19,522 55

2024 2 0 0 0 $1,603 49

CT 10 2 0 1 $21,125 55

D.Fst 10 2 0 1 $30,051 54

Wet(420) 2 1 0 0 $9,194 55
Synth(407*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(255) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(387) 1 0 0 1 $1,102 54

Entered 9Jan26- 8 CT
26ä25= 4CT gd 1Â 25¦ :49©1:15©1:49© 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)N3L 55 3 /7 5§ô 5¬ 3ô 3ô 1Ç Barbosa J 122b 11.40 74=26 Cuchulain122ÇMo Joke119Ç Goldfire114«õ 4w1/8,allout rally up
6ä25= 1CT fst 1Â ÿ 25¨ :51 1:17 1:51 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)N3L 43 6 /6 6§ö 6¨ô 5ªô 5¨ô 4«ô Barbosa J 122b 6.60 61=32 Long Astride124©ö Sackett124¦ö Blood Brother124ó Bid5w1/8,needed more
4å25= 2CT fst 1Â 24§ :49¨1:15©1:50¦ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)N2L 50 1 /7 5¨ô 5¨õ 3§ 3ô 1¦ô Barbosa J 120b 3.80 72=28 Cuchulain120¦ô Singularity122¦ Gericault122ª 3w,sustained rally clr
19æ25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¦1:21 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)N2L 31 5 /10 4 10ªö 10ªô 8ªô 7¦¦ Barbosa J 120b 6.80 71=19 LwyerUpRiley122É MoJoke113§ö SpphirePrinc120¨ô Slow st,by-weary ones
31Û25= 2CT fst 1Â ÿ 24¨ :48¨1:14 1:48¦ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)N2L 50 5 /5 5©õ 5« 5« 4ª 4¬ Latchman R L120b 3.90 75=16 Tetched118¨õ Gericault122§õ Orange Juice122¦ô Slow start, empty str
26Þ25= 4CT fst 1Â ÿ 24¨ :49¦1:15¨1:51§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 42 8 /8 8¬ 8¦¦ 7¤ 4« 4ªô Peltroche F L122b 4.50 60=34 Head Lad122§ Rick'swarmheart118¦ô Gericault122§ Slow st,5w1/8,by-fades
29Ü25= 5CT fst 7f 23¦ :47§1:13¨1:27§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 54 3 /8 2 7¤ô 8¦¦ 6ªô 3§ Peltroche F L122b 6.10 76=17 Run Rocky Run122¦ö Gericault122É Cuchulain122ö 7w,left-ld,rallied shw
18ß25= 6CT fst 6ôf 24 :48§1:15§1:22§ 3ÎClm 8000(10-8)N2L 43 4 /9 3 4§ô 8ª 8¬ 6«ö Peltroche F L120b 6.20 68=21 Valore123É Sunshine Johnny122§ô Dream Force124ó Off rail1/4,no punch
13Þ24= 2CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47¦1:12©1:19¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-8)N2L 41 2 /6 3 4©ô 6©ô 6® 4¦©ö Latchman R L118 7.00 76=12 Ozone114©ö Verbier122¤ Cajun Joe123§ Awkward break
18Ü24= 5CT myø 6ôf 23¨ :47 1:12§1:19 3ÎAlw 27400N2L 49 1 /7 1 6¬ô 6¤õ 6® 5¦¥õ Latchman R L117 10.50 82=09 Sisyphus116§õ Rock Anna Roll124¦ô Prospective Love122©õ Saved ground
8ã23= 5Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59§1:13¨ Md c-(12.5-10) 46 1 /12 9 8«ô 9¦© 4« 1ô Rosado J 122 12.50 74=18 Cuchulain122ô Gabriel Seven122¦ö Uncle Chinito118¦ö Surged late inside
Claimed from Rooney, Thomas and Rooney, Tara for $12,500, Keefe Timothy L Trainer 2023(as of 12/8): ( 195 18 23 20 0.09 )
3ä23= 1Lrl fst 5ôf 22¨ :46¨1:00 1:06© Md 20000(20-16) 30 7 /7 5 6¦¨ 6¦¦ 5¤ô 5«ö Rosado J 122 22.10 71=21 AlltheWy122§ô Burningupthdough122¦õ Ascndnc122§ö Altered 1/4,outfin btw
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(4 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(44 .20 $1.85)WonLastStart(20 .35 $3.23) Dirt(108 .21 $1.97) Sprint(95 .20 $1.68) Claim(76 .21 $2.41) J/T 2025-26 CT(21 .24 $2.54) J/T 2025-26(22 .27 $2.68)

Daily Racing Form Charles Town (1/10/2026)

CT, race 5, page:12 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved.



4
9 - 2

Swift Tap
Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Blue, Blue "V" On White Ball, Blue Dots

SANTAELLAM (13 3 0 1 .23) 2025: (193 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 80

$4,500

Dk b/br g(09.14.22) 7 (Jan) OBSAPR21 $100,000
Sire: Tapiture (Tapit) $6,000
Dam:Ruby Dusk (Harlan's Holiday)
Br: Coffee Pot Stables (Ky)
Tr: Adorno Jean L(3 1 1 0 .33) 2025:(126 19 .15)

L 117ª

Life 55 7 10 13 $269,212 82

2025 16 1 3 7 $31,843 72

2024 17 3 2 2 $71,525 82

CT 5 1 2 1 $15,683 64

D.Fst 47 3 9 12 $179,821 80

Wet(398) 5 3 0 1 $58,491 82
Synth(330) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(282) 3 1 1 0 $30,900 75
Dst(346) 5 0 2 1 $21,399 79

5ã25= 5CT fst 1Â C 24§ :48©1:14§1:48 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 64 7 /10 7§ô 6§õ 1Ç 1« 1¬ Santaella Mª L119b 3.80 83=18 SwiftTp119¬ Blmeitonthefun124©ô OvrlyCriticl121¦ô 3w,swept by1/4,driving
13ä25= 8CT fst 1Â 24§ :48©1:15¦1:51 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 54 2 /8 2Ç 1ô 1ô 1Ç 3¨ Santaella Mª L119b *2.60 65=30 Lawyer Up Riley119ô Iceteca124§ô Swift Tap119© Vied ins1/4,willingly
24å25= 5CT fst 1Â 24§ :49¦1:14¦1:48 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 56 1 /8 3¦ 3¦ô 3¦ô 2ô 2§ Santaella Mª L117b 7.20 81=17 Yo Vinnie122§ Swift Tap117§ö Ridiculous122¦ô 2w,loom1/8,chased on
2å25= 5CT fst 1Â 24© :49 1:14¨1:48© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 41 4 /6 2ô 3§ô 2Ç 4¨ 4¦¦ö Mendez M L122fb 3.00 67=22 FunLovinCriminl122Ç Ictc124¦¦ô CrownThtSint120É Snug hold,test2w,flat
Previously trained by Simone Michael V 2025(as of 9/20): ( 209 27 28 42 0.13 )

20æ25= 6CT fst 7f 23§ :47§1:14 1:28¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 58 8 /8 7 1§ 1© 1¦ 2É Mendez M L124fb 2.20 74=19 WokeUpinLove114É SwiftTap124§ö BronsLegcy122©õ Swift pace,ins,game
13æ25= 2Mth fst 6f S 23 :46¦ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 50 5 /7 5 4§ 5¨ô 5ªö 5® Camacho S L124fb 3.10 74=19 BronxBombr124É SvnAnnivrsry114ó BustinLoos124¬ Steadied start, inside
31Ý25= 5Tim fst 4f 22§ :47 3ÎClm 5000B 48 3 /7 7 4¬ô 5¬ô 2ö Cruz A L122fb 1.90 87=12 StellarsinChrge124ö SwiftTp122ó CllinMyNme122ö Rallied between horses
21Ý25= 2Del fst 5ôf 22¨ :47¦ :59©1:05© 3ÎClm 5000B 57 6 /6 6 3É 2Ç 2Ç 3§ô Chuan M L120fb *1.40 81=14 Estilo Magico125§õ Prom Knight120É Swift Tap120¨ö Svgrnd, press, wknd
6Ý25= 4Del fst 6f 22© :46§ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 5000B 56 1 /11 6 3¦ô 2¦ 2Ç 3Ç Rodriguez J L119fb *1.30 84=14 The Heights121Ç Mogalu112ó Swift Tap119¦ Stalk 3p, bid, nailed
23Û25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47¦1:12¨1:43 3ÎClm 5000B 63 6 /7 1© 1¨ 2ô 2§ 3¬ Leon S L119b 3.50 78=17 Bird King119©õ Roadtriptonowhere119§ö Swift Tap119¦¦ Speed, yield 5/16
21Þ25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :47§1:13¦1:42© 3ÎClm c-5000B 44 9 /9 3§ 3§ 4§ô 6® 6¦¤ö Hernandez J A L119b 6.20 67=18 Al Ameeq124ö Bird King113«ô Funkenstein119« 5w1st,track4w,tired
Claimed from Simoff, Andrew L. and Sannutti, Anthony J. for $5,000, Simoff Andrew Trainer 2025(as of 6/21): ( 29 3 2 4 0.10 )
1Þ25= 5Mth gd 1 ê 24¦ :48¨1:12¦1:36§ 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10.5) 58 3 /6 2¦ 2Ç 5§ö 6« 6¦§ Ruiz E L121b 6.40 76=21 Fatima's Blessing121ô More Than Work121©ô BeHere121É Vied btwn, tired
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(14 .14 $2.56) 31-60Days(35 .20 $3.34)WonLastStart(24 .21 $3.78) Dirt(129 .16 $1.96) Sprint(103 .18 $2.36) Claim(118 .15 $1.57) J/T 2025-26 CT(17 .12 $0.72) J/T 2025-26(17 .12 $0.72)

5
20 - 1

Pentatonic
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Black, White "Stevark Racing"

LEWIS J M (19 2 4 4 .11) 2025: (368 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 42

$5,000

B. g(08.25.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Weigelia (Safely's Mark) $3,500
Dam:Harmonic Miss (Subordination)
Br: Arrowwood Farm Inc (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(3 1 0 0 .33) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 29 4 5 0 $85,347 61

2025 12 2 0 0 $24,186 54

2024 11 2 4 0 $49,663 61

CT 1 0 0 0 $316 31

D.Fst 18 0 5 0 $34,191 61

Wet(334) 10 3 0 0 $39,456 60
Synth(312) 1 1 0 0 $11,700 57
Turf(247) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(305) 1 0 0 0 $1,150 40

12ã25= 8Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 45 1 /10 6 5§õ 6¬ô 8¤ô 9¦¨õ Ramos Y O L123b 105.00 77=16 HeavenStreet123©ö CaptCndy123¦ô ChinRection123§õ Bump st, ins, retreat
20ä25= 8Pen fst 6f 22© :46§ :59 1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 23 4 /5 5 4¦õ 5¨ô 5¤ô 5¦¬ Ramos Y O L123b 5.00 66=18 Cantaro123¦ Power Agenda116§ Boss Holiday123Ç Bump btwn st, 4-3path
25å25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23§ :46©1:13 1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 31 3 /6 2 5§ô 5©ô 5¬ô 6¦« Montano J L122b 12.90 70=15 DnceforGreen122§õ JestrsSong122¦ö CorontionTim115ö Press3w3/8,gaveway
25æ25= 7Pen slyø 6f 21© :45§ :58§1:11¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 47 2 /8 1 1ô 3¦ 4¨ 5ªö Flores E L123b 12.80 77=15 ChinRction123§ KzSwtHist123ó MischifWrrior123¦ô Inside, weakened lane
20Ý25= 7Pen sly 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 54 6 /7 1 2Ç 1Ç 2¦ 4ªõ Ramos Y O L123b 3.90 82=13 RomanticGamble125§õ ChainReaction123É Gngly123§ö Duel3p,flatten fnl1/8
7Ý25= 6Del fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5) 52 3 /7 5 1ô 2ô 3É 4¨õ Cedeno C L123b 11.20 81=14 Johnnyfrenchfri115ô Aaraj123¦ Dance for Green121¦ö Gave way 1/4, faded
18Þ25= 5Pen slyø 6f 21© :44© :57©1:11 3ÎClm 5000B 52 3 /6 1 1§ô 1§ 1¦ô 1¦õ Ramos Y O L120b 10.00 86=10 Penttonic120¦õ RockinthePlc122ö MgnificntRid122© 2p turn,held well,drvg
29Ü25= 7Pen gd 5ôf 22 :45 :57¦1:03© 3ÎClm 5000B 41 5 /6 2 3§ô 2¨ 3ª 5¤õ Corujo L L120b 7.70 88=07 TheBullionBombr120ª MgnificntRid124É Strss124¦ Chase,2-3w turn,wknd
3Ü25= 2Pen gd 1 S 23§ :46©1:12 1:39 3ÎClm 5000B 42 1 /4 1ô 1ô 2¨ô 4¬ 4¦¥ö Rojas M L120b 11.40 74=15 Saint Templar120§ Helms Deep122¦ Warrior On Tap122¬ö Inside, weakened
23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 44 4 /12 8 5¦õ 5© 4©ô 8¦¦õ Rojas M L120b 26.80 71=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChinRction121¨ SssyLd120É Stlkd,4p 1/4,weakened
21à25= 6Pen fst 1 ÿ 23¨ :47 1:12¦1:39¨ 4ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 34 5 /5 2¦ 3§ô 4« 4® 4¦©õ Beato I L121b 2.40 68=16 MtMttrs121ö TctclHumor121¬ö JmrSpdyEscp121ªö Prompted outside,tired
6á25= 8Pen myø 5ôf 4ÎClm c-5000N3L - 6 /8 2 1ô Rodriguez A R L121b 3.50 - 15 Pentatonic121ô Destinano121Ç Cali Heat124¦ô Duel2w,inched clr,fog
Claimed from Besecker Joseph E. for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2024: ( 280 68 51 37 0.24 )
TRAINER: Dirt(631 .14 $1.60) Sprint(482 .15 $1.80) Claim(395 .14 $1.57)

6
7 - 2

Yo Vinnie
Own: Huntertown Farm LLC
Blue And Green Diagonal Halves, Blue

EBOW III W (16 1 2 3 .06) 2025: (113 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 75

$5,000

Ch. g(06.13.23) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Creative Cause (Giant's Causeway) $6,000
Dam:Yolo Lady (Eastern Echo)
Br: Huntertown Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Runco Jeff C(4 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(377 101 .27)

L 117¬

Life 24 7 2 2 $109,282 72

2025 9 2 1 0 $26,459 72

2024 8 4 1 0 $58,551 72

CT 21 6 1 2 $90,694 72

D.Fst 15 6 0 1 $83,358 72

Wet(360) 9 1 2 1 $25,924 72
Synth(269) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(267) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(344) 2 0 0 0 $1,321 57

5ã25= 7CT fst 1Â 23© :48 1:13§1:47§ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 51 1 /7 4¨ 4¨ 5¨ô 4«ô 4¦¦ Santaella Mª L117b 2.90 75=18 Ascendance122ö Head Lad121¦ Rhumjar122®õ Save ground, no kick
24å25= 5CT fst 1Â 24§ :49¦1:14¦1:48 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 60 3 /8 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 1ô 1§ Bocachica A L122b *.90 83=17 Yo Vinnie122§ Swift Tap117§ö Ridiculous122¦ô Dictated tempo,driving
21Ý25= 7CT fst 1Â ý 24¨ :49¨1:15¦1:49 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 50 1 /7 4¦ô 4§ 3¦ô 4¨ 5¦¥õ CullumW L120b 2.30 68=22 Nvrppthcrk122¦ö ImthMnyMn120¦ SttsUntd120¦ô Track3p,weaken stretch
19Û25= 2CT my 1Â ý 23© :47©1:12©1:46§ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 67 4 /7 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 2¦ 4¬ô CullumW L120b 7.90 83=09 Ozone122¨õ Rhumjar120¨ Morning Thoughts122¦õ Vie/duel inside,faded
13Þ25= 4CT slyø 1Â 24© :48©1:13¨1:47§ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 72 2 /7 1ô 1ô 1ô 1ô 2§ô CullumW L120b 13.40 83=18 GranAndrews122§ô YoVinnie120§ Blmeitonthefun122¨ Dueled ins,stayed on
2Ü25= 6CT my 1Â 25¦ :50 1:14¨1:47 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 54 4 /6 4¦ô 4§ 4ª 4«ô 5¦¥ Cruz A L120b 2.00 78=12 Gran Andrews120ô Bird King120¬ô Ridiculous120ô Pocket trip,empty str
10ß25= 3CT slyø 1Â 23© :47¨1:13©1:48 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 68 2 /9 1ô 1ô 1ô 1© 1¦¦ Bocachica A L122b *.80 83=17 YoVinni122¦¦ CrownThtSint115É StrivforStrid124¦¦ Dictated tempo,easily
1á25= 7CT fst 1Â 25 :49¨1:15 1:48¦ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 54 9 /9 2ô 2ô 2Ç 4« 8¦« Radcliffe A¬ L115b 9.70 66=18 Fun Lovin Criminal122¬õ Royal Pain122ôMasakado124¨ Pressed2w,weakened
15â25= 7CT fst 1Â 24¨ :48¨1:14¦1:49 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 69 3 /8 3¦ô 3ªô 4ª 5©ô 4ªõ Maldonado Cª L115b 4.70 73=22 BuckinDremer120§ UnifiedWknd122§õ BrothrBrd122¦ Chased inside,evenly
4ã24= 7CT wf 1Â 23© :48§1:14¦1:48¨ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 67 4 /9 4§ 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 4ªõ Cruz A L120b 5.60 78=17 Royal Pain120ô Bad Lineage124§ö I Am That I Am122§ Drifted 1/8,flattened
18ä24= 7Mnr gd 1 C 23¨ :47¦1:12¦1:39§ 3ÎAlw 28314NC 64 6 /9 2¦ 2§ 2© 3¤ 5¦© HoW L120b 15.90 76=24 Couth120ªô Spencer's Boy Luna120¦ô John's Rock120ô Stalked, short lane
30æ24= 7Mnr slyø 1 ý 23§ :46¨1:12 1:38¨ 3ÎAlw 27456NC 72 5 /6 4¬ 5« 4§ô 4ª 2¨ö HoW L120b 7.30 90=12 John's Rock120¨ö Yo Vinnie120¦õ Couth120ô Finished well mid tk
WORKS: ã26CT 3f fst :37© B 8/11 òä29CT 3f fst :36 B 1/20 ä15CT 3f fst :36¦ B 4/26
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(13 .15 $0.74) 31-60Days(108 .21 $1.09) Dirt(377 .27 $1.82) Sprint(357 .27 $1.84) Claim(109 .29 $1.94) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .50 $4.90) J/T 2025-26(4 .50 $4.90)

7
12 - 1

Crown That Saint
Own: Nicole and Ronney W Brown
Red, White Circled White "Rwb", White

ARAUJO D V (12 3 1 3 .25) 2025: (528 72 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 81 Late 54

$4,500

Dk b/br g(03.30.24) 5 (Mar) OBSMAR23 $22,000
Sire: St Patrick's Day (Pioneerof the Nile) $3,500
Dam:Ruby Crown (Awesome Again)
Br: RGP Ocala Holdings LLC (Fla)
Tr: Brown Ronney W(12 4 0 2 .33) 2025:(609 116 .19)

L 122

Life 34 4 9 6 $103,008 68

2025 12 2 2 4 $29,034 59

2024 17 2 6 2 $49,884 68

CT 19 4 5 6 $58,720 68

D.Fst 24 3 7 5 $78,880 59

Wet(358) 9 1 2 1 $23,848 68
Synth(262) 1 0 0 0 $280 22
Turf(181) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(345) 6 2 2 1 $25,749 65

6ã25= 1CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 46 6 /7 5 4§ 2Ç 2¦ 4«ô Araujo D V L122b 9.50 78=15 Thank Ya Pete119© Inter Miami126¦ô ZioLorenzo124¦ Tested lead1/4,flatten
14ä25= 8CT fst 7f 23§ :48§1:16¦1:29§ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 57 5 /7 2 2¦ô 2Ç 1§ 1ªô Araujo D V L122b 2.90 68=22 CrownThtSnt122ªô Lkgntlmn122¦ô BldAmbtn126É Duel2w3/8,kicked away
25å25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47§1:13§1:20¦ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 58 5 /9 5 5¨ 4§ô 3¨ô 3©ö Araujo D V L120b 7.60 81=15 Thank Ya Pete117ô Larz122©õ Crown That Saint120ªõ Inside pursuit,willing
2å25= 5CT fst 1Â 24© :49 1:14¨1:48© 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 41 1 /6 1ô 1§ 1Ç 3§ 3¦¦ô Araujo D V L120b 4.50 67=22 FunLovnCrmnl122Ç Ictc124¦¦ô CrownThtSnt120É Pressured pace,hld shw
13æ25= 8CT fst 6ôf C 23¨ :47¦1:13¨1:20© 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 54 1 /10 4 7¬õ 5¨ö 3¨ 2¨õ Araujo D V L120b 12.00 80=17 BillyJack122¨õ CrownThatSint120§õ ThnkYPete117© Weaved thru1/4,rallied
23Ü25= 8CT fst 7f C 23¦ :47§1:13§1:27§ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 50 10/10 8 4¦ô 2ô 2Ç 6¨ö Araujo D V L122b 4.40 74=15 Bonnie Bill122É Fancy Concho122¦ö Fearnought120ô Press2w1/4,faded str
2Ü25= 3CT fst 1Â S 24 :49¦1:14¨1:47© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 49 4 /8 1ª 1¦ 1§ 2ô 3®õ Maldonado Cª L117b 3.30 75=16 Welling121¨õ Personable122« CrownThatSaint117§õ Wicked solo pace,even
10ß25= 3CT slyø 1Â 23© :47¨1:13©1:48 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 51 6 /9 2ô 2ô 2ô 2© 2¦¦ Maldonado Cª L115b 9.60 72=17 YoVinni122¦¦ CrownThtSint115É StrivforStrid124¦¦ Chased on,best of rest
13à25= 9CT fst 7f 23§ :48¦1:14©1:29 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 55 4 /9 6 7ª 6ª 3ª 1¨ô Maldonado Cª L117b 3.30 70=21 CrownThtSnt117¨ô TmthAvngr122ª HsCmmsnr122§ô Weaved thru,clr drvn
26á25= 2CT fst 6ôf 23© :47¦1:13¨1:20¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 58 2 /7 2 4¬ô 3¤ 3ª 3¨õ Maldonado Cª L117b 3.10 81=15 Perno122É Thank Ya Pete124¨ Crown That Saint117«õ Inside1/4,willingly
24â25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23¦ :47§1:15¨1:22© 3ÎClm 10000(12.5-10)N3L 59 7 /8 7 6©ô 6«ô 7ªô 4¨ Maldonado Cª L115 3.60 70=26 Besotted117ô Mat Matters122§ Yangarra120ô Taken up3/16,willingly
15â25= 6CT fst 6ôf 24 :47¨1:14¨1:22 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)N3X 54 2 /9 1 9® 8¦§ 8¬ö 7¨ô Maldonado Cª L117 6.80 73=23 îHub122óîAwrdNomintd122ó PinkDinghy124¦ Bobbled strt,belatedly
TRAINER: 31-60Days(143 .15 $1.39) Dirt(621 .19 $1.56) Sprint(581 .19 $1.49) Claim(360 .21 $1.56) J/T 2025-26 CT(88 .17 $1.33) J/T 2025-26(88 .17 $1.33)
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Lawyer Up Riley
Own: C M Racing Stables
Truetimber Camouflage, White "Cowman

LOPEZ C E (5 1 1 1 .20) 2025: (526 93 .18)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 65

$5,000

B. g(09.26.23) 5 (May)
Sire: Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam:Call Pat (Lawyer Ron)
Br: Breeze Easy LLC (Ky)
Tr: Jones M E Jr(14 0 2 2 .00) 2025:(568 54 .10)

L 126

Life 16 4 4 2 $69,666 69

2025 13 4 2 2 $58,784 69

2024 2 M 2 0 $10,489 59

CT 14 4 4 2 $69,160 69

D.Fst 10 4 3 1 $58,639 69

Wet(420) 4 0 1 1 $10,521 59
Synth(332) 1 0 0 0 $393 44
Turf(309) 1 0 0 0 $113 35
Dst(374) 5 0 2 1 $15,485 66

Previously trained by Joy Kevin J 2025(as of 11/13): ( 240 40 34 32 0.17 )
13ä25= 8CT fst 1Â 24§ :48©1:15¦1:51 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 59 8 /8 4ªõ 4ªô 3¨ 3¨ 1ô Belisario J¬ L119fb 3.20 68=30 Lawyer Up Riley119ô Iceteca124§ô Swift Tap119© 3w1/8,stout drive clr
15å25= 2CT fst 1Â S 25¦ :50¨1:16§1:50¦ 3ÎClm c-(5-4.5)N3L 60 5 /6 1Ç 1ô 1Ç 1§ 1«õ Nunez J M L123fb *1.00 72=28 LwyerUpRiley123«õ BloodBrothr120ªö OrngJuic121«ô Vied inside,drew away
Claimed from CM Racing Stables and Cooper, Rudolph J. for $5,000, Jones Michael E Jr Trainer 2025(as of 10/15): ( 450 41 43 61 0.09 )

26æ25= 4CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23© :47§1:12©1:19¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 69 6 /8 2 2¦ 2Ç 2Ç 2ö Mendez M L124fb 3.80 88=12 Sisyphus122ö Lawyer Up Riley124« Chica Chuck115§ Vie/duel2w,game try
19æ25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¦1:21 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 55 6 /10 3 2¦ 1ô 2Ç 1É Mendez M L122fb 5.00 82=19 LwyerUpRiley122É MoJoke113§ö SpphirPrinc120¨ô Vie/duel2w,determined
4æ25= 4CT slyø 7f 23§ :47©1:12¨1:26 3ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N2X 48 5 /8 2 4© 4§ô 4¬ô 4¦¦ö Mendez M L122fb 34.50 73=11 Nocshrefunds124ªö Robbielikeshim124ªõ BdLing124ö Roused4w1/4,flattened
15Ý25= 7CT fst 7f 23 :47¨1:13©1:27§ 3ÎAlw 31700N2L 44 3 /10 4 6ª 8©õ 8ªô 6¦¥õ Mendez M L120fb 38.30 68=14 OneTrueDude122¦ô NoBrkeNedd120ö MilitryGrd120§ô Slow st,by-fades,late
21Û25= 2Mnr fm 7f ê 23§ :46§1:10¨1:23 3ÎClm 12500N2X 35 7 /10 6 8®õ 9¦¨ 9¦¥ 9¦¦õ Barrios R L121b 10.80 84=05 Cigale120§ô Reverend Jack121§ô Lead Foot120ö Never involved
5Û25= 5CT fst 6ôf S 24¦ :47©1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎClm c-(10-8)N2L 47 5 /6 4 4¨ 4¨ô 4¨ 3« Nunez J M L122fb *2.40 78=12 Case Ace120ªö Mo Joke122É Lawyer Up Riley122Ç 4w1/16,ran on show
Claimed from Rivas Jose for $10,000, Contreras Javier Trainer 2025(as of 7/5): ( 156 29 20 25 0.19 )

15Ü25= 5CT gd 6ôf 24 :47¨1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 53 2 /9 1 4¨ 5ªô 4© 4¨õ Nunez J M L123fb 2.30 81=16 Fire ofAnatolia118É RocketScience116¦ MyYoke120§ Saved ground,evenly
10ß25= 8CT slyø 7f 23 :47§1:14 1:27© 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 54 1 /6 2 5¤ô 5ª 3¦ 3ö Nunez J M L123fb 2.90 75=16 EsterBet124ô FreedFromDsir116É LwyrUpRily123¦¥ô Stdy1/4,4w1/8,rallied
20à25= 4CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47©1:14¦1:21 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 56 9 /9 9 8¬ö 6© 5ªõ 4©ô Nunez J M L122fb *1.10 77=19 In the Chase121É Bigtonten116©õ NoTimetoBoogie116ó 5w1/8,gaining late
21á25= 2CT fst 7f 23¨ :47¨1:12©1:26¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 66 3 /6 1 4ªô 4§ 2¦ 2¦ö Nunez J M L124fb *1.40 82=14 Radar Alert120¦ö Lawyer Up Riley124§ Artwell120§õ Bore in bump,willingly
WORKS: ã23CT 4f fst :50 B 25/50
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(53 .08 $1.76) 31-60Days(145 .08 $0.60) Dirt(561 .09 $0.84) Sprint(486 .09 $0.83) Claim(344 .09 $0.76) J/T 2025-26 CT(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(11 .00 $0.00)

9
5 - 1

Improbable Journey
Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC
Brown, Green "M"

DIAZ S JR (13 1 1 1 .08) 2025: (497 57 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 104 Late 45

$5,000

Dk b/br g(08.15.21) 7 (Feb) FTDDE 24 $12,000
Sire: Majesticperfection (Harlan's Holiday) $10,000
Dam:Vivian's Grace (Candy Ride*Arg)
Br: Dreamchaser Thorobreds (Ky)
Tr: McKee Cynthia E(3 1 1 0 .33) 2025:(156 25 .16)

L 124

Life 36 4 3 5 $273,584 88

2025 9 2 1 1 $29,755 67

2024 6 0 0 2 $25,665 81

CT 9 2 1 1 $29,755 67

D.Fst 31 2 3 4 $191,401 86

Wet(438) 4 2 0 1 $82,183 88
Synth(372) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(337) 1 0 0 0 $0 70
Dst(368) 2 1 0 0 $14,592 62

3ã25= 8CT fst 6ôf 23© :47§1:13¦1:20¦ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 55 1 /7 7 6ª 3¦ 3¦ 6ª Diaz S Jr L122b 6.50 81=16 DnceforGreen122¦ö MrkDidIt117ô AbsoluteGrit126É Hesitated st,4w,faded
8ä25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23¦ :46¨1:14 1:21¦ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 60 1 /5 2 2¦ 3É 2¦ 3¬ Diaz S Jr L122b 7.40 74=19 ClsscJok122§ö ChngYourLck122©õ ImprobblJorny122§ Vied ins1/4,willingly
22å25= 6CT fst 6ôf 22© :46¦1:13 1:20¦ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 61 1 /7 3 1§ô 1ô 2¦ 2ª Diaz S Jr L120b 4.10 81=14 AbsoluteGrit120ª ImprobblJourny120ö Sisyphus120Ç Swift pace,lef-ld,stay
3å25= 5CT fst 7f 23© :47©1:13§1:27¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 62 8 /8 5 1¦ 1§ 1© 1¨õ Mendez M L124b *1.20 79=21 ImprobblJorny124¨õ Rdclos122¦ö SbjcttChng120¦ô Dictated tempo,driving
25Û25= 6CT fst 6ôf ý 23§ :46¨1:12¨1:19§ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 40 5 /7 3 3¦ 3¦ 3¨ô 6¦¬ Diaz S Jr L120b 7.90 73=15 Ozone124©õ The Wolfman120§ö Tycoon120¦õ Vied3w3/8,faded str
5Þ25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :44¨ :51 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 42 6 /8 4 5§ô 5«ô 7¦¦õ Mendez M L122b 5.10 86=10 UncleChinito120©ô CribbenPlesure122¦ö CjunJoe120ö Rouse4w1/4,empty str
1Ü25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23 :46§1:11§1:18§ 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 61 5 /7 3 2¦ 2ô 2« 4¦¨ ñDiaz S Jr L120b 7.30 82=14 Hammer122ªö Play It Loud120© Motivating120¨õ Vie2w,left-ld,faded
5ß25= 4CT slyø 6ôf 23¦ :47 1:12©1:19¨ 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 67 3 /7 4 1ô 1§ 1ª 1« Latchman R L122b 3.40 89=14 ImprobblJourny122« BoostrShot122¦ MinLinCiphr122ª Widened1/4, driving
15à25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23 :46¨1:14¦1:21¦ 3ÎAlw 29800N3X 49 5 /7 3 1Ç 2Ç 3¦ô 6¦¦ô Latchman R L120b *1.90 69=16 Marshall Peanut124ö Sisyphus120ö Woodline120¦ö Dueled inside, faded
Previously trained by Maker Michael J 2024(as of 11/15): ( 1162 171 158 159 0.15 )

15ä24= 9CD fst 6f ý 21¦ :45¦ :57¨1:10© 3ÎClm 16000B 62 11/11 5 5¨ 3¦ 2Ç 5¦õ Vazquez R A L120b *1.76 85=14 ìIcetude120ö Huntertown120Ç SergentGump118É 3w,bid 4pbtw,outkickd
Placed 4th through disqualification
9å24= 3Kee fst 6f 22¦ :44¨ :56¨1:10 3ÎClm 40000B 61 4 /7 6 4§ 4« 4¬ô 5¦§ô Saez L L121b 6.38 79=12 NormndyHero118É Invulnerble121ªö CrewDrgon121«õ 3w btw,tired,left lead
30Ý24=10Sar fst 1 24§ :48¨1:13¦1:38 3ÎClm v-35000N3L 20 8 /8 8ª 8©õ 7¤ô 8¦¬ 8¨®ö Ortiz I Jr L123b 2.40 49=15 EmiratesRoad125¤ô Harvard123óWrriorRichrd123§ö Stumbled st, no impact
WORKS: ã16CT 5f fst 1:03 B 1/1
TRAINER: 31-60Days(31 .19 $1.20) Dirt(159 .16 $1.64) Sprint(158 .16 $1.54) Claim(32 .09 $0.95) J/T 2025-26 CT(23 .04 $0.23) J/T 2025-26(23 .04 $0.23)

10
5 - 2

Socially Awkward
Own: Ernest M Haynes
Red, Black Blocks

VARGAS J E (>) 2025: (261 18 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 66

$5,000

Ch. g(04.10.23) 5 (Mar)
Sire: Social Inclusion (Pioneerof the Nile) $5,000
Dam:Bluegrass Smile (Bluegrass Cat)
Br: Blackstone Farm LLC (Pa)
Tr: Haynes Ernest M(>) 2025:(44 7 .16)

L 117¬

Life 19 7 4 2 $190,917 88

2025 12 5 1 2 $129,883 88

2024 4 1 2 0 $28,850 75

CT 3 0 0 1 $5,353 72

D.Fst 13 6 3 1 $152,221 88

Wet(368) 6 1 1 1 $38,696 70
Synth(375) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(273) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(333) 2 0 0 1 $4,785 72

29ä25= 4CT fst 7f C 23§ :47§1:12©1:26¨ 3ÎOC c-15k/N1X 68 2 /6 2 2¦ 2ô 2¦ 4©ô Diaz S Jr L122fb 3.60 77=20 Pay Zone122¨ö Blanches Mule115É Rainy Skies123ô Stalk2w,yieled late
Claimed from Proulx Robert for $15,000, Jones Michael E Jr Trainer 2025(as of 11/29): ( 533 49 51 74 0.09 )

13ä25= 7CT fst 7f 23§ :47§1:13¨1:27© 3ÎOC 25k/C 72 1 /6 1 1ô 1Ç 2¦ 3¦ Diaz S Jr L122fb 11.10 75=22 Radar Alert117ô Ozone123ô Socially Awkward122ªö Swift pace ins,willing
30å25= 6CT gd 1Â 24¨ :48 1:13¦1:47§ 3ÎOC c-15k/N1X 57 7 /8 3¦ 4© 4¦ô 4¨õ 6®ö Bocachica A L120fb 3.10 76=14 Arcadian118ô Classic Joke120¦ö Game Keeper120ªô Hard2load,4w,weakend
Claimed from Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing for $15,000, Kravets Bruce M Trainer 2025(as of 10/30): ( 543 74 77 88 0.14 )

25æ25= 3Del slyø 1¬¥ 24 :48 1:13§1:44§ 3ÎClm 30000(30-25)B 65 5 /7 1ô 1ô 2Ç 2ô 4§ô Ramos Y O L121b 3.90 75=26 Ten Gauge121É First Glimpse121É Arrow Speed121§ Bmpst, yield 1/4, wknd
1Ý25= 5Pen fst 1Â 25 :49 1:13¨1:45© 3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 67 5 /5 3¨ 3¦ 3É 1¨ 1©ô Cora D L121b *.60 80=20 ScllyAwkwrd121©ô MyRdmptn121§ô FlffthPllw125§ö Off duel,3-deep,drivng
13Þ25= 5Pen fst 1Â 24§ :48©1:12§1:44 3ÎOC 40k/C -N 62 6 /6 1¦ô 1ô 3É 4© 4¬ Chiappe R L122b 3.50 82=11 First Glimpse120¦õ B Dawk120¦õ Uncle Caesar122©ô Brk in bmpd,ins,wknd
15Ü25= 3Pen gd 1 C 23© :46©1:10©1:36¨ 3ÎÐOC 25k/C -N 68 1 /7 1ô 1ô 1Ç 1ô 3¨ö Chiappe R L124b *1.40 93=13 TkthPldg122§õ Bstsgrdddyvr120¦ô SocllyAwkwrd124¨ Ins,lte fade,best rest
24ß25= 4Pen fst 1 23© :47§1:11§1:38© 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 78 3 /6 2§ 2§ 2¦ 1Ç 1¦ô Chiappe R L120b *.70 86=16 SocillyAwkwrd120¦ô BlldofWrrior119§ ChinLightnng120©ö Tracked 2p, all out
13à25= 1Pen fst 1¬¥ 22 :45 1:10©1:42© 4ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 66 1 /7 3«ô 3ªô 3¨ 2¨ 2¨õ Cora D L125b *.10 84=16 KlhriNotSorry121¨õ SocllyAwkwrd125¦ô MxBrly121©ö Trackd inside,2nd best
21á25= 6Pen fst 1 ý 24 :47©1:13¦1:39¨ 4ÎAlw 42000N1R 80 5 /8 3¨ 3§ô 1¦ 1¨ 1¨ Cora D L125b *.90 82=25 SocillyAwkwrd125¨ TkethePldg121¦ô BrothrBrd121ô Rated4w,bid3w,driving
28â25= 6Prx fst 1¬¥ 23 :48 1:14§1:46© 4ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 78 3 /10 1¨ 1§ 1§ 1§ô 1©ô Elliott Cª L120b 4.30 64=42 SocillyAwkwrd120©ô PrinceColton122Ç TrfficMstr122ô Pace, clear, widened
8â25= 6Pen fst 1 ý 23 :47¦1:13¨1:40§ 4ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 88 4 /5 4« 4¨ö 1«ô 1¦¥ 1¦«ö Cora D L121b *1.40 78=32 SocllyAwkwrd121¦«ö RnforYrLf121¦« FrstythGnt114¦¨ô 3 wide move, driving
TRAINER: 1stClaim(3 .33 $2.27) 31-60Days(13 .08 $0.25) Dirt(44 .16 $0.97) Sprint(40 .15 $0.89) Claim(20 .25 $1.44)

Daily Racing Form Charles Town (1/10/2026)

CT, race 5, page:14 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved.



Also Eligible:

11
4 - 1

Bird King
Own: Larry Metz
Blue, Red Crab Emblem, Red Bars On

BOCACHICA A (14 2 5 2 .14) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 46 Late 101

$5,000

B. g(07.13.20) 9 (Apr)
Sire: Tiznow (Cee's Tizzy) $40,000
Dam:Bird Legacy (Mineshaft)
Br: Marylou Whitney Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Wagner Karin(>) 2025:(42 9 .21)

L 126

Life 49 7 12 8 $325,284 95

2025 9 2 3 1 $31,160 74

2024 7 0 0 1 $13,356 70

CT 1 0 1 0 $4,320 70

D.Fst 40 7 9 7 $296,921 95

Wet(397) 5 0 2 1 $18,510 88
Synth(340) 4 0 1 0 $9,853 76
Turf(269) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

4ã25= 3Pen fst 1 C 24¦ :48¦1:13¨1:40¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 62 6 /7 5§ 5§ô 3§ 2ô 1É Cruz A L123b *1.20 79=23 BirdKing123É HeresWldo125¨ BoldHoppertunity123«õ 5-4p, up1/16, held on
Previously trained by GorhamMichael E 2025(as of 11/8): ( 227 39 29 47 0.17 )
8ä25= 4Lrl myø 1Â 23¨ :48 1:13¦1:47© 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 62 5 /9 6«õ 6¬ 5¬ 7¬ô 5«õ Torrealba J L123b 7.20 64=36 Passioned123Ç Catatumbo116© Hay Chief118Ç Drift in early,4-5wd
28æ25= 1Del myø 1¬¥ ý 24 :47©1:13§1:44 3ÎOC8k/SAL5k-N 62 1 /9 6§ö 7© 8¨ô 4¨ô 5ªö Vargas J E¬ L114b 5.40 74=15 LookinAtRoses121©õ MajesticTiger124ö Ascendnce121Ç Ins, loom, flatten
13Ý25= 4Del fst 1 25 :48©1:13 1:39¦ 3ÎClm 10000B 68 7 /7 7©õ 7ª 7¬õ 6ªô 3©ö Vargas J E¬ L113b *1.40 79=19 Style Me Royal119¦ô Striking Sparks119¨õ Bird King113ô Bobl st, trail, rally
23Û25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47¦1:12¨1:43 3ÎClm 5000B 74 7 /7 2© 2¨ 1ô 1§ 1©õ Rodriguez J L119b *1.20 85=17 BirdKing119©õ Roadtriptonowhere119§ö SwiftTp119¦¦ 3wbid 5/16, kick clear
21Þ25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :47§1:13¦1:42© 3ÎClm 5000B 73 3 /9 4§ô 4¨ 2Ç 2ô 2ö Vargas J E¦¥ L113b 5.30 85=18 Al Ameeq124ö Bird King113«ô Funkenstein119« Bid2w,3w upper,outkick
31Ü25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23§ :47¨1:12¨1:43¨ 3ÎClm c-5000B 57 6 /9 4¦ô 2Ç 3ô 3¨ô 5ªö Mauricio J L119fb *1.30 76=17 HrdyChoc119§õ îDurknsCll109ÉîOffthMds119É Tracked3-5p,flattened
Claimed from Rodriguez Racing LLC for $5,000, Rodriguez Jesus Trainer 2025(as of 5/31): ( 19 2 4 2 0.11 )

21Ü25= 1Del fst 1 ÿ 24¨ :49¦1:14©1:41¨ 3ÎClm 5000B 65 8 /8 4¨ 4¦ö 3§ 2ô 2¦ Mauricio J L119fb 1.20 71=27 Indulge121¦ Bird King119¨ Star Weaver119ó Stalk3p,bid1/8,2nd bst
2Ü25= 6CT my 1Â 25¦ :50 1:14¨1:47 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 70 1 /6 2Ç 2Ç 1Ç 1ô 2ô Mauricio J L120fb 14.90 87=12 Gran Andrews120ô Bird King120¬ô Ridiculous120ô Pressured pace,game
Previously trained by Newton Troy 2024(as of 12/5): ( 46 5 10 5 0.11 )
5ã24= 6TP fst 1 ú 22¨ :45©1:10¨1:35¨ 3ÎClm 5000N1Y 46 5 /11 10¦¨11¦© 11¦§ 10¦¥ 7¦ªö Felix J E L123f 5.44 83=08 Richiesgotgame123¬ Sound the Charge123¦õ Dossier123ª Failed to menace
29Þ24= 2CD fst 1Â 24§ :48§1:12¨1:44¨ 4ÎClm c-16000 54 9 /9 8©ô 8«ô 9¤ 9®ô 7¦¨ô Miller C L118 28.99 69=09 Saqeel118ô All West118¦ Kahala118¦ô Step slow st,5p,8p1/4
Claimed from Elkin Family Racing, LLC for $16,000, Londono Genevieve Trainer 2024(as of 6/29): ( 22 2 0 2 0.09 )

30Ü24= 3CD fst 1Â 23© :47¨1:11¨1:43¦ 4ÎClm 32000 70 1 /9 9¬ 8«ô 8¬ 7¬ö 6®õ Saez G L118 15.51 81=13 ManintheCn118É PhntomRide120É MsterGme118§ö 4-w far turn,lackd bid
WORKS: å23Del 4f fst :49© B 9/31
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(5 .20 $8.12) 31-60Days(9 .00 $0.00)WonLastStart(8 .25 $5.22) Dirt(35 .23 $3.75) Sprint(34 .21 $3.66) Claim(26 .12 $2.13)

12
3 - 1

Gangly
Own: Americas Pastime Stables
Red, White Ball, Red Laces, Blue

CRUZ A (9 0 2 1 .00) 2025: (939 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 73

$5,000

B. g(08.07.24) 9 (Apr) OBSWIN18 $9,000
Sire: Khozan (Distorted Humor) $6,000
Dam:Starship Crystal (Congrats)
Br: Brent Fernung & Crystal Fernung (Fla)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(2 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(316 76 .24)

L 126

Life 54 12 9 4 $354,374 94

2025 9 3 1 1 $29,180 68

2024 5 0 1 0 $9,185 86

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 46 9 8 3 $273,604 94

Wet(398) 8 3 1 1 $80,770 83
Synth(298) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(231) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(381) 7 0 3 2 $32,570 86

19ã25= 3Pen slyø 6f ý 22§ :46© :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 60 2 /10 7 7©ô 5¨ 5© 4ª Cruz A L125b 5.70 75=26 Kbcya Later123¨ö Gentle Breeze125¦õ Genghis123Ç 2w-ins,no final kick
28ä25= 1Pen fst 1¬¥ S 23¨ :47¨1:12§1:43¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 68 4 /6 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1¦ô 1§õ Cruz A L121b *2.00 85=15 Gangly121§õ Sweet Spite121Ç Makabim125¨ô Vied, drew clear
5ä25= 2Pen fst 1 24 :47§1:11©1:38 3ÎClm 5000B 64 7 /9 4§ 5¨ 3¨ô 3ª 2©õ Cruz A L123b 9.10 86=13 What Does It Take121©õ Gangly123ô SweetSpite121¨õ 2-3p,4w upper,got 2nd
24æ25= 8Pen gdø 1 25 :49§1:14¦1:40¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 68 2 /6 1¦ 1ô 1¦ô 1ô 2ô Cora D L123b *2.20 78=21 ìHere's Waldo123ô Gangly123¨ Makabim123© Bmpd,ins,duel,edgd lte
Placed first through disqualification

10æ25= 8Pen fst 5ôf 22¦ :45¦ :57¨1:04 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 67 3 /7 2 2ô 2§ô 2¨ô 4§ Cora D L123b 5.40 93=09 Lloyd123ö Capt. Candy123É Here's Waldo123¦ Vied, chased, weakened
20Ý25= 7Pen sly 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 61 2 /7 2 3¦ô 4¦ 3¦ 3§ô Cora D L123b 4.80 84=13 RomanticGamble125§õ ChainRection123É Gngly123§ö Stalk4-5p,evenly lane
30Û25= 8Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45© :58 1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 50 6 /8 5 4© 4¨ô 3©ô 4ªô Chiappe R L125b 1.90 82=09 FirDownBlow123§ô ChinRction123§ö Eddmush123É Brush st,4wd,flattened
11Û25= 5Pen fst 6f S 22¦ :45¨ :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 59 4 /6 2 2¦ 2Ç 1¦ 1§õ Chiappe R L125b *.70 88=07 Gangly125§õ Fast Freeze Kaz125ô Trivista125© 3p,bid5/16,drew clear
20Þ25= 7Pen fst 6f S 22§ :45¦ :57 1:09§ 3ÎClm 7500N1X -W 54 1 /7 4 3§ 4©ô 5¬ô 6®õ Chiappe R L122b 3.60 85=12 FloatOn123«ö KazSweetHeist122ô TcticlHumor122¦õ Tracked,rail,weakened
30å24= 6Pen fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :45© :58 1:10¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 49 6 /6 2 4§ô 4§ô 4ª 5¬ö Chiappe R L123b *.70 82=08 DeSntis123§õ Puttheglssdown123É HeresWldo123©õ Outside,5w1/4,wknd str
Previously trained by Kimmel John C 2024(as of 9/21): ( 70 13 6 5 0.19 )

21æ24= 3BAQ fst 6f 23 :46§ :58¨1:11§ 3ÎClm 12500 50 2 /8 5 3¦ô 5¨ö 6¤ô 7¦« Carmouche K L121b *2.85 71=13 CommerceComet123¨ô JakeRocks121¨õ ThnkYouJon123§ô 3w pursuit, tired
1æ24= 5Sar fst 7f 22¨ :45§1:09©1:22¦ 4ÎClm 16000 54 11/11 1 7¨ö 6¨ 9¦¨ 9§§õ Rivera L R Jr L118b 6.30 71=14 CriticlThret120¦§ô SkiCountry120ó MrketAlert123¦ö Overland to 1/4, wknd
WORKS: å27Pen 4f fst :48© B 2/3
TRAINER: Dirt(309 .24 $1.77) Sprint(160 .17 $1.27) Claim(216 .26 $1.83) J/T 2025-26 CT(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(30 .30 $2.37)

13
12 - 1

Inter Miami
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Black, White "Stevark Racing"

BOCACHICA A (14 2 5 2 .14) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 95 Late 53

$5,000

B. g(03.17.24) 9 (Apr)
Sire: Big Drama (Montbrook) $5,000
Dam:Peruvian Jane (Colonel John)
Br: Sergio Ripamonti (Fla)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(3 1 0 0 .33) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 124

Life 65 15 8 11 $333,289 86

2025 13 3 3 0 $35,990 72

2024 11 3 0 3 $46,320 81

CT 2 0 1 0 $3,950 55

D.Fst 53 13 7 11 $295,799 86

Wet(353) 7 2 1 0 $28,895 85
Synth(374) 1 0 0 0 $310 64
Turf(297) 4 0 0 0 $8,285 83
Dst(326) 6 0 0 2 $8,700 75

19ã25= 3Pen slyø 6f ý 22§ :46© :59§1:12¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 55 9 /10 2 3¦ô 3¦ô 6©ô 5¬õ Ramos Y O L123b 17.50 73=26 Kbcya Later123¨ö Gentle Breeze125¦õ Genghis123Ç Stalk 3w,weakened
6ã25= 1CT fst 6ôf 24 :48 1:13¨1:20§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 51 4 /7 7 6¨ö 5§ 3¦ô 2© Bocachica A L126b 11.10 81=15 Thank Ya Pete119© Inter Miami126¦ô Zio Lorenzo124¦ 5w1/8,late rally place
26ä25= 9Pen slyø 6f 22§ :46¦ :59 1:12 3ÎClm 7500N1X 52 4 /7 4 5§ 5¦ö 6§õ 5ªô Cora D L123b 11.60 75=19 Prince of Rain123¨ö Chain Reaction123Ç Heaven Street123ö 3w, no bid
6ä25= 6Pen fst 6f ý 22¦ :45 :57§1:10¦ 3ÎClm 7500N1X 54 2 /9 2 1Ç 2Ç 3§ô 6¬ô Cora D L123b 8.50 82=11 AquitniArrivl125§ KeepingItCountry123¦õ Sponr123ö Dueled ins,wknd lane
25å25= 1CT fst 6ôf 23§ :46©1:13 1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 55 2 /6 3 2¦ 3§ 3© 4©ö Bocachica A L124b 2.70 81=15 DnceforGrn122§õ JstrsSong122¦ö CorontionTim115ö Saved ground,flattened
16å25= 6Del fst 5ôf 22§ :47©1:00§1:06© 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5)B 50 3 /13 2 1¦ 1¦ô 2ô 6© Corujo L L122fb 6.40 75=21 JkeRocks122Ç AintNoJoke122ô MidnightGetwy112§õ 2p, cued1/4, yield1/16
1Ý25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm c-5000B 72 2 /6 1 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ô 1¦ Beato I L125b *.90 89=16 Inter Miami125¦ Cargo Ship123ô Larz121ªõ Rate,drft 3wd upr,drvg
Claimed from Flat Out Racing for $5,000, Kulp Brandon L Trainer 2025(as of 8/1): ( 277 83 53 47 0.30 )
9Û25= 7Pen gdø 6f ý 22 :45 :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 67 1 /7 3 1¦ô 1¨ 1ª 1©ô Rodriguez A R L123b *1.10 88=12 InterMiami123©ô Eddiemush123ô ChainRection123¦ô Solo pace,drew off drv
20Þ25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :44© :57§1:09© 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 66 4 /6 1 1¦ 1¦ô 1¦ 2É Conner T L124b 2.70 92=12 Cargo Ship122É Inter Miami124©õ Kbcya Later124§õ Inside,dug in, denied
30Ü25= 6Pen fst 6f S 22¨ :45¨ :58 1:10© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 57 3 /7 1 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 1Ç Rodriguez A R L124b *.90 87=12 IntrMimi124Ç FirDownBlow124¤ RomntcGmbl124§ Ins,headed,held gamely
8Ü25= 4Pen fst 6f 22© :47 :59©1:13 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 33 1 /5 3 1Ç 1ô 2¦ 2© Rodriguez A R L124b *1.70 72=19 SugarsLastHope124© InterMiami124¦õ ScreenStar124¨ Duel,bid ins,2nd best
23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 28 1 /12 7 7¨ö 7¬ô 11¦§ 10¦¤ô Rodriguez A R L120b *2.80 64=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChainReaction121¨ SassyLd120É Failed to respond,
TRAINER: Dirt(631 .14 $1.60) Sprint(482 .15 $1.80) Claim(395 .14 $1.57) J/T 2025-26 CT(30 .23 $2.34) J/T 2025-26(31 .26 $2.39)
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6 Charles Town çMd 12500(12.5-10)

4ô Furlongs (:50) MAIDEN CLAIMING. Purse $19,100 For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 lbs.
Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs.

Post time: 9:32 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (Races 6-7), Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) Beyer par: NA

1
10 - 1

Howdidthatworkout
Own: Elizabeth Milakozic and Road Block Ra
Red, White "Ctr"

DIAZ V (>) 2025: (150 8 .05)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 76 Late 12

$10,000

Ch. f. 3 (Jan)
Sire: Mendelssohn (Scat Daddy) $15,000
Dam:Little Miss Vivi (Uncle Mo)
Br: Tommy Town Thoroughbreds & Tom Stull (Ky)
Tr: Farley Phillip J(>) 2025:(2 0 .00)

Blinkers ON

120

Life 1 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 1 M 0 0 $0 -

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(327) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(368) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Beattie Todd M 2025(as of 12/11): ( 79 13 10 13 0.16 )
11ã25= 3Pen fst 6f 22§ :45© :58¨1:12 çMd 25000(25-22.5) -0 9 /9 3 4§õ 8¦¥ 8¦« 9¨¥ô Corujo W 122 13.00 50=15 Chippette122§ô Let'em Hate122Ç Rosie Warrior122¦ô Stalk3p, backup turn
WORKS: â3Pen 4f fst :49© B 32/48 ã4Pen 4f fst :49© Bg 4/10 ä21Pen 5f fst 1:02© B 3/11 ä8Pen 4f fst :52© Bg 14/14 ä1Pen 4f fst :50 B 6/16 å22Pen 5f fst 1:02¨ B 6/6
TRAINER: Dirt(2 .00 $0.00) Sprint(1 .00 $0.00) MdnClm(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(2 .00 $0.00)

2
15 - 1

Flying Perfection
Own: Matt Keneley
Cardinal Red, "K" On Gold Diamond, Gold

LUNA P A (2 1 1 0 .50) 2025: (114 4 .04)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 53 Late 39

$10,000

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Feb) WANMAR24 $1,500
Sire: By My Standards (Goldencents) $5,000
Dam:Flying K C (Tale of the Cat)
Br: Rolling Meadows Farm (Md)
Tr: Nazario Pedro(>) 2025:(145 11 .08)

÷ 120

Life 6 M 0 0 $3,800 20

2025 6 M 0 0 $3,800 20

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 0 0 0 $2,900 20

Wet(347*) 1 0 0 0 $900 -
Synth(300*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(284) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(261) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

14ã25= 3Lrl fst 6f 23§ :48¨1:01©1:15¨ çMd 10000(12.5-10) -0 4 /8 3 6© 8¤ö 8¦¦ 8¦®ô Vargas J E¬ 113fb 44.10 47=24 Only Maria122§õ Sassy Senorita122¨ Secret Oaks122¦ Traffic 3/8
29ä25= 6Lrl fst 5ôf 22© :47©1:00 1:06¦ çMd 12500(16-12.5) 20 4 /12 7 6¦¥ 6¦¦ 8¦¦ 10¦«ö Villalobos I 118fb 80.30 67=15 Kuaga118¦§ SpringTraining122ô BackWallBandit122Ç Saved ground, faded
2ä25= 7Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :47§1:00§1:13§ çMd 20000(25-20) 19 2 /8 7 8¦¥ 8¤ô 7® 5¦¨ô Villalobos I 118fb 96.20 64=20 Curlene's Spirit117¬õ Stylish Gem122§ Half a Deck122¦ Passed tiring rivals
15å25= 1Del fst 6f 23¦ :47¨1:01 1:14§ çMd 16000(20-16) 14 1 /7 6 7ªö 7¨ö 7ªö 6®ô Batista J A 121fb 68.30 62=24 Hotmessness119§õ Let'em Hate119§ö Eimear114¨ô Trail most
25æ25= 5Del slyø 1 S 24§ :49¦1:15©1:44¦ çMd 12500(12.5-7.5) -0 4 /5 2¦ 2Ç 4¤ 4¦© 4¨©ô Crispin A 118fb 13.90 24=26 ElusvSonn113¦ô KnowldgIsGood120¦§ö RllsCrsr118§¥õ Stalk, retreat, eased
8Ý25= 1Del fst 5f 22¨ :47¦ :59© çMd 16000(16-10) 1 1 /5 3 4¨ 5« 4ª 5¦«õ Gonzalez Sanchez J L119f 8.20 71=13 HighHeelNtive119¨ö RunChchyRun119¦¥õ MomEsterin119¦ Never involved
TRAINER: 1stLasix(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(133 .08 $1.26) Sprint(96 .08 $1.27) MdnClm(51 .08 $1.72) J/T 2025-26 CT(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(21 .05 $1.05)

3
15 - 1

Fantastic Forest
Own: Cecil E Clugston
Orange, Black Blocks, Black "Cc"

RIOS-CONDE A JR (7 0 2 0 .00) 2025: (88 4 .05)

$12,500

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Rainbow Heir (Wildcat Heir) $2,000
Dam:Forest Funds (Forestry)
Br: New Farm (Md)
Tr: Lane Scott J(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(46 3 .07)

122

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(345) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(331) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(335) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: ã23CT 4f fst :50§ Bg 36/50 Ý21CT 4f fst :51© B 5/7 Ý15CT 3f fst :36¨ B 7/14 Û31CT 3f fst :40¨ B 4/4 Û25CT 4f fst :52© B 31/32 Û18CT 4f fst :52¦ Bg 20/21
TRAINER: 1stStart(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(42 .07 $2.70) Sprint(39 .08 $2.91) MdnClm(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

4
20 - 1

Amama
Own: Anthony Lucas
Royal Blue, Yellow "Ml", Yellow Sleeves

DIAZ S JR (13 1 1 1 .08) 2025: (497 57 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 57 Late 27

$10,000

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Feb)
Sire: Enticed (Medaglia d'Oro) $5,000
Dam:Chinkara (Bernardini)
Br: O'Sullivan Farms LLC (WV)
Tr: Lucas Anthony(>) 2025:(142 13 .09)

L 120

Life 3 M 0 0 $1,352 7

2025 3 M 0 0 $1,352 7

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 3 0 0 0 $1,352 7

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $746 7

Wet(391) 1 0 0 0 $606 7
Synth(295) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(224) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(390) 1 0 0 0 $140 -

26æ25= 3CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23¨ :47¦1:13 1:20 çÐMd SpWt 30k 7 5 /8 6 7«ô 6¦¥ 7¦¨ 6§« Diaz S Jr L122b 97.50 61=12 Mskedndmummed122¨ô Npul122ªô Cloudyncool122¨ô Roused btw1/4,empty
4æ25= 3CT slyø 6ôf S 23¨ :47 1:12§1:18© çÐMd SpWt 30k 7 2 /8 4 6¤ 8¦¦ 6¦® 6¨¨õ Chilo M L122b 80.80 60=11 OrngCnyn122©ö Mskdndmmmd122¦ªõ BsWldCndy122ô Shuffled st,weakened
8Ý25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¨ :46¨ :53 çÐMd SpWt 30k -0 1 /10 10 10¦¥ 9¤ô 10¦¤ö Chilo M L122b 32.80 68=18 TruthndJustic122ªõ OrngCnyon122ö Cloudyncool122¦ö Slow start, no factor
WORKS: ã22CT 3f fst :36¨ B 1/2
TRAINER: 61-180Days(19 .11 $1.03) MSWtoMCL(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(137 .09 $0.91) Sprint(141 .09 $0.88) MdnClm(43 .09 $0.68) J/T 2025-26 CT(18 .06 $0.58) J/T 2025-26(19 .05 $0.55)

5
5 - 1

Upper Decky
Own: Timothy Freitag
Black, Blue Chevrons, Gold Star, Blue

ALMODOVAR G (7 1 0 0 .14) 2025: (86 6 .07)

$12,500

B. f. 3 (Mar) IGDOC225 $5,000
Sire: Slumber*GB (Cacique*Ire) $5,000
Dam:Over Forli*Chi (Milt's Overture)
Br: The New Hill Farm & Pete Beals (NY)
Tr: Gillespie Ryan A(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(111 11 .10)

122

Life 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2026 0 M 0 0 $0 -

2025 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(395) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(316*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(179) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

WORKS: ã18CT 4f fst :52 Bg 8/8 ã10CT 4f fst :48 B 4/6 ä25CT 4f fst :51¦ Bg 13/17 òä15CT 4f fst :48§ B 1/30 ä8CT 3f my :38¨ B 15/22 å19Bel tr.t 3f fst :39© B 23/26
å5Bel tr.t 3f fst :38¦ B 11/19 æ1Sar tr.tê4f fm :52§ B(d) 57/58 Ý24Sar tr.tê4f fm :52© B(d) 50/58

TRAINER: 1stStart(1 .00 $0.00) Dirt(113 .10 $1.17) Sprint(110 .10 $1.20) MdnClm(7 .29 $1.69) J/T 2025-26 CT(8 .13 $0.62) J/T 2025-26(8 .13 $0.62)

6
12 - 1

Beverly Crusher
Own: Owen Kiernan
Green, Gold Diamond Belt, White Sleeves

CULLUMW (2 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (135 15 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 38

$12,500

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Mar) FTDJUL25 $8,500
Sire: Imagining (Giant's Causeway) $2,500
Dam:Carelaine (Street Cry*Ire)
Br: Anchor & Hope Farm Inc (Md)
Tr: Lane Scott J(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(46 3 .07)

122

Life 3 M 0 0 $2,824 41

2025 3 M 0 0 $2,824 41

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 1 0 0 0 $914 13

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,414 13

Wet(359) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(276) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(285) 1 0 0 0 $1,410 41
Dst(336) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

10ã25= 4CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23© :48 1:14©1:22 çMd SpWt 30k 13 1 /7 1 3¨ 4© 5®ô 5¦¬ö Acosta J D 122b 22.00 59=26 DipFantsi122§ö PecefulUnion122¨öMissImpress122¦¥ Chase ins3/8,gave way
31å25= 7Lrl fst 5ôfï 23 :47 :59¨1:06§ çMd SpWt 54k -0 11/11 9 8¦¥ 9¦¨ 10¦« 10¨¨õ Acosta J D 122b 44.90 50=16 Ginger Snap122¬ Speedy Trial117¦ô Sin Boldly122Ç Outrun
10å25= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê 22¨ :46¦ :57¨1:03© çMd SpWt 51k 41 9 /10 7 4§ 5¨ 3©ô 5«õ Acosta J D 122b 73.60 78=14 TheMgicOfmovies122§ô SinBoldly122¦ô LetHrPssBy122¦ö Wide, weakened
WORKS: ã23CT 4f fst :50§ Bg 36/50 ä24CT 4f fst :51¦ B 6/6 ä12CT 4f fst :53 B 5/5 òå25CT 4f fst :48§ B 1/19
TRAINER: 31-60Days(6 .00 $0.00) Dirt(42 .07 $2.70) Sprint(39 .08 $2.91) MdnClm(4 .00 $0.00)
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7
10 - 1

Miss Impress
Own: Melinda B Golden
Yellow, Red Circled Red "G", Red Stripes

LEWIS J M (19 2 4 4 .11) 2025: (368 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 26

$12,500

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Rock Your World (Candy Ride*Arg) $7,500
Dam:Little Miss Macho (Mucho Macho Man)
Br: Machmer Hall (Ky)
Tr: Viands Stacey R(6 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(186 17 .09)

L 122

Life 10 M 0 1 $8,858 36

2026 1 M 0 0 $140 2

2025 9 M 0 1 $8,718 36

CT 4 0 0 1 $4,693 36

D.Fst 6 0 0 1 $6,272 36

Wet(407*) 2 0 0 0 $2,026 25
Synth(352*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(227) 2 0 0 0 $560 24
Dst(317) 3 0 0 0 $2,632 25

2â26= 4CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:15¦1:22§ çMd SpWt 30k 2 8 /10 7 5¨ 7ªô 7®ô 7§§ Lewis J M L122b 16.40 - - NoMoMuffns122¦ô PcflUnon122¦¦ô HrrcnLynn122¦ô Rouse4w1/4,weakened
10ã25= 4CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23© :48 1:14©1:22 çMd SpWt 30k 36 6 /7 6 2¦ô 2¦ 2© 3«ô Lewis J M L122b 21.80 70=26 DipFntsi122§ö PecefulUnion122¨ö MissImpress122¦¥ Chase ins1/4,willingly
26ä25= 5CT gd 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :53 çMd SpWt 30k 25 10/10 1 5§õ 4« 5¬ô Lewis J M L122b 49.90 79=13 Genecho122¦õ Dip Fantasia122ªõ Peaceful Union122ô Chase ins1/4,evenly
25å25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46¨ :53 çMd SpWt 30k 18 8 /8 1 3¦ 4¨õ 6¦¥õ Lewis J M L122b 19.70 77=15 Won Ton122© Netta Rox122¦ô Dip Fantasia122¦ô Press3w,lef-ld,faded
Previously trained by Elliott Michelle L 2025(as of 9/30): ( 203 25 20 17 0.12 )

30æ25= 6Ind fm 5f ê ÿ 21¨ :44¨ :57¦ çMd 25000 24 7 /11 1 4¨ 4¨ô 4ª 5¤ Roman E A 120 16.00 80=12 AmisGarnet120©ö DivineCelina120É BerPeninsul120¦õ Imp st,stlk4p,no bid
15æ25= 1Ind fst 5ôf 22§ :46§ :58©1:05§ çMd 25000 14 6 /8 5 5¨ 3¨ 4ªô 4¦§ô De La Cruz F 120 49.40 73=09 FinalShipman120©õ WannGoHome120ªõ MyRquel120¨ Stalked4p,no late bid
5Û25= 2Ind fst 5f 22 :46 :58© çMd SpWt 32k 6 1 /6 1 4§ 4©ô 6¦¦ 6¦©õ Romero J M¬ 114b 42.00 74=08 Hot Crazy Matrix120¦ Joke Maker120© Nanzig120¦õ Pressed,gave way3/8
24Þ25= 6Ind fm 7ôfê 22§ :47¦1:11 1:29¨ çMd SpWt 32k 7 3 /9 3 4¨ 4§ô 6¦§ 8§¦ö Romero J M¬ 114b 46.50 64=09 Ziggity Zag120É Dreaming Collect120¦ô Nanina120¤õ Stalked3p,faded str
Previously trained by McEntee Paul 2025(as of 5/8): ( 64 4 7 6 0.06 )
8Ü25= 6Ind fst 5f 22© :46¨ :59© Md SpWt 32k -0 1 /6 4 5¨ 5ª 5¤ô 6¦¬õ Bealmear J C 116b 18.70 66=17 Mr. Sensei119¦õ Dreaming Smart115©ö Mans Grace119«ö Saved ground
25ß25= 2Kee slyø 4ôfï 22¨ :46¦ :52¨ çMd SpWt 84k - 4 /9 8 9®õ 9¦¬ 9§¬õ Serpa A 119 21.39 66=11 StormCloudRising119ª DivCllng119ô MothrofPrl119Ç Beat slow start, 4-6p
WORKS: ä20CT 4f my :50¨ B 4/6 å18CT 3f fst :37¨ Bg 5/19
TRAINER: Dirt(192 .09 $0.70) Sprint(167 .09 $0.72) MdnClm(33 .15 $0.86) J/T 2025-26 CT(28 .11 $1.14) J/T 2025-26(28 .11 $1.14)

8
20 - 1

R Candy
Own: Kevin J Joy
White, Black Star, Black Band On Sleeves

RODRIGUEZ V (9 1 0 2 .11) 2025: (420 52 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 60 Late 39

$12,500

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Feb) IGDOC225 $12,000
Sire: Candy Ride*Arg (Ride the Rails) $60,000
Dam:R Prerogative (Drill)
Br: EGL One LLC (Ky)
Tr: Joy Kevin J(11 2 1 1 .18) 2025:(300 49 .16)

L 122

Life 2 M 0 0 $1,041 16

2026 1 M 0 0 $901 16

2025 1 M 0 0 $140 4

CT 2 0 0 0 $1,041 16

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $901 16

Wet(429) 1 0 0 0 $140 4
Synth(350) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(275) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(398) 1 0 0 0 $140 4

2â26= 4CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:15¦1:22§ çMd SpWt 30k 16 4 /10 5 6¨õ 6ª 6¤ô 5¦ª Ebow III Wª L117b 48.20 - - NoMoMuffns122¦ô PcflUnon122¦¦ô HrrcnLynn122¦ô Saved ground,no kick
26ä25= 5CT gd 4ôf 22¦ :46¦ :53 çMd SpWt 30k 4 8 /10 5 9¤õ 9¦¦ 8¦©ô Belisario Jª L117 18.90 72=13 Genecho122¦õ Dip Fantasia122ªõ Peaceful Union122ô Off pace4w,no threat
WORKS: ã23CT 3f fst :37 B 10/25 ä15CT 3f fst :38¦ B 21/26 ä5CT 3f fst :36¨ Bg 4/10 å14TP ú 4f fst :49§ Bg 21/33
TRAINER: MSWtoMCL(6 .00 $0.00) Dirt(303 .17 $1.37) Sprint(285 .16 $1.29) MdnClm(44 .18 $1.12) J/T 2025-26 CT(135 .18 $1.65) J/T 2025-26(135 .18 $1.65)

9
7 - 5

Georgia Rain
Own: Steven Chircop
White, White "Sc" On Black Diamonds

TORRES J (2 0 1 0 .00) 2025: (508 84 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 80 Late 43

$10,000

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Mitole (Eskendereya) $10,000
Dam:Excelling (Hard Spun)
Br: Josham Farms Limited (Ont-C)
Tr: Chircop Steven(5 2 1 0 .40) 2025:(265 35 .13)

Blinkers ON

L 120

Life 3 M 0 0 $1,598 45

2026 1 M 0 0 $140 -

2025 2 M 0 0 $1,458 45

CT 1 0 0 0 $140 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $140 -

Wet(397) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(299) 2 0 0 0 $1,458 45
Turf(285) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(390) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

2â26= 4CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:15¦1:22§ çMd SpWt 30k -0 10/10 9 8ªõ 8¤ô 9¦¦ 9§ªô Cruz A L122 5.70 - - NoMoMuffns122¦ô PcfulUnon122¦¦ô HrrcnLynn122¦ô Off pace4w,no factor
Previously trained by Attard Kevin 2025(as of 11/29): ( 407 64 67 55 0.16 )

29ä25= 5WO fst 6ôfú 23 :46 1:11©1:19 çMoc 40000C 40 4 /9 6 3§ 3¨ 5ª 7« Hernandez RM L118b 9.85 71=17 SilentBllerin118É RoseFortune118É ReglAffir113§ô Veer out,ask1/4,no run
8ä25= 5WO fst 6f ú 23 :47 :59§1:12 çMoc 40000C 45 8 /10 4 4§ 4§ô 4© 5¬õ Hernandez RM L118b 8.40 71=20 AvasPrincess121ô DaddysSecret113ö ReglAffir118ªõ Chase 3w,clip bhnd 1/4
WORKS: ã24CT 4f fst :53© B 20/20 ä22WO ú 4f fst :49¨ B 25/51 ä1WO ú 4f fst :49§ Bg 40/76 å25WO ú 4f fst :48¨ B 23/66 å18WO ú 5f fst 1:02§ B 22/31 å11WO ú 4f fst :49¦ Bg 48/92
TRAINER: BlinkOn(10 .20 $1.74) Dirt(50 .14 $1.09) Sprint(188 .14 $1.54) MdnClm(18 .22 $3.26)

10
7 - 2

Adamiscashingin
Own: William D Hart Sr Life Is Good Stable
Green, Yellow Circle And 'Sei,' Yellow

EBOW III W (16 1 2 3 .06) 2025: (113 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 54 Late 28

$10,000

B. f. 3 (May)
Sire: Higher Power (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,000
Dam:Desert Bliss (Utopia*Jpn)
Br: William D Hart Sr (Mass)
Tr: Farrior Anthony(16 2 6 3 .12) 2025:(934 242 .26)

÷ 113¬

Life 4 M 0 0 $1,862 22

2025 4 M 0 0 $1,862 22

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 0 0 0 $1,862 22

Wet(270) 1 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(224) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(204) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(220) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Dixon Linda K 2025(as of 11/25): ( 192 22 20 30 0.11 )
25ä25= 5FL fst 5ôf 22§ :46§ :58©1:05§ çMd SpWt 32k 19 8 /10 7 7¬ 7«ô 7«ö 8¦§ Harkie H K 122b 79.84 77=11 Felix's Flower122¨ô Signal Chat122¦ô Back to Khali122ª 3p3/8,4w1/4,tired
4ä25= 6FL fst 5ôf 22¨ :47 1:00¦1:07¦ çMd SpWt 28k 18 8 /9 3 6« 7¦¥ 7®ô 7¦¥ö Cruz J 122 47.87 69=24 Grandma'sGirl122Ç Felix'sFlower122§ö ScarlettQueen122¨ 5w1/2,6w3/8,tired
20å25= 6FL sly 6f 22§ :46©1:00¦1:13¨ çMd SpWt 32k -0 5 /9 9 8®õ 9¦¨ 9¦¦ 9§¥ö Cruz J 122 21.29 52=18 Lifeisbutadream122©ö Princess Azara122§ö Fairweatherlover122ô No factor
6å25= 3FL fst 5ôf 22§ :46¦ :59¨1:07¦ çMd SpWt 32k 22 4 /6 2 4ªô 4« 4¦¥ 4«ô Alvarado N R 122 45.15 73=15 HonestReason122¦õ GabetheBabe122§ô BcktoKhli122§ö 4w1/2,5w1/4,evenly
WORKS: â3CT 4f fst :50 B 19/55 ã23CT 4f fst :50 B 25/50
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(154 .27 $1.69) MSWtoMCL(8 .25 $1.00) 1stLasix(11 .36 $5.05) 31-60Days(235 .27 $1.47) Dirt(911 .27 $1.52) Sprint(759 .27 $1.55) J/T 2025-26 CT(18 .11 $0.53) J/T 2025-26(24 .17 $1.14)
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7 Charles Town Alw 36200NC

7 Furlongs (1:22¨) ALLOWANCE. Purse $36,200 For Four Year Olds And Upward. Weight, 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 10 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since November 10 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races
Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances).

Post time: 10:02 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta, Daily Double (Races 7-8) Beyer par: NA

1
4 - 1

Play It Loud
Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC
Brown, Green "M"

LATCHMAN R (4 1 0 0 .25) 2025: (263 51 .19)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 51 Late 106

B. g(09.19.24) 5 (Apr) KEEJAN24 $20,000
Sire: Audible (Into Mischief) $7,500
Dam:W W American (Quiet American)
Br: Hunter Valley Farm & Adrian Regan (Ky)
Tr: McKee Cynthia E(3 1 1 0 .33) 2025:(156 25 .16)

L 122

Life 17 5 5 1 $135,330 91

2025 8 2 4 1 $78,305 84

2024 7 3 1 0 $55,325 91

CT 14 4 5 1 $103,630 91

D.Fst 13 5 4 0 $126,045 91

Wet(393) 3 0 1 1 $9,285 79
Synth(293) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(241) 1 0 0 0 $0 51
Dst(363) 4 2 1 1 $45,114 80

24Ý25= 7Tim fst 1 24 :47©1:13¦1:40© 3ÎOC 40k/N3X 77 6 /7 7¤õ 7¦¥ 6¦¥ 6ªô 1É Latchman R L122b 7.60 83=18 Play It Loud122É Cap Com122§ô Hammer122Ç 5wd into lane,up
24Û25= 4CT fst 7f 24 :47¨1:12¦1:25§ 3ÎAlw 36200NC 80 1 /7 1 6«ö 6¬ö 5¨ 2¦ö Latchman R L120b 5.00 86=13 HolySynchronicity120¦ö PlyItLoud120É PtingsTwin120ö Slow st,5w,late rally
7Þ25= 7CT fst 6ôf 22¨ :45¨1:10¨1:17¦ 3ÎAlw 32900NC 77 6 /8 8 8¦§ 8¦¨ 6¦¦ 5¨ö Latchman R L124b 5.50 97=11 O'Conner Sunset120ô Hammer121¦ö Social Chic122¦ Ins1/4,5w1/16,evenly
17Ü25= 7CT fst 7f 23¦ :47§1:12 1:25§ 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 75 6 /6 6 6ªô 6© 5§ô 1ô Latchman R L120b 3.70 88=13 PlayItLoud120ô Jubawithtwist124¦õ BuckinDremer121¦ 3w1/8,all out in time
1Ü25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23 :46§1:11§1:18§ 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 75 4 /7 7 7®ô 7¦¥ 4® 2ªö Latchman R L120b 2.50 89=14 Hammer122ªö Play It Loud120© Motivating120¨õ 4w,sustained rally
6à25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47 1:13 1:20 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 81 3 /6 4 5«ô 5© 4¦ô 2ö Latchman R L120b 2.50 86=17 Hammer124ö Play It Loud120¦ô Jungle Beast122§õ Stymied1/8, willingly
15á25= 7CT slyø 7f 23§ :47 1:11¨1:25¦ 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 79 6 /6 6 4¨ô 3ª 3¬ 3§ö Latchman R L120b *1.30 86=19 SrhsCndyCmp115§ö JungleBst124ó PlyItLoud120¦¥ Rail bid upper,gaining
18â25= 8CT fst 6ôf C 23¨ :47§1:13©1:21 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 84 6 /7 7 7® 6©ô 4¨õ 2É Latchman R L120b 6.00 82=27 Full Irish122É Play It Loud120ô Restless115É 3w,sustained rally str
1ä24= 7CT fst 1Â 24§ :48¦1:13¦1:46¦ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 91 1 /8 3¦ô 3§ 2Ç 1©ô 1¬ Latchman R L118b 4.80 95=11 Play It Loud118¬ Royal Pain124¨ö Group Eighteen122§ô Nod 5/16,kept alert
12æ24= 6CT fst 7f 23¨ :47¨1:13©1:27¨ 3ÎAlw 27400N2L 64 8 /8 8 7©õ 4§õ 1Ç 1¦ Latchman R L119b 5.00 77=18 Play It Loud119¦ Catalina Express120§ Ramsey122ªô Up past 1/4,determined
4ß24= 7CT slyø 1Â S 23© :49 1:14¦1:48§ 3ÎAlw 28400N2X 66 5 /7 4¦¦ 4«ô 4ª 3¨ô 2¦ô Bocachica A Jª L111b 14.30 82=16 AmericnSymphony124¦ô PlyItLoud111ö Pymengold124É Rail,later duel 2nd
14à24= 7CT fst 1Â 24¦ :48©1:13¨1:47¨ 3ÎAlw 28400N2X 61 6 /8 8¬ 8¦§ 8¦ª 6¬ô 5«ö Bocachica A Jª L111b 45.20 81=18 Pymengold120©ö Neverpopthecork120ô Dontclltoorly122ô Mild bid near 1/4
WORKS: ã31CT 5f fst 1:03¦ B 2/6 ã11CT 5f fst 1:06 B 3/3 ä20CT 5f my 1:03¦ B 1/1 ä1CT 6f fst 1:17© B 1/1 å11CT 5f fst 1:02 B 2/2
TRAINER: 61-180Days(14 .21 $1.26) Route/Sprint(2 .00 $0.00)WonLastStart(24 .17 $1.07) Dirt(159 .16 $1.64) Sprint(158 .16 $1.54) Alw(44 .27 $1.55) J/T 2025-26 CT(49 .18 $1.17) J/T 2025-26(50 .20 $1.49)

2
15 - 1

Holy Synchronicity
Own: ARD Racing Stables
Kelly Green, Kelly Green "Ard" On Blue

LYAPUSTINA T (1 0 0 1 .00) 2025: (298 36 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 94 Late 67

Ch. g(01.28.22) 7 (Feb) EASOCT20 $10,000
Sire: Holy Boss (Street Boss) $2,500
Dam:Kung Fu Peggy (Fusaichi Pegasus)
Br: Lady Olivia at North Cliff LLC (Md)
Tr: Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo(1 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(267 36 .13)

L 122

Life 61 7 8 8 $362,323 87

2025 13 2 1 0 $63,206 83

2024 14 0 3 2 $37,111 79

CT 5 2 0 0 $42,696 83

D.Fst 44 7 6 7 $325,005 87

Wet(335) 15 0 2 1 $35,258 83
Synth(270) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(255) 2 0 0 0 $2,060 63
Dst(304) 13 3 0 1 $105,496 83

9ä25= 8Lrl wf 6f 22§ :46¦ :59 1:11© 3ÎOC20k/SAL12k 62 3 /7 6 5¨ô 7ªô 7¨ô 6©ö Rodriguez Yª L118fb 14.30 81=18 FormlAffir121ô MondyMorningQb123ô ElectricEl123ö Off rail, no response
26å25=10Lrl fst 7f S 23 :46¨1:11¨1:25 3ÎOC 32k/N2X 53 1 /8 4 2ô 4¦ö 8«ö 8®ô Carrasco V R L119fb 11.30 76=13 Zero Blitz120ó Manor House123§ Top Blood120§ô Used vying inside
11å25=12Lrl fst 6f 22§ :45© :57¨1:10 3ÎËMdMlSprtB100k 63 6 /8 7 8ª 8®õ 8¦¥ 8¦¨õ Carrasco V R 120fb 40.50 82=13 SlmNotion119¦õ TwistedRid120É Hilysfirstnotion120¨ô Bump,tight st,3-5wd
24Ý25= 7Tim fst 1 24 :47©1:13¦1:40© 3ÎOC 40k/N3X 72 5 /7 2¦ô 3§ô 2¨ô 2¨ 4§ö Lyapustina T L122fb 13.20 80=18 Play It Loud122É Cap Com122§ô Hammer122Ç Chased, weakened
Previously trained by Maldonado Jonathan 2025(as of 8/6): ( 80 10 15 11 0.13 )
6Ý25= 8Cnl gd 1 Ñ 24¨ :49¦1:12¨1:35© 3ÎOC 50k/N2X 46 7 /9 7ªô 5¨ 9¦¥ 9¦¤ 9¦®ô Lyapustina T L122fb 32.00 75=06 Dear Dad124ö Coringa122§ Anamnestic122¦ô 4w1st,outside,tired
24Û25= 4CT fst 7f 24 :47¨1:12¦1:25§ 3ÎAlw 36200NC 83 7 /7 6 2ô 2Ç 1ô 1¦ö Lyapustina T L120fb 18.30 88=13 HolySynchroncty120¦ö PlyItLoud120É PtngsTwn120ö Quickened1/4,kick clr
28Þ25= 8Lrl fst 6f 22§ :45 :57¦1:10§ 3ÎOC30k/SAL20k 82 5 /8 4 5ªô 5¬ 4ªô 4§ Rodriguez Y¬ L112fb 15.20 91=10 Brother Conway123É ElDivinoNino123¦ö Murray126Ç 2-3w,angl,bid ins foe
6Þ25= 2Lrl fst 7f 23¦ :46 1:10¨1:23© 3ÎOC30k/SAL20k-N 72 6 /7 4 4¦ô 4ª 5« 4©ô Rodriguez Y¬ L116fb 3.50 88=07 Murray126Ç BrotherConway123©õ Bcknthewoods116Ç 4w,shift in,out,churn
Previously trained by Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo 2025(as of 5/25): ( 153 24 22 22 0.16 )

25Ü25= 6Lrl fst 1 ÿ 23© :47 1:11©1:37¨ 3ÎOC20k/SAL12k 82 8 /8 1Ç 1¨ 1©ô 1ª 1¦õ Rodriguez Y¬ L116fb 4.80 91=09 HolySynchroncty116¦õ GropTckt126§õ BllofRghts119ö Vied outs,eagr clr,drv
4Ü25= 2Lrl slyø 1 24¨ :47©1:13 1:38© 3ÎOC30k/SAL20k 83 3 /6 3¦ 4§ 5§ô 3¦ô 2ô Lyapustina T L123fb 21.20 84=22 AmtyRod126ô HolySynchroncty123ô PudgBoyPlc112© Bobbl st,alter in,game
11ß25= 6Lrl slyø 1 ý 23§ :47¦1:14¨1:41 3ÎOC20k/SAL12k 64 11/11 6¤ 7¤õ 7ªö 6® 6«ö Lyapustina T L123fb 6.80 67=26 Afridofthebunny123¦ö SinPermiso116¦ ìMgicSpin123É 4wd 1/2,8wd upper
28á25= 7Lrl fst 6f 22© :45© :58¦1:11© 4ÎOC30k/SAL20k 73 5 /6 3 6¬ 6« 4ªô 4ö Lopez C E L123fb 7.60 85=22 Quick Tempo123ÇWhiskey and You123Ç Laddie Dance123ô 6wd, late move
WORKS: â4Lrl 4f fst :48¨ B 7/59 ã28Lrl 4f fst :50 B 37/66 ã21Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 12/68
TRAINER: 61-180Days(14 .07 $0.99) Dirt(229 .15 $1.37) Sprint(163 .14 $1.43) Alw(23 .13 $1.14) J/T 2025-26(85 .14 $1.25)

3
5 - 1

Radar Alert
Own: Linda L Zang
Blue, White "Lf", White Sash, Blue And

EBOW III W (16 1 2 3 .06) 2025: (113 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 84

B. g(03.09.22) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Imagining (Giant's Causeway) $2,500
Dam:Waterside Dream (Great Notion)
Br: Rebecca Davis (Md)
Tr: Runco Jeff C(4 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(377 101 .27)

L 117¬

Life 14 4 4 2 $107,338 74

2025 6 3 2 1 $72,778 74

2024 8 1 2 1 $34,560 70

CT 11 4 4 2 $102,968 74

D.Fst 11 4 4 0 $101,386 74

Wet(362) 2 0 0 2 $5,012 69
Synth(258) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(271) 1 0 0 0 $940 56
Dst(341) 4 2 2 0 $49,916 74

13ä25= 7CT fst 7f 23§ :47§1:13¨1:27© 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 74 2 /6 6 4§ 5§ 4§ô 1ô Belisario J¬ L117b 4.20 76=22 Radar Alert117ô Ozone123ô Socially Awkward122ªö Rated ins,3w,rally up
1å25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¦ :46©1:12¨1:19¦ 3ÎAlw 32800N3L 73 7 /7 6 6©ö 3¨ 2¦ô 1ô Bocachica A L120b 1.70 91=14 Radar Alert120ô In the Chase118¨ô Blanches Mule113É Ins1/4,2w1/16,driving
7Ý25= 6CT fst 7f 23§ :47©1:13§1:26© 3ÎAlw 32800N3X 71 3 /7 3 4¨ô 4¨ 2¦ 2¨õ Cruz A L120b 14.00 78=23 ClassicJoke120¨õ RadrAlert120É LteintheGme124ô Loomed4w1/8,held on2d
19Û25= 5CT my 6ôf 23¦ :46 1:10©1:17¨ 3ÎAlw 32800N3L 69 6 /7 7 7¬ 7® 6¦¨ 3®ô Cruz A L120b 19.80 89=07 Faster Gator116« Classic Joke122¨ô Radar Alert120É Slow st,3w1/8,up shw
21á25= 2CT fst 7f 23¨ :47¨1:12©1:26¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 69 2 /6 3 5ªö 3¦ 1¦ 1¦ö Cruz A L120b 3.30 84=14 Radar Alert120¦ö Lawyer Up Riley124§ Artwell120§õ Crowded st,stout drv
25â25= 7CT fst 7f S 24 :48¨1:14¨1:28© 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 68 1 /8 3 4§ô 5§ô 2¨ 2¨õ Cruz A L120b 5.40 68=26 MinLinCiphr122¨õ RdrAlrt120¦ô MidnightTmpst120Ç Rail trip,chase2ndBest
7ã24= 8CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47 1:13©1:20© 3ÎAlw 27400N2L 70 2 /9 3 4¦ô 4¦õ 3É 2É Cruz A L120b 12.50 83=16 GreenBeans120É RadarAlert120§ô Chsenjohnthn120¦ö 3p turn, outfinished
23ä24= 7CT gd 4ôf C 21¨ :46 :53 3ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N2X 60 6 /7 5 6¬ô 5«ô 3§õ Bocachica A L122b 7.50 88=16 Juba Bound124¦ö Bigz's Cabana Boy122ô RadarAlert122© 4w, solid rally late
11æ24= 1Mnr fm 7f ê 23¦ :46 1:11¨1:24 3ÎAlw 18424N2X 56 8 /8 6 4« 5ªõ 5§ö 4ªõ HoW L120b 9.00 82=13 Sam Stormy120¦ô Tapintoyourbeer120¦õ Be On Notice113§ô Wide trip
2æ24= 8Tim fst 4f 22§ :45¦ 3ÎÐAlw 41800N1R 49 4 /4 2 4¤ 4¦¦ 4¤ Bocachica A L126b 14.40 92=03 IrishHero119¨ Bnditsgoldenchild119© CribbnPlsur118¦ Inside lane, no factor
27Û24= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :52© 3ÎMd SpWt 26k 56 3 /5 3 4¨ô 2§ 1¦õ Bocachica A L124b *.80 91=13 RadarAlert124¦õ SameDysLJ119¬ô BytownAdmirl120©ö Off rail,up late,clear
6Û24= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46© :53¦ 3ÎMd SpWt 26k 40 6 /7 3 5§ö 5§ 4§ô HoW L124b 1.40 86=11 Hold Up124¦ô Tech Duinn119ô Baytown Admiral120ô 3p turn, evenly lane
WORKS: òã6CT 3f fst :36 B 1/13 ä4CT 3f fst :37© B 3/3 å22CT 3f wf :36¨ B 2/5
TRAINER: 31-60Days(108 .21 $1.09)WonLastStart(90 .28 $1.98) Dirt(377 .27 $1.82) Sprint(357 .27 $1.84) Alw(146 .25 $1.67) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .50 $4.90) J/T 2025-26(4 .50 $4.90)
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4
7 - 2

No Change
Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC
Brown, Green "M"

DIAZ S JR (13 1 1 1 .08) 2025: (497 57 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 53 Late 98

Gr/ro. g(10.26.20) 8 (Apr)
Sire: Fiber Sonde (Unbridled's Song) $1,000
Dam:Looks Like Trouble (Indian Charlie)
Br: John McKee (WV)
Tr: McKee Cynthia E(3 1 1 0 .33) 2025:(156 25 .16)

L 122

Life 46 19 10 6 $634,266 87

2025 6 2 3 1 $93,249 83

2024 6 2 0 1 $53,692 86

CT 46 19 10 6 $634,266 87

D.Fst 36 15 6 6 $472,527 86

Wet(437) 10 4 4 0 $161,739 87
Synth(385*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(313) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(437) 26 13 7 1 $448,650 87

11å25= 7CT fst 7f 24 :48§1:13¦1:26¨ 3ÎÐWVOnJcBClB67k 78 2 /9 8 8«ô 8® 5§ 1¦ Mendez M L123b *.90 82=16 No Change123¦ Juba's Hat Trick123¦ Dorado123¨ö Pace off,4wbid,drw clr
22Ý25=13CT fst 7f 24¦ :48§1:12 1:25¦ 3ÎÐFGallMemB76k 81 10/10 10 10¤ö 9¬ô 3« 2§õ Mendez M L124b 3.30 87=15 Techintherelese124§õ NoChnge124§ö CtchtheHumor124§ 4p1/4,3p lane,rallied
19Û25= 6CT my 7f C 23 :47¦1:12 1:24© 3ÎÐOC 20k/C -N 80 2 /9 5 6® 6® 2ô 1§ô Mendez M L122b 2.90 91=07 NoChange122§ô Teachintherelease120§ö Muad'dib120§ 2w-pursuit1/8,kick clr
21Þ25= 8CT fst 6ôf C 23§ :47 1:12©1:19¨ 3ÎÐOC 20k/C -N 74 7 /8 8 7¬ 4¨ô 2Ç 3ô Diaz S Jr L120b 2.10 88=16 Juba'sHatTrick120É Muad'dib120É NoChange120©ô Chased willingly,nippd
24Ü25= 7CT fst 7f 23¦ :47§1:12©1:26 3ÎÐOC 20k/C -N 68 3 /8 5 6ª 6« 3¦ 2ô Mendez M L123b *.80 84=16 Xcellent Start121ô No Change123¦ö Juba'sHatTrick120¦ô Bid4w1/8, game try
19ß25= 8CT fst 7f 23¨ :47©1:13§1:27 3ÎÐCnfcsSay76k 83 1 /10 9 9©õ 9©ö 4§ô 2Ç Mendez M L123b 3.40 80=25 Social Chic123Ç No Change123¨ô Jungle Beast123É 6w,tenacious rally
16ä24= 7CT fst 1° 48© 1:14 1:39§1:53§ 3ÎÐRFnkhsrMmB76k 62 5 /9 4¨ô 3© 3© 4¦§ 7¦¤ö Mendez M L123b 4.80 60=21 Teachintherelease123¦õMuad'dib123¦ô Runaldo123¬ö Weakened rail far turn
12å24= 6CT fst 7f 23¨ :47 1:11©1:25§ 3ÎÐWVOnJcBClB67k 86 4 /10 7 4§ 4§ 2¦ 1¦ Mendez M L123b 4.20 88=12 NoChnge123¦ Techintherelese123ö LordofCork123¨õ Alongside,inched clear
23Ý24= 6CT fst 7f 23§ :47§1:11¨1:24§ 3ÎÐFGallMemB76k 74 1 /8 4 7®ô 6¨ô 7©ö 6¤ô Mendez M L124b *2.00 84=08 Tchinthrls124§îJubsHtTrck124¦öîSoclChc124¦ö 6-w 2nd, flattened out
27Þ24= 7CT fst 7f 23© :47¨1:12¨1:25¨ 3ÎÐOC 20k/C -N 84 5 /8 6 6«ô 4© 1¦ 1ª Mendez M L121b *.50 87=15 No Change121ª Fancy Concho120ö Runaldo115ªö 4p,up near 1/4,widened
20ß24= 7CT fst 7f 24§ :48©1:13§1:26© 3ÎÐCnfcsSayB76k - 5 /8 8 8©ö 4¨ - - Mendez M L126b 2.90 - 17 Espresso126É Social Chic126¦õ Muad'dib126¦ô Stumbled,lost rider
30à24= 7CT fstø 6ôf 24© :48§1:13©1:20§ 3ÎÐAlw 31300NC 73 5 /6 5 6¦§ 3®ô 4¦ô 3¨ô Mendez M L120b *1.40 81=22 Muad'dib117ô Social Chic122¨ No Change120¦ 3p turn, dueled 3rd
WORKS: ä20CT 3f my :35 B 1/3
TRAINER: 61-180Days(14 .21 $1.26)WonLastStart(24 .17 $1.07) Dirt(159 .16 $1.64) Sprint(158 .16 $1.54) Alw(44 .27 $1.55) J/T 2025-26 CT(23 .04 $0.23) J/T 2025-26(23 .04 $0.23)

5
12 - 1

Debit Card
Own: Steve and Debbie Jackson
Black, Black "Jp" On Red Ball, Red

ACOSTA J D (18 2 2 2 .11) 2025: (583 70 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 86 Late 75

B. g(04.13.22) 7 (Mar) KEESEP20 $8,000
Sire: Will Take Charge (Unbridled's Song) $7,600
Dam:Awesome Gift*Brz (Street Cry*Ire)
Br: Stud TNT LLC (Ky)
Tr: Stites Flint W(1 1 0 0 1.00) 2025:(287 28 .10)

L 122

Life 23 6 4 4 $215,591 96

2025 7 0 1 2 $26,900 96

2024 8 3 1 2 $99,644 94

CT 8 4 2 0 $94,238 89

D.Fst 22 6 4 3 $209,291 96

Wet(377) 1 0 0 1 $6,300 67
Synth(345) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(337) 4 2 2 0 $62,937 89

9ã25= 9Prx fst 6f C 22§ :45§ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎClm 40000(40-30)B 69 3 /6 5 6¦¥ 6« 5ª 3¨ö Chiappe R L125 5.20 90=11 Tuskegee Airmen125¦ö Final Shot125§ Debit Card125¦ In tight top stretch
29å25= 4Pen fst 6f 21© :44§ :56¨1:09§ 3ÎOC 40k/C 74 2 /6 4 4© 4¨ 4§õ 4§ö Chiappe R L121 7.00 91=09 Yahoo Omar121É Dr. Steve121¦õ Quick Tempo121¦õ Ins,bid5w,hung late
30Ü25= 2Pen fst 6f 21© :44¦ :56¨1:09§ 3ÎAlw 50000NC 61 4 /5 2 5« 5«ö 5ª 5«ô Chiappe R L124 5.30 87=12 Factor It In124¦ Rominski124§õ Sheriff Ronnie124¦ô 4-3p turn, no rally
5Ü25= 8Prx fst 6f 22§ :45§ :57 1:09§ 3ÎOC 100k/NC -N 72 6 /6 1 6© 6ªô 6¤ô 6¦¥õ Chiappe R L125 15.60 90=16 Bucchrino125É HoughtonShuffl125©õ Nintyprcntmdd125©õ Off rail, no factor
15ß25= 9Prx fst 6f 22§ :46§ :59 1:11§ 3ÎOC 100k/NC -N 92 1 /9 4 4©ô 3§ 1Ç 2¦ Chiappe R L125 13.40 89=20 Windsor Gold120¦ Debit Card125§ OneMoreScoop120§ Rail bid, game effort
23à25= 8Lrl fst 6f 22§ :45¦ :57 1:09© 4ÎAlw 68970NC 96 5 /7 2 7¬ô 5¤ô 4« 3§ô Ortiz Y O L123 16.90 93=13 Rominski126ô Spikezone126§ Debit Card123§ô Inside upper,rallied
2à25= 7Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58¦1:10© 4ÎOC 55k/C 82 3 /7 6 7¦¦ 6ªö 6«ô 5¨ö Ortiz Y O L123 12.00 87=20 Rominski123¦õ No Easy Days123ô On the Mark123¦ô 5wd, mild gain
29ã24= 8Lrl myø 6f ÿ 23§ :46¨ :58©1:12¦ 3ÎAlw 56700NC 67 3 /3 2 3§ 3© 3« 3«ô Ortiz Y O L126 1.40 77=22 Factor It In123§ On the Mark123©ô Debit Card126 3-deep,rddn 3/8,empty
6ã24= 8Lrl fst 6f 23 :46§ :58¨1:11¦ 3ÎAlw 63000NC 94 3 /6 6 6« 5¨ô 2¦ 1¦õ Ortiz Y O L123 19.20 89=17 Debit Card123¦õ Prince of Jericho123¦ No Cents126©õ Circled 5-6w,surge,drv
27ä24= 7Prx fst 6ôf 22¨ :45¨1:10§1:17 3ÎLetGvThnkB75k 80 7 /7 3 7«ö 7¬ô 6®ô 5ªö Silvera R 121 41.00 82=18 Spikezone124¦ One More Scoop126¨ Capo123ó Trailed, some energy
17å24= 7CT fst 7f 23¨ :47§1:12©1:26¨ 3ÎAlw 31300NC 79 2 /8 1 5¦ö 4¦ô 2Ç 2¦õ Thorpe D L122 *.70 81=19 Paymengold120¦õ Debit Card122É Motivating120ö 5p turn, dueled 2nd
14æ24=10Lrl fst 1 23© :47 1:11©1:36© 3ÎPolynsianB99k 76 5 /5 3¤ 4© 2Ç 2ª 3¦§ö Chiappe R 120 9.50 82=15 Post Time126¦¦ô Curlin's Malibu120¦õ DebitCard120§õ Bid 3-deep,vied,fade
WORKS: â3Pen 4f fst :48§ B 14/48 ã18Pen 4f fst :49 B 10/24 ä21Pen 4f fst :49¦ B 10/27
TRAINER: 31-60Days(58 .05 $1.06) Dirt(265 .11 $1.62) Sprint(225 .12 $1.68) Alw(52 .04 $1.09) J/T 2025-26 CT(10 .10 $6.10) J/T 2025-26(10 .10 $6.10)

6
9 - 5

Falcon Blue
Own: Gus Pesaturo and Kevin J Joy
Black, Gray Circled "Pez", Gray Sleeves

MONTANO J (5 1 0 1 .20) 2025: (67 11 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 96 Late 68

Dk b/br g(05.03.25) 4 (Mar) EASOCT23 $5,000
Sire: Barbados (Speightstown) $1,000
Dam:Flirtation Walk (Outflanker)
Br: Little Man Farm (Md)
Tr: Joy Kevin J(11 2 1 1 .18) 2025:(300 49 .16)

L 126

Life 14 4 0 5 $115,945 88

2025 14 4 0 5 $115,945 88

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

CT 4 4 0 0 $77,590 88

D.Fst 9 4 0 1 $88,715 88

Wet(449) 2 0 0 2 $9,430 64
Synth(373*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(273) 3 0 0 2 $17,800 56
Dst(414) 2 1 0 1 $24,369 80

11ã25= 8CT fst 6ôf ý 23 :46¨1:12§1:19¦ 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 88 6 /9 4 4«ô 4¦ô 1ô 1¦ô Montano J L125b 2.40 91=20 Falcon Blue125¦ô Ozone122ô Lord of Cork115¦ö 5w1/4,strong late kick
12ä25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23© :47§1:13¦1:19© 3ÎAlw 32800N3L 86 3 /7 1 1¦ 1§ 1© 1«ô Montano J L122b *1.70 88=22 FlconBlu122«ô BlnchsMul115ªõ ProspctivLov122«õ Bump,pace,convincingly
18å25= 9Lrl fst 6f S 22§ :45¦ :57§1:10 3ÎËAlw 49000N1R 59 4 /8 3 8¦¦ 8¦¥ 7¦¦ 6¦¥ö Montano J L123b 4.80 84=08 KernessK120¦ PacotheTacoMn123© CttivoRgzzo118¦ Steerd5w,little impact
8å25= 2CT fst 7f ÿ 24§ :48¦1:12¨1:25¨ 3ÎAlw 31700N2L 80 4 /5 2 1ô 1¦ 1§ô 1«ö Montano J L122b *.90 87=19 FlconBlue122«ö NoBrkeNeeded120§ô BigDilmm113ªõ Dictated pace,drew clr
19æ25= 4CT fst 6ôf 24 :47©1:13¦1:20 3ÎMd SpWt 30k 68 3 /8 2 5¨ 3¦ô 2Ç 1¦õ Montano J L121b *1.30 87=19 FalconBlue121¦õ WileyWillard118© Manseeyasway118¦ Circled4w1/8,kick clr
12æ25= 5Cnl fm 5ôfê 22© :45© :57¦1:03¦ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 85k 56 6 /6 1 2¦ô 2ô 3§ô 3¨ö Hamilton W L121b 13.30 87=11 Finestkind121¨ö LonesomeRod121Ç FlconBlue121«ô Closer 3w,outkicked2nd
28Ý25= 1Cnl fm 5ôfÑ 21¨ :44§ :57 1:03§ 3ÎËMd SpWt 86k 51 1 /7 4 4¦¥ 4¦¦ 4® 3ªõ Hamilton W L119b 13.40 89=06 ThenWhtTime119É ChimnySwp119ª FlconBlu119§ô Willing,no match top 2
26Û25= 2Cnl fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :57¨1:10¦ 3ÎMd c-30000 41 6 /7 5 3¦ 2¦ô 4¨ 4¦¦ Boyce F L119 3.10 76=11 Military Grade119¦õ Wiley Willard119¨ö McZ119« Stalked3-4w,weakened
Claimed from Blue, Jr. Richard F. for $30,000, Keefe Timothy L Trainer 2025(as of 7/26): ( 74 8 8 11 0.11 )

20Þ25= 7Lrl fst 6f 22 :45© :58¨1:12 3ÎÐMd SpWt 45k 54 2 /6 3 5¬õ 4« 4«ô 4«ö Boyce F L119 4.00 78=14 BigTnknss119ô TllEmImComin126¦õ Brightshininglight119ª 3wd 1/4, empty
26Ü25= 1Lrl fm 1 ê 24 :49 1:13¨1:37§ 3ÎÐMd SpWt 45k 51 4 /9 5ª 6¤ 5¨ö 7¨õ 7® Boyce F L118 7.90 70=18 Magical Mondays118¦õ Nothingbutbluesky118ö Pietrelcina126§ô Rail, no rally
25ß25= 8Lrl fst 6f ý 22¨ :46¦ :59¦1:12§ Md 45000(45-36) -W 56 6 /11 7 7«ö 8® 5¬ô 3¨ô Boyce F L124 8.50 79=14 BloByem124¦ Suremeanttoobe124§ô FalconBlue124É Ins,mv bw,angl,churn
4ß25= 3Lrl gd 1 ÿ 25 :49¨1:14©1:40§ 3ÎMd 45000(45-36) -W 64 1 /5 3¦ô 4¦ö 4¦ö 3§ô 3§ö Boyce F L116 3.40 74=20 Foggy Dew126§ Tell 'Em I'm Comin116ö FalconBlue116É Inside, weakened
WORKS: ä29CT 3f fst :36¨ B 6/20
TRAINER: WonLastStart(48 .19 $1.17) Dirt(303 .17 $1.37) Sprint(285 .16 $1.29) Alw(55 .15 $1.07) J/T 2025-26 CT(43 .26 $2.00) J/T 2025-26(47 .23 $1.83)

7
9 - 2

Hammer
Own: David Porto
Green, Blue Stripe, Blue Sleeves

BOCACHICA A (14 2 5 2 .14) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 109 Late 68

Ch. g(10.18.23) 5 (Jan) EASMAY23 $12,000
Sire: Kantharos (Lion Heart) $10,000
Dam:Aurora's Ride (Medaglia d'Oro)
Br: Aithon Stable LLC (Ky)
Tr: Gazzier Kristy(3 0 0 1 .00) 2025:(111 13 .12)

L 122

Life 22 6 4 5 $162,925 88

2025 12 4 2 1 $102,582 88

2024 6 1 1 3 $35,350 67

CT 14 5 3 3 $122,895 88

D.Fst 14 4 3 2 $109,695 88

Wet(406) 6 2 1 3 $52,450 81
Synth(382) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(326) 2 0 0 0 $780 65
Dst(361) 2 1 0 0 $19,683 81

11ã25= 8CT fst 6ôf ý 23 :46¨1:12§1:19¦ 3ÎOC 25k/C 81 1 /9 3 1ô 1¦ 2ô 4¨ö Bocachica A L124b *1.90 87=20 Falcon Blue125¦ô Ozone122ô Lord of Cork115¦ö Contested pace,flatten
16å25= 7CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23¨ :47§1:12©1:19¨ 3ÎOC 25k/C 78 4 /4 4 2ô 2Ç 1ô 1ö Bocachica A L120b *.30 89=20 Hammer120ö Ozone123©õ Little Roo Roo120¦ô Inside foe,determined
14æ25= 9Del fst 6f 22§ :45¨ :58§1:11§ 3ÎAlw 86300N1X 58 1 /9 9 7§ö 9ªö 7ªô 6¬ô Lopez C E L121b 3.50 79=15 OpticlBijou125ö Estbostonbenny125§ô Runyonesqu121ö Bmpst, 3p, no rally
24Ý25= 7Tim fst 1 24 :47©1:13¦1:40© 3ÎOC 40k/N3X -N 72 3 /7 1¦ô 1§ 1¨ô 1¨ 3§ö Mendez M L122b 11.40 80=18 Play It Loud122É Cap Com122§ô Hammer122Ç Bump start, rail
24Û25= 4CT fst 7f 24 :47¨1:12¦1:25§ 3ÎAlw 36200NC 79 2 /7 2 3¦ô 4¦õ 4¦ô 4§ö Mendez M L120b *1.10 85=13 HolySynchronicity120¦ö PlyItLoud120É PtingsTwn120ö Drafted inside,evenly
7Þ25= 7CT fst 6ôf 22¨ :45¨1:10¨1:17¦ 3ÎAlw 32900NC 83 5 /8 4 2ô 2ô 1ô 2ô Mendez M L121b *.60 100=11 O'Conner Sunset120ô Hammer121¦ö Social Chic122¦ 2w,blazing duel,game
31Ü25= 2Del fst 6f ý 22¦ :44© :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎAlw 52600N1X 69 8 /8 3 5¨ 5ª 4ªô 2§ö Mendez M L123b 1.90 88=08 Swifty Devil123§ö Hammer123ô Shipsational123É 3p, closed well
1Ü25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23 :46§1:11§1:18§ 3ÎOC 25k/C 88 1 /7 1 1¦ 1ô 1« 1ªö Mendez M L122b *1.70 95=14 Hammer122ªö Play It Loud120© Motivating120¨õ Widened convincingly
19ß25=10Lrl fm 1 ê 23¨ :47¦1:11 1:35§ 3ÎHenryClrkL100k 59 9 /10 3§ô 3§ 6¬ô 10¦¦ 10¦©ö Mendez M 120b 115.00 74=14 Signator120ô Mischievous Angel120ö Fulmineo126ö Fractious,3w,faltered
6à25= 7CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47 1:13 1:20 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 83 4 /6 3 2¦ô 2¦ 1¦ 1ö Mendez M L124b 2.80 87=17 Hammer124ö Play It Loud120¦ô Jungle Beast122§õ Bump1/8,allout,held on
13á25= 7CT gd 7f 24§ :48¦1:12¨1:25© 3ÎAlw 29800N3X 81 6 /6 4 1¦ 1¦ô 1ª 1¬ Mendez M L120b 8.40 86=24 Hmmer120¬ ProspectiveLove120¨ JudgementDy124§ô Well rated, kicked clr
24â25= 2Lrl fst 6f C 23¦ :47¨1:00¨1:14 4ÎClm 25000(25-20)N3L -W 62 5 /7 6 4§ô 3§ 4¨ 5§ö Mendez M L122b 32.10 72=24 Cybrtim122¦ WinNoJok126¦ô Bnditsgoldnchild126É Stmbld st,3w bw,trying
WORKS: â3CT 4f fst :50¦ B 26/55 ä29CT 4f fst :51¦ B 27/33 å11CT 4f fst :48¨ B 3/12
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(10 .10 $0.32) Dirt(113 .12 $0.89) Sprint(105 .12 $0.96) Alw(34 .15 $1.82) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .25 $0.65) J/T 2025-26(4 .25 $0.65)
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8 Charles Town Clm 5000(5-4.5)B

4ô Furlongs (:50) CLAIMING. Purse $14,600 For Four Year Olds And Upward Which Have Not Won A Race
Since July 10, 2025 Or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 10
Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

Post time: 10:32 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta, Superfecta Beyer par: 61

1
12 - 1

El de Chirel
Own: Roger B Sterling
Grey, Blue Blocks

RIOS-CONDE A JR (7 0 2 0 .00) 2025: (88 4 .05)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 41

$5,000

B. g(03.11.23) 6 (Mar) KEESEP21 $150,000
Sire: Kantharos (Lion Heart) $10,000
Dam:Clay's Rocket (American Chance)
Br: Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings LLC (Ky)
Tr: Caison Jody L(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(30 1 .03)

L 124

Life 25 4 5 3 $65,307 69

2025 8 1 3 0 $17,528 64

2024 11 3 2 1 $39,119 69

CT 11 2 4 0 $27,312 69

D.Fst 20 4 5 3 $63,231 69

Wet(385) 4 0 0 0 $1,476 58
Synth(345) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(310) 1 0 0 0 $600 43
Dst(393) 12 2 4 0 $28,412 69

4ã25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46 :52¨ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 54 7 /8 1 2Ç 2§ 2§õ Rios-Conde A Jr L122b 15.50 87=12 Tizafastbullet117§õ EldeChirel122¨õ CallinMyNme124¦ Btw1/4,ins1/8,ran on
15ä25= 8CT fst 4ôf C 21© :46© :54 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 45 9 /10 3 4¦ô 5§ô 7¨ Rios-Conde A Jr L124b 90.10 79=19 Song Runner124Ç Sassy Lad124¦ Cajun Joe124ô Press4w1/4,weakened
19Þ25= 5CT gd 4ôf 21¨ :45§ :52 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 40 2 /6 6 6¦¨ 6¦¥ 6¬õ Peltroche F L122b 13.00 85=11 BurtonWy122§ô StellrsinChrge122É DrewdOro123É Sluggish st, no threat
30Ü25= 7Del gd 5ôf S 21¨ :45¨ :58¦1:04¨ 3ÎClm 6250B 31 4 /5 4 4¦ô 3¦ 5¤ 5¦§õ Peltroche F L120b 4.30 78=08 AwsomPrnc120É AmforthCrk120¦ö JhnsPrms120¤ô Track4p early, weaken
22à25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 64 4 /8 8 8¤ô 7¬ö 5§ö Lewis J M L121b 34.00 88=17 CjunJoe120¦ô StellrsinChrge120É ElliesBoyfrind122¦ Rail trip1/8, improved
28á25= 9CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¨ :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 60 4 /9 9 7©ö 3ô 1É Bocachica O L122b 2.90 86=27 El de Chirel122É Imperial King122ö Jimmy the Kid124ö Weaved1/4,allout,up
7á25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46© :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 59 8 /8 1 3¦ 3¦ 2§ô HoW L122fb *1.70 83=21 Emperorofthdrk117§ô EldChirl122Ç AlfiSolomons122ö Hit gate,4w,late rally
18â25= 9CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46© :53¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 59 7 /10 3 4§õ 2¨ 2§ö HoW L122fb 5.30 81=27 OptimisticNate124§ö EldeChirel122¦ CsinoTricks124ö 4w,3w, chased on 2nd
Previously trained by Pickett Crystal G 2024(as of 12/11): ( 256 13 17 16 0.05 )

11ã24= 8CT sly 4ôf 21¨ :45§ :51© 3ÎAlw 27400N1X 58 7 /9 2 5¨ô 5ªô 7®õ HoW L120fb 40.70 87=21 PorkChopPt123¦ô WtchOtWorld120§ö JbBond124ó Broke sharp,weakened
27ä24= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 69 6 /8 3 3É 2¦ 2§ô HoW L122fb 31.30 91=21 StrliteWlker122§ô EldeChirel122¦ô OntheComeUp122¦ Pressed,relented lane
2æ24= 5Tim fst 4f 22© :45¨ 3ÎAlw 5000sC 53 2 /6 3 2ô 3©ô 4ªõ Lopez C E L124fb 13.00 93=03 Outkissed122¨ö Island d'Lite122ô Hey Boots113¦ Jostled start, faded
3Ý24= 3CT slyø 4ôf 21© :45§ :51© 3ÎAlw 27400N1X 30 2 /6 5 5©ô 6®ô 6¦¨õ Espinoza A A L120fb 4.90 83=09 Hopping Henry122¨ö Bodyslam120¨ô Buffalo Shuffle122ö Lunged break
WORKS: ä8CT 4f my :50© Bg 8/15
TRAINER: 31-60Days(7 .00 $0.00) Dirt(31 .03 $0.25) Sprint(31 .03 $0.25) Claim(23 .04 $0.34) J/T 2025-26 CT(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(4 .00 $0.00)

2
5 - 1

Hardly Ever Better
Own: Richard Burnsworth
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

MAWINGM A (5 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (185 18 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 94 Late 32

$5,000

B. g(03.28.22) 7 (May)
Sire: Bullsbay (Tiznow) $1,500
Dam:Thorn of Plenty (Thorn Song)
Br: Carlisle Horse Company (WV)
Tr: Boykins Kevin(4 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(61 2 .03)

L 124

Life 30 3 10 9 $116,386 67

2025 10 0 4 5 $17,758 62

2024 10 1 2 3 $32,716 67

CT 29 3 10 9 $115,386 67

D.Fst 25 3 8 7 $101,114 67

Wet(337) 4 0 2 2 $14,272 67
Synth(346) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(226) 1 0 0 0 $1,000 44
Dst(325) 25 3 9 8 $103,896 67

3ã25= 3CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :51¨ 3ÎClm 10000(10-8)N3X 62 3 /7 3 2ô 2§ 2ª Mawing M A L126f 48.90 89=16 HedoftheClss119ª HrdlyEvrBttr126¦ô HvnsGotFir124¦ô Ins pursuit1/4,chased
14ä25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 54 2 /6 3 2ô 3§ 3¨ô Mawing M A L124f 9.40 81=22 HoppngHnry124¦ô AuburnMll115§ HrdlyEvrBttr124¦ Sent chute,hld on shw
18å25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 46 2 /5 2 1ô 1Ç 3¦ô Mawing M A L124f 1.20 82=25 FvoriteRod122¦ RidetheBrnd124ô HrdlyEvrBttr124¨õ Vied inside,chased on
8å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :46¦ :52© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 53 7 /8 1 2§ 3§ 3¨õ Mawing M A L122f 70.70 85=19 Summrsttofmind120ô Tzfstbullt115§ö HrdlyEvrBttr122¦ Rail bid1/8,willingly
9Ý25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¨ :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 52 4 /10 5 1Ç 1ô 2ô Stokes J L124f 3.40 85=19 Colt Rock124ô Hardly Ever Better124¦õMinella115É Dueled inside, game
Previously trained by Farrior Anthony 2025(as of 7/17): ( 512 141 106 66 0.28 )

17Û25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 52 2 /8 6 1¦ 1Ç 2¦õ Bocachica A L124f 2.40 88=15 TkeYourTime124¦õ HrdlyEverBettr124ó ColtRock124§õ Pace ins,grudgingly
17ß25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :47¦ :53© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 42 3 /9 2 2Ç 4§ 5©ö Bocachica A L124f 3.20 78=23 Baytown Boo Boo118§ô Evanesco124¦ôMinella120É Sent btw chute,flatten
29à25= 2CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 44 5 /7 2 2¨ 2ª 2«ô Bocachica A L124f 4.40 82=18 GoldFiber124«ô HrdlyEverBetter124ô Missionry117ô Chase3w,held on place
23â25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46© :53§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 40 5 /9 3 2Ç 3§ô 3¨õ Bocachica A L124f 1.80 82=21 JustFlirt124¦ö TkeYourTime124¦ô HrdlyEverBettr124ô Duel out, held on 3rd
4â25= 6CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 52 1 /9 7 1ô 2ô 3§ô Bocachica A L124f *1.00 87=15 DrctthShow124¦õ TkYorTm124¦õ HrdlyEvrBttr124Ç Vied inside,held show
14ä24= 8CT wf 4ôf 22¦ :46© :53¦ 3ÎClm c-(5-4.5)N2X 47 5 /7 2 1¦ 1¦ 3§ö CullumW L124f *1.70 86=18 SettlementDte124§ CndyforJub122ö HrdlyEverBettr124ö Met 1/16,weakened
Claimed from Gray Jason Eugene for $5,000, Jackson Sherry L Trainer 2024(as of 11/14): ( 23 4 2 1 0.17 ) Previously trained by Smith Osborne 2024(as of 9/12): ( 44 5 3 5 0.11 )

12æ24= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎAlw 5000sC 43 9 /10 2 5§ö 8« 8¤ Chilo M L120f 39.00 86=18 Hey Boots113¨ Prize Fighter120É Sutton Valley120Ç Flattened 3p turn
TRAINER: 31-60Days(11 .09 $0.44) Dirt(64 .03 $1.06) Sprint(62 .03 $1.09) Claim(17 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26 CT(15 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(15 .00 $0.00)

3
12 - 1

Cowboy At Heart
Own: Jonathans Racing Stable LLC
Black, "Green Crown", Green And Orange

LEWIS J M (19 2 4 4 .11) 2025: (368 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 50

$5,000

B. g(10.12.20) 8 (Mar)
Sire: Ride On Curlin (Curlin) $5,000
Dam:Color My Heart (Marquetry)
Br: Stephen H Smith (Fla)
Tr: Caison Jody L(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(30 1 .03)

L 124

Life 48 10 6 2 $176,321 82

2025 8 1 1 1 $15,883 70

2024 8 3 0 0 $25,576 73

CT 41 9 6 2 $145,921 82

D.Fst 36 9 5 2 $138,619 82

Wet(246) 7 0 1 0 $8,012 62
Synth(289) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(269) 5 1 0 0 $29,690 69
Dst(337) 31 7 4 2 $106,203 73

Previously trained by Walters David 2025(as of 11/15): ( 94 19 18 15 0.20 )
15ä25= 8CT fst 4ôf C 21© :46© :54 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 46 8 /10 2 5¦ö 6© 6§ö Santaella Mª L117fb 3.00 79=19 Song Runner124Ç Sassy Lad124¦ Cajun Joe124ô Press btw1/4,flattened
23å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52¨ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)B 61 9 /10 2 2Ç 1ô 2ô Barbosa J L120fb 2.90 88=19 Claw115ô Cowboy At Heart120¦ Hopping Henry124§ Vied inside,game try
4å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 53 5 /8 8 5¨ö 4ª 5ªõ Barbosa J L122fb 3.70 86=21 Secession124§ Claw115¦õ Thank Ya Pete124ô Rouse3w1/4,no kick str
16Ý25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 57 3 /8 8 5¨ô 4§ô 4¦õ Hiraldo C L122fb 5.00 88=16 ìGoldnKy124É Smmrsttfmnd120¦ StrltWlkr122ó Cut corner1/8,improved
24Û25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 62 2 /10 9 7©ô 6ªô 3¦ö Hiraldo C L122fb 3.60 89=13 Kissling120ô Starlite Walker122¦õ CowboyAtHeart122É Slow st,ins1/16,rally
6Þ25= 2CT slyø 4ôf S 21¨ :45¦ :51© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 51 3 /6 2 5« 4¤ô 4ª Hiraldo C L122fb *2.00 88=16 On the Come Up122§ö Tizafastbullet120ô Claw122¦ö Rail bid1/8, evenly
30â25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52¦ 3ÎAlw 5000sC 70 3 /7 6 6¨ô 4ª 4©õ Hiraldo C L121fb 11.40 87=20 Ellie's Boyfriend122¦ô Hey Boots119§ô Cajun Joe122É Saved ground,evened
2â25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 64 5 /7 4 3¦ 2¦ 1ô Hiraldo C L122b 2.00 88=17 CowboyAtHert122ô MontukDddy117ö Outkissd122É Chased 2w,all out drvn
2ä24= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :45§ :51© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N1Y 73 7 /8 2 1§ 1§ô 1§ö Hiraldo C L122fb 4.40 96=16 Cowboy At Heart122§ö PrizeFighter122« HeirPort122§ Rated,kept sharp lane
8Þ24= 4CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46 :52¦ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5) - 1 /8 8 - - - Latchman R L120fb *1.30 - 14 RuntoDaylight120¦ GrandFiber113É GrndEscpe124¦õ Unprepared,detained
11Ü24= 4CT slyø 4ôf 22 :45¦ :51§ 3ÎAlw 5000sC 54 5 /7 2 3§ô 4«ô 4¬ö Latchman R L120fb 3.00 90=16 AdvanceCash121ªõ PrizeFighter120§õ GrandEscpe122É 4wd, outfinished 3rd
20ß24= 5CT fst 4ôf 22 :46 :52§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 66 9 /9 1 2¦ 1Ç 1ö Latchman R L122fb 6.40 93=17 CowboyAtHrt122ö PrzFghtr122ö Drnkwththstrs122§ô Up mid turn,held well
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(2 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(7 .00 $0.00) Dirt(31 .03 $0.25) Sprint(31 .03 $0.25) Claim(23 .04 $0.34) J/T 2025-26 CT(5 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(5 .00 $0.00)
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4
30 - 1

Minella
Own: Mexican Racing Stable
White, Black Circled "Mexican Racing

MALDONADO C (>) 2025: (419 51 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 42

$5,000

B. h. 6 (Apr) OBSOPN22 $9,000
Sire: Noble Bird (Birdstone) $3,000
Dam:Miss Peachtree (War Chant)
Br: Juan A Larrazabal (Fla)
Tr: Rangel Ricardo(2 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(66 2 .03)

L 126

Life 37 2 1 3 $33,246 69

2025 19 1 1 2 $17,375 57

2024 11 0 0 0 $2,551 48

CT 19 1 1 2 $17,375 57

D.Fst 21 1 1 2 $19,050 57

Wet(331) 7 0 0 0 $1,341 48
Synth(340) 7 0 0 1 $3,535 60
Turf(204) 2 1 0 0 $9,320 69
Dst(297) 15 1 1 2 $16,046 57

13ã25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :53 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3X 38 7 /7 1 6©ô 6¬ô 6¤ö Maldonado C L124f 49.70 78=23 HvnsGotFir124¦ ColtRock126Ç MximillionsDrm124¨ô Off pace3w,weakened
6ã25= 2CT fst 6ôf 23© :47©1:13§1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3X 39 1 /7 1 5ª 6©ô 5© 5¦¥õ Rios-Conde A Jr L124f 37.60 76=15 Mo Joke119ö Nay's Only One119¨ô Goldfire124§ö Angled out1/4,weakened
12ä25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22 :46© :53§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 41 1 /7 3 4¨ 5© 5¤ Rios-Conde A Jr L124f 31.40 77=22 NothingButHir124ö HdofthClss117§õ ThCommish126¨ Chase ins1/4,faded str
23å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 51 1 /10 9 5© 5©ô 5© Lara V¦¥ L114f 42.80 85=19 Claw115ô Cowboy At Heart120¦ Hopping Henry124§ Chased ins1/4,flattend
10å25= 6CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3X 51 1 /6 6 5¤ 5ª 4«ö Santaella Mª L117f 7.70 83=20 Red Candy Apple118§ö Gold Fiber124ó Colt Rock124© 3p, rail turn, no bid
27æ25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45 :51¦ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 57 2 /8 7 6©ô 5ªô 6¤ Lara V¦¥ L110f 84.10 88=13 Restless115¦ô Talkin Pharoah124¦ô Hey Boots120©õ Saved ground,empty
5æ25= 2CT fst 4ôf 22§ :46¦ :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 55 4 /7 3 1Ç 1¦ô 1§õ Lara V¦¥ L112f 7.40 89=16 Minella112§õ Pops Harper122¦õ Bossme120© Vie ins1/4,kicked clr
9Ý25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¨ :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 48 3 /10 7 7¬ö 6ª 3¦ö Cespedes J¬ L115 103.10 84=19 Colt Rock124ô Hardly Ever Better124¦õMinella115É Knifed ins1/16,willing
17Û25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 40 5 /8 8 8¦¨ 7¤õ 8ªõ Hiraldo J L122 24.00 84=15 TakeYourTime124¦õ HrdlyEverBetter124ó ColtRock124§õ Slow st, no factor
4Û25= 1CT fst 4ôf ÿ 22§ :46¦ :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 42 1 /5 4 3ª 3«ô 4¬õ Radcliffe Aª L120 12.30 84=16 Kissling118ªö Dublshotofcourge122¦õ DiscretDvil122É Rail bid1/8,no punch
19Þ25= 6CT gd 6ôf 23¨ :47¨1:13§1:20§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 47 3 /5 3 3¨ô 4§ 5§õ 4§ô Maldonado C L122 17.80 82=11 Noid124É RaiseaRuckus124Ç OurBrightestStr120§õ Bid4w1/8,needed more
17Ü25= 4CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 50 4 /6 4 6« 5©ô 2©õ Radcliffe Aª L120 17.10 87=13 Baytown Boo Boo121©õ Minella120¦ Hell's Kitten122ô 4w1/8,left-ld,rallied
WORKS: ã27CT 4f fst :50 B 16/37
TRAINER: Dirt(68 .03 $0.55) Sprint(64 .03 $0.58) Claim(34 .06 $1.09) J/T 2025-26 CT(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(6 .00 $0.00)

5
8 - 5

Heaven's Got Fire
Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC
Green, Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond

BOCACHICA A (14 2 5 2 .14) 2025: (670 215 .32)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 112 Late 38

$5,000

Dk. b or br h. 8 (Mar)
Sire: Heaven's Glory*Jpn (Tapit) $1,500
Dam:Gypsy Fire (Alex's Pal)
Br: Sheryl Grant (Md)
Tr: Farrior Anthony(16 2 6 3 .12) 2025:(934 242 .26)

L 126

Life 30 3 8 7 $172,915 84

2025 12 1 2 3 $35,688 82

2024 3 1 0 0 $29,662 84

CT 4 1 0 1 $11,615 64

D.Fst 22 2 4 6 $104,826 82

Wet(368*) 7 1 4 0 $61,764 84
Synth(325*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(126) 1 0 0 1 $6,325 71
Dst(290) 3 1 0 1 $10,554 64

13ã25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :53 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3X 64 4 /7 3 1ô 1¦ 1¦ Bocachica A L124fb *.70 87=23 HvnsGotFir124¦ ColtRock126Ç MximillionsDrm124¨ô Stifled bid1/8,driving
3ã25= 3CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :51¨ 3ÎClm 10000(10-8)N3X 57 1 /7 6 4¦ô 3¨ô 3«ô Bocachica A L124fb *.90 87=16 HedoftheClss119ª HrdlyEverBttr126¦ô HvnsGotFir124¦ô Ins1/8,left-ld,willing
1ä25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23¦ :46©1:13©1:20© 3ÎClm c-(15-12.5)N3X 52 7 /8 4 1ª 1« 1§ 4¤ô Gonzalez Sanchez J LL122fb 1.50 74=25 Wcllmfncpns115ô ChsngCltn120¦ô CRsUnclLn124«ô Chck by-loose foe,flat
Claimed from Rodriguez Jose S. for $15,000, Rodriguez Jose S Trainer 2025(as of 11/1): ( 64 3 14 9 0.05 )
9å25= 9Del fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎClm 16000(16-12.5)N3L 64 6 /7 1 1Ç 1ô 1Ç 2¦õ Ortiz J¬ L115fb *1.90 82=15 JustfortheMoney114¦õ HevnsGotFir115ô WhrsMyChw119É Pace, duel, yield
18Ý25= 7Prx myø 7f C 22 :44©1:10§1:23§ 3ÎClm 20000B 60 11/11 2 2§ 2ª 3¦ 5¬ Ortiz J¬ L115fb 6.60 84=09 Amore d'Oro122©ö Zanduhoc122ô Torpedo Run122É Pursued, bid, faded
9Û25= 2Del fst 6f 22§ :44© :57 1:09© 3ÎOC32k/SAL25k-N 71 3 /5 1 2Ç 2ô 2¨ 3©ö Ortiz J¬ L114fb 6.10 90=07 Mdgooch121¨ö CloudWthoutRn121¦ HvnsGotFr114Ç Swiftly, press 2p, wkn
7Þ25= 3Del fst 5ôf C 21© :45§ :58§1:04© 3ÎOC45k/SAL45k-N 56 5 /6 2 3ô 3¦ 6¨õ 6® Crispin A L121fb 3.60 80=11 PlusibleDenile121É Crdinle121¦ CloudWithoutRin121¨ Stalk 4p, retreat 1/2
22Ü25= 2Del slyø 5ôf 21¨ :45¦ :57©1:04§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 72 2 /5 1 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦ô 2¨ô Crispin A L120fb 3.10 87=18 Estbostnbnny120¨ô HvnsGtFr120¨ CttvRgzz113«õ Prompted6-4p,chased on
29à25= 8Lrl fst 5ôf 22© :45§ :57§1:04¦ 4ÎOC 40k/N2X 82 7 /7 1 1Ç 1ô 1Ç 3¦ô Crispin A L123fb 54.20 92=13 SSSinatra126É Bouncer123¦õ Heaven'sGotFire123¦ö Ins prssr,duel,stbborn
1à25= 8Lrl fst 6f 23¨ :47¦ :59§1:12¦ 4ÎAlw 48020N1X 47 4 /4 1 1ô 2ô 3ªô 4¦©õ Crispin A L123fb 5.70 70=18 Exploration123É Coringa123®ô Bermuda Run123©ô 2w,outer pressure,wknd
15á25= 5Lrl gdø 6f C 23 :47 :59§1:12¨ 4ÎOC 40k/N2X -N 63 2 /9 1 1ô 1Ç 4¨ 7®ô Lugo J Jr L123fb 74.10 73=19 Tenebris123¦ö Magic Mule123ô Radical Right123ó Rail, tired
26â25= 8Lrl fst 7f C 23 :46¦1:11©1:24§ 4ÎOC 40k/N2X -N 64 6 /6 2 1§ 1¦ 4¦ö 5¦©õ Lugo J Jr L123fb 53.30 75=20 Worcester126§ Sheriff Ronnie123¦ö Radical Right123ª Clr 5/8,ins,duel 1/4
TRAINER: WonLastStart(225 .26 $1.52) Dirt(911 .27 $1.52) Sprint(759 .27 $1.55) Claim(533 .26 $1.52) J/T 2025-26 CT(247 .36 $1.58) J/T 2025-26(305 .33 $1.66)

6
4 - 1

Imperial King
Own: Manolo Mangual
Lime, Blue "M" On White Ball, Blue Bars

CRUZ A (9 0 2 1 .00) 2025: (939 148 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 58 Late 79

$5,000

Gr/ro. g(02.24.20) 8 (Mar)
Sire: Gemologist (Tiznow) $4,500
Dam:Holy Reina (Macho Uno)
Br: Three Chimneys Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Mangual Manolo(>) 2025:(83 13 .16)

L 124

Life 56 13 9 9 $241,065 80

2025 12 2 1 2 $28,022 65

2024 10 1 6 1 $34,809 75

CT 20 3 5 3 $55,241 75

D.Fst 40 9 8 8 $171,780 80

Wet(395) 6 1 1 0 $15,909 70
Synth(350) 7 2 0 1 $36,626 80
Turf(255) 3 1 0 0 $16,750 79
Dst(325) 15 3 2 2 $44,093 70

26ä25= 2CT my 4ôf 21¨ :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 56 2 /7 5 6©ô 5¨ô 4§ö Diaz S Jr L122fb 36.70 88=16 Hey Boots124¦ Pure Panic117¦õ CaribbeanPleasure122ô Chase3w,evenly str
22å25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22 :46 :52¨ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 55 5 /5 2 5¦õ 3¨ 3¨ Diaz S Jr L120fb 3.10 86=14 Optimistic Nate120¦ Mean Jakey113§ Imperial King120§ô Bid4w1/8,willingly
27æ25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45 :51¦ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 59 1 /8 8 8¬ 6«ô 5¬õ Cruz A L120fb 29.90 89=13 Restless115¦ô Talkin Pharoah124¦ô Hey Boots120©õ Bid6w1/16,no punch
23Ý25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22 :46 :52§ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 65 5 /8 6 8ªô 3¨ô 3§ Cruz A L120fb 21.00 88=19 Restless113¦ö Uncle Chinito122É Imperial King120§ô 5p,2p turn,ran on lane
10Û25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :51© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 62 3 /7 2 4§ô 4§ 2© Cruz A L122fb 5.20 89=16 ìClaw122© Imperial King122¦ Tizafastbullet120§ô Shuffled st,4w-rallied
Awarded first purse money

19Þ25= 5CT gd 4ôf 21¨ :45§ :52 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 53 1 /6 4 5« 5ª 5¨õ Cruz A L122b *1.40 89=11 BurtonWy122§ô StellrsinChrge122É DrewdOro123É Steadied3/8,trying str
29Ü25= 4CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 65 1 /7 6 1Ç 2ô 1¦ö Cruz A L122fb 1.60 91=17 ImperialKing122¦ö GoldFiber124§õ FlyFlyAwy122¨ö Worked hard gate2wire
15Ü25= 3CT gd 4ôf 22 :46 :52§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 43 4 /10 10 10ªõ 8« 6© Cruz A L122fb 5.50 86=16 Tizfstbullet120¦ ShiptheGoods123ö AdvnceCsh117ô Crowded st,4w,flattend
11ß25= 3CT slyø 7f 23© :47¨1:13©1:27¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 40 6 /9 4 5§ô 5¨ô 4¦ô 7¤ö Diaz S Jr L122fb 6.10 70=24 Doctor Pardo124§ö Tapio124¦ Ski Country122§ Hard bump1/8,empty
20à25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 47 2 /8 5 6¨ô 5¨ô 5¨ö Diaz S Jr L122fb *.70 82=19 JustaFlirt124§ö Missionsninetynine124É JmesGng122ö 3w1/4,6w1/16,evenly
28á25= 9CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¨ :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 60 8 /9 2 6©ö 7¨õ 2É Diaz S Jr L122fb 2.40 86=27 El de Chirel122É ImperialKing122ö JimmytheKid124ö Ducked in1/16,surged
2â25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 60 7 /7 1 6©õ 6ªô 4¦ô Diaz S Jr L122fb 4.70 86=17 Cowboy AtHeart122ô MontaukDaddy117ö Outkissed122É Slw st,7w, willingly
TRAINER: 31-60Days(23 .13 $1.16) Dirt(83 .16 $1.33) Sprint(82 .16 $1.35) Claim(44 .16 $1.15) J/T 2025-26 CT(20 .25 $1.00) J/T 2025-26(20 .25 $1.00)

7
6 - 1

Sassy Lad
Own: Stevark Stable Inc
Black, White "Stevark Racing"

EBOW III W (16 1 2 3 .06) 2025: (113 12 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 79 Late 56

$5,000

Ch. g(07.30.21) 7 (Apr)
Sire: Golden Lad (Medaglia d'Oro) $2,500
Dam:Sharp and Sassy (Sharp Humor)
Br: WMT Stables Inc (Pa)
Tr: Kravets Bruce M(3 1 0 0 .33) 2025:(655 87 .13)

L 117¬

Life 38 9 9 7 $182,447 81

2025 10 1 2 3 $25,778 70

2024 12 5 2 2 $86,976 81

CT 3 0 1 1 $5,215 55

D.Fst 27 5 6 6 $117,070 77

Wet(403) 11 4 3 1 $65,377 81
Synth(339) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(227) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(381) 3 0 1 1 $5,215 55

4ã25= 2CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :46 :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 55 5 /8 3 5¬ô 5ª 3§ Belisario Jª L119b 12.20 87=12 Gold Fiber124¦ Nothing But Heir125¦ Sassy Lad119Ç Inside rally, up show
15ä25= 8CT fst 4ôf C 21© :46© :54 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 55 4 /10 8 8¬ö 7« 2Ç Bocachica A L124b 32.40 82=19 Song Runner124Ç Sassy Lad124¦ Cajun Joe124ô 4w1/8,frenzied rally
10æ25= 8Pen fst 5ôf 22¦ :45¦ :57¨1:04 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 47 1 /7 3 3¦ 5«ö 5ª 6¦¥ Corujo L L123b 12.10 85=09 Lloyd123ö Capt. Candy123É Here's Waldo123¦ Vied inside, faded
12Û25= 7Del fst 5ôf 22 :45§ :57©1:04 3ÎOC8k/SAL5k-N 55 2 /7 1 7© 7ªö 7ªõ 7®õ Ramos Y O L121b 21.70 84=13 HesinCharge125¦ô RememberingWilbur123§ CaliHet123§ö Trail 1/2, no factor
12Þ25= 5Pen fst 6f ÿ 22§ :45¦ :57§1:09© 3ÎOC6k/SAL4k-N 61 1 /5 1 2ô 3¨ 2¨ 3©ö Rodriguez A R L122b *1.70 87=13 Saponara122©ô Grey Streak122É Sassy Lad122¨ Inside, out-kicked 2nd
9Ü25= 1Pen slyø 6f S 22§ :46 :58§1:11¦ 3ÎClm c-5000B 64 5 /6 1 3¦ô 2ô 2Ç 1É Rodriguez A R L120b *.90 85=18 Sassy Lad120É Chain Reaction123ô LivingWater121§ö Stalk,bid3w,held,drvng
Claimed from Bush Racing Stable for $5,000, Kreiser Timothy C Trainer 2025(as of 5/9): ( 109 24 19 20 0.22 )

23ß25= 3Pen fst 6f C 22 :45§ :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000B 62 3 /12 4 6¦ö 6ªô 3© 3¨ Flores E L120b 3.00 79=19 IOnceStoodAlone120ó ChinRction121¨ SssyLd120É Inside bid,not enough
28à25= 7Pen fst 6f 22© :45© :58 1:10¨ 4ÎAlw 35963N1X 24 2 /6 3 4¨ô 5®ô 5¦§ 6§¦õ Aguilar M L121b 10.60 67=18 CthdrlBch121É YultdGllop121¦ö KpngItContry121ö Chased inside, stopped
6à25= 1CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¦ :51© 3ÎAlw 5000sC 49 5 /5 1 4¦§ 4¦© 4¦¦ô Bocachica A L120b 3.40 81=17 HyBoots117© EllisBoyfrind122¦ô OptimisticNt120« No speed,chased,empty
2â25= 2Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46¦ :58§1:10¨ 4ÎOC6k/SAL4k-N 70 1 /5 1 3§ô 3¦ô 3¦ô 2¨õ Lopez C E L121b *.70 85=21 RapidResponse125¨õ SassyLd121ó InfmousNono125¬õ Inside turn,got place
20ã24= 5Pen slyø 5ôf 22§ :46 :58¨1:05§ 3ÎAlw 31853N1X 68 5 /8 1 2ô 2Ç 3É 3ô Flores E L121b *1.20 84=19 YahooOmar120É GuardianPrince120É SssyLd121¦ô Vied btwn,angl out1/16
4ã24= 4Pen fst 6f ý 21© :45 :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎAlw 32550N1X 72 4 /7 2 1Ç 2Ç 1Ç 2ö Ramos Y O L123b *2.50 87=17 RapidResponse121ö SassyLad123§õ GuardinPrince120¦ Vied, off rail, gamely
WORKS: â3Pen 4f fst :47© B 5/48 ä11Pen 4f fst :52¨ B 16/16 å31Pen 4f fst :51© B 11/13 å21Pen 4f fst :50¦ B 6/7
TRAINER: 31-60Days(167 .14 $1.57) Dirt(631 .14 $1.60) Sprint(482 .15 $1.80) Claim(395 .14 $1.57)
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8
10 - 1

Cajun Joe
Own: Gabriel Algarin
Black, Pink Ball, Aqua "Algarin", Pink

ACOSTA J D (18 2 2 2 .11) 2025: (583 70 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 48

$5,000

Ch. g(01.30.24) 5 (Apr) OBSWIN22 $1,700
Sire: Cajun Breeze (Congrats) $5,000
Dam:Concerted Effort (Concerto)
Br: Shade Tree Thoroughbreds Inc (Fla)
Tr: Mangual Manolo(>) 2025:(83 13 .16)

L 124

Life 32 4 6 8 $99,623 73

2025 13 1 2 5 $41,456 72

2024 14 3 3 2 $49,211 73

CT 30 4 6 8 $99,323 73

D.Fst 25 3 4 7 $75,548 72

Wet(418) 7 1 2 1 $24,075 73
Synth(344) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(213) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(394) 22 3 5 5 $77,760 73

4ã25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46 :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 41 5 /8 5 6¦ô 5¨ô 4«ô Diaz S Jr L124fb 3.70 82=12 Tizafastbullet117§õ EldeChirel122¨õ CllinMyNme124¦ Bid5w1/8,left-ld,flatn
15ä25= 8CT fst 4ôf C 21© :46© :54 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 52 7 /10 1 6¦ö 4§ô 3¦ Diaz S Jr L124fb 7.10 81=19 Song Runner124Ç Sassy Lad124¦ Cajun Joe124ô Knifed ins1/16,rallied
23å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 53 3 /10 7 4¨ô 4§ô 4¨ô Diaz S Jr L122fb 4.50 85=19 Claw115ô Cowboy At Heart120¦ Hopping Henry124§ Hop st,bid ins,evenly
4å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 58 7 /8 1 3¦ô 3¨ 4¨ö Diaz S Jr L122fb 3.40 87=21 Secession124§ Claw115¦õ Thank Ya Pete124ô Chase btw1/4,flattened
27æ25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45 :51¦ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 45 8 /8 1 5¨ô 7¬ 7¦¦ö Diaz S Jr L120fb 25.40 84=13 Restless115¦ô Talkin Pharoah124¦ô Hey Boots120©õ Press4w1/4,weakened
2Ý25= 3CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¦ :52¨ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 64 1 /6 5 4§ 5¦ô 2¦õ Diaz S Jr L120fb 4.70 88=15 BurtonWay120¦õ CajunJoe120ó CribbenPlesure122¦ô Cut corner1/8,rallied
19Û25= 1CT fst 4ôf 21§ :44¨ :51¦ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 67 5 /7 3 4§õ 4ª 2©ö Diaz S Jr L120fb 11.30 91=04 Talkin Pharoah122©ö Cajun Joe120§ Burton Way121É Ins1/4,3w1/16,willing
27Þ25= 2CT fst 4ôf 22 :46¨ :53§ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 54 1 /6 6 3§ô 3¨ 4§ô Diaz S Jr L120fb 7.60 82=20 CribbenPlesur120ô MrMox120É BigzsCbnBoy121¦ö Chased inside,flattend
5Þ25= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :44¨ :51 3ÎOC 15k/N1X 57 1 /8 6 6¨ 4ªô 3«õ Diaz S Jr L120fb 9.50 91=10 UncleChinito120©ô CaribbenPlesure122¦ö CjunJoe120ö Slow st,rail1/8,trying
1Ü25= 6CT fst 6ôf 23 :46©1:12©1:20 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 59 2 /6 1 1ô 1ô 2¨ 3® Diaz S Jr L122fb 10.50 78=14 Ozone122©ö RememberingWilbur120©õ CjunJoe122§ô Duel ins,drift,bmp,eve
22à25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 72 8 /8 1 3§ 2Ç 1¦ô Diaz S Jr L120fb 17.20 91=17 CjunJoe120¦ô StellrsinChrge120É ElliesBoyfrind122¦ 3w1/4,stout drv clear
27á25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¦ :51© 3ÎAlw 28800N1X 69 6 /7 2 4¨ô 4ª 3©ö Diaz S Jr L120fb 16.50 88=20 UncleChinito120©ô PorkChopPete121É CjunJoe120¦ô Knifed btw, willingly
TRAINER: 31-60Days(23 .13 $1.16) Dirt(83 .16 $1.33) Sprint(82 .16 $1.35) Claim(44 .16 $1.15) J/T 2025-26 CT(8 .38 $4.42) J/T 2025-26(8 .38 $4.42)

9
15 - 1

Bristol Channel
Own: Soulsnatcher Racing
Black And Red

CULLUMW (2 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (135 15 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 27

$5,000

B. g(07.19.23) 6 (Mar) FTIDEC22 $5,000
Sire: English Channel (Smart Strike) $27,500
Dam:Alexis Road (Noble Causeway)
Br: English Channel Co-Owners & Sheltowee Farm (Ky)
Tr: Jackson Sherry L(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(74 10 .14)

L 124

Life 22 3 0 3 $59,306 68

2025 4 1 0 1 $8,938 53

2024 3 0 0 1 $2,248 61

CT 17 3 0 3 $51,636 68

D.Fst 17 2 0 3 $50,489 68

Wet(278) 3 1 0 0 $7,947 53
Synth(316) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(305) 2 0 0 0 $870 29
Dst(268) 7 1 0 2 $12,025 61

4ã25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46 :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 32 8 /8 3 3É 4¨ 6®ô CullumW L124fb 10.70 79=12 Tizafastbullet117§õ EldeChirel122¨õ CllinMyNme124¦ Press3w1/4,gave way
4ß25= 2CT gd 4ôf 22 :46 :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 53 2 /8 6 1Ç 1§ 1§ô CullumW L122fb 4.30 89=12 BrstolChnnl122§ô DscrtDvl122¦ô SuprBourbon122É Confident handling,drv
14à25= 2CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 50 1 /6 4 2ô 2ô 3§ô CullumW L122fb 5.80 81=24 DrewdOro122¦õ BrdComputing122¦õ BristolChnnel122© Vied ins,settled third
24â25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23¦ :47§1:15¨1:22© 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 14 3 /8 5 2Ç 2Ç 6©ô 8§©ô CullumW L122fb 8.10 48=26 Besotted117ô Mat Matters122§ Yangarra120ô Wicked duel,retreated
7ã24= 4CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52§ 3ÎClm c-(10-8)N3X 61 4 /6 3 5ª 5¤ô 3©ö Lewis J M 122b 13.50 88=16 Uncle Chinito120§ô Mr. Busta122§õ Bristol Channel122¦ö Cleared 3rd late
Claimed from A A C Racing Inc. for $10,000, Covello Andrea A Trainer 2024(as of 12/7): ( 5 0 0 1 0.00 )

20ä24= 6CT sly 6ôf 23¦ :47¦1:14¦1:21¨ 3ÎClm 10000(10-8)N3X 51 7 /8 5 1ô 2Ç 3ô 7ªô Rodriguez V 123b 39.20 73=24 Personble124¦ö PinkDinghy124É ScrewLoose123§ Roused,pulled,weakend
6ä24= 4CT fst 7f 23¦ :46©1:11¦1:24§ 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 24 7 /7 7 3§ô 5¦§ 6§¬ 6¨® Bocachica O 120b 92.80 54=14 Teachintherelese120¤õ Motivting120¨õ CurlinsMlibu118ô Faded backstretch
29ä23= 7CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :51© 3ÎAlw 28400N3X 42 7 /7 2 7«ô 7¤ô 7¦¦ Rios-Conde A 121fb 50.10 83=19 DerbyDayDreams124É CaribbeanPleasure123ö TpSecret122ö Saved ground
3ä23= 7CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 59 2 /6 6 5« 5© 6©ö Nunez J M 122fb 34.40 87=15 Storm Boarder120ó Golden G122¦ö Inside Risk113¦ Steadied late yards
28å23= 4CT fst 7f 22© :46©1:11§1:25 3ÎOC 25k/C -N 24 2 /6 2 5¬ 5¦¨ 6¦¤ 6¨©ö Rodriguez V 121fb 33.30 57=16 Alpha Chi Rho122© O'Conner Sunset118É Overly Critical122¨ Saved ground
27Ý23= 8Tim fst Í6ôf 22© :46©1:11¨1:16© 3ÎAlw 66300NC 64 2 /6 5 5ªô 5«ô 5¬ 5®õ Rodriguez V 121b 36.70 94=01 AlLovesJosie124©ö Dollarization122ö Bcknthewoods122¦ô Inside 1/2, no rally
17Ý23= 3CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :51© 3ÎAlw 28400N3X 55 3 /8 5 6©ö 6«ö 5ª Rodriguez V 121fb 33.20 89=15 Amidships124ô JeffersonNtive124Ç CribbenPlesur114¨ô 3p turn, evenly lane
WORKS: ã27CT 4f fst :49¦ B 7/37 òä15CT 3f fst :35© B 1/26
TRAINER: 2OffOver180(2 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(31 .06 $0.77) Dirt(74 .14 $1.66) Sprint(69 .14 $1.79) Claim(61 .15 $1.77) J/T 2025-26 CT(71 .14 $1.74) J/T 2025-26(75 .13 $1.64)

10
20 - 1

Spirit of Windsor
Own: Timothy M Collins
Blue, Blue "C" On White Diamond

STOKES J (11 1 0 0 .09) 2025: (550 62 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 61

$4,500

B. g(04.06.23) 7 (Apr)
Sire: Windsor Castle (Lord Carson) $2,000
Dam:Lake Song (Prime Timber)
Br: Timothy M Collins (WV)
Tr: Collins Timothy M(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(88 10 .11)

L 122

Life 35 9 4 2 $118,726 61

2025 9 3 0 0 $24,615 57

2024 9 1 2 0 $10,910 61

CT 22 6 2 2 $98,816 61

D.Fst 23 7 3 1 $83,275 61

Wet(366) 10 2 0 1 $33,183 57
Synth(318*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(203) 2 0 1 0 $2,268 50
Dst(347) 8 2 0 0 $28,756 61

11ã25= 1CT fst 7f ÿ 23© :48©1:14©1:29¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 24 7 /7 6 6¨ 4¦ 7ª 6¦§ö Ebow III W¬ L119b 10.10 56=20 Subject toChange119¦ô Gunsn'Rojas126©ö Tapio124¦ô Off pace3w,no threat
28ä25= 2CT fst 6ôf 23§ :46¨1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎÐClm 4500(5-4.5)B 45 3 /8 5 4« 4« 5¨ô 5¤ Ebow III W¦¥ L112b 14.40 76=16 Fernought124ª ChngeYourLuck124ô DoctorPrdo124¦õ 2w1/8,bid stalled str
2æ25= 8Mnr fst 5ôf 22¨ :46 :59 1:06¦ 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 49 8 /10 10 10¤ 8¬ö 6ª 4©õ Oliveros C L123b 9.90 79=19 Force of Justice123§ô Jack Bob and Larry127ö Brother Skye123¦ Rallied
21Ý25= 5CT fst 7f S 24¦ :48§1:13§1:27 3ÎÐOC10k/SAL5k-N 49 5 /6 6 4§ 4«ô 4¤ 4¦§õ Cespedes J¬ L113b 34.20 68=23 NoLoveforJuba122¦¥ö BuddyBuddy120ô CRsMndte120¦ Slw st,4p,ins far turn
17Û25= 6CT fst 6ôf S 23¨ :46©1:12©1:20 3ÎÐOC10k/SAL5k-N -0 1 /5 3 5¦¥ 5¦ª 5§¥ 5©¥ö Peltroche F L120b 24.80 46=15 NoLoveforJub122¦ô HurricneAlert122¦ô BigBdBrss124¨ Trailed through out
29Þ25= 6Mnr fst 6f 22¨ :46¨1:00 1:13© 3ÎClm 4000N1Y 41 3 /8 3 3¨ 3¦ô 2ô 1É Oliveros C L123b 4.40 74=21 SpiritofWindsor123É Drwpowr123¨ö CshCustomr123É Clear 3deep held on
9Þ25= 7Mnr slyø 5ôf 22¦ :46§ :59§1:06¦ 3ÎÐOC 6k/C 45 5 /8 6 6¨ö 6¬ 5©ö 6¬ö Oliveros C L120b 15.50 75=20 Mac Daddy120ô Robbielikeshim120É River Warrior Rvf122ö Lacked bid
8Ü25= 8CT fst 7f 23¦ :47¨1:14§1:28§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 54 1 /10 4 5¬ 4¬ 3¨ 1É Peltroche F L124b 4.20 73=18 SpiritofWindsor124É VlhllsPlc117¦ô RcingHotLin122¦ Off duel ins,allout up
10ß25= 6CT slyø 6ôf 23§ :47§1:14 1:20© 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 57 9 /9 6 2ô 2¦ 1¦ 1§ Peltroche F L122b 23.00 83=16 SpiritofWindsor122§ Missionry120ö RcingHotLine122ô Vie2w,held on driving
Previously trained by Ewell Devan Sr 2024(as of 11/27): ( 80 3 7 7 0.04 )

27ä24= 1Mnr gd 5ôf 22¨ :46¦ :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎÐOC 6k/C 27 3 /7 3 2Ç 6¨ô 6¦¥ 7¦«õ Gilbert K L121b 39.20 72=17 TemLeyendecker120Ç RocktAppl120© RscuFiv120É Early speed, gave way,
18ä24= 5Mnr gd 5f S 22¨ :46¨ 1:00 3ÎClm 4000N2Y 15 3 /5 1 3É 5¦¥ 5¦ª 5¦¤ Leon J A L120b 9.60 69=28 Bankx Turbo123§õ Lucago120ö Mon Camo120¬ Flashed speed gave way
Previously trained by Collins Timothy M 2024(as of 7/30): ( 72 8 7 6 0.11 )

30Û24= 7Mnr myø 6f 22¦ :45§ :57©1:10¨ 3ÎÐOC 6k/C 48 1 /6 3 2Ç 3¦ô 3©ô 5¦¥ Tapara B L120b 7.60 80=14 Chief Randel120ª Black Candy120¨ö Rescue Five121Ç Pressed inside tired,
WORKS: â2CT 3f fst :37 B 7/14 ä25CT 4f fst :52¦ B 16/17
TRAINER: Dirt(85 .12 $1.60) Sprint(77 .12 $1.61) Claim(50 .16 $2.55) J/T 2025-26 CT(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2025-26(1 .00 $0.00)
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Also Eligible:

11
6 - 1

Shea DWorld
Own: Adam King
Red, Black "L", Black Stripes On Sleeves

LEWIS J M (19 2 4 4 .11) 2025: (368 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 106 Late 40

$5,000

Dk b/br g(08.17.24) 5 (Feb) OBSOCT22 $40,000
Sire: World of Trouble (Kantharos) $5,000
Dam:Sweet Saturday (Any Given Saturday)
Br: CHC Inc (Ky)
Tr: King J W Jr(2 2 0 0 1.00) 2025:(38 12 .32)

L 124

Life 16 3 0 1 $87,320 84

2025 2 0 0 0 $670 31

2024 8 1 0 0 $21,740 84

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 10 3 0 0 $73,590 84

Wet(405) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(332) 4 0 0 0 $3,120 65
Turf(305) 2 0 0 1 $10,610 59
Dst(376) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Jehaludi Mohamed 2025(as of 12/18): ( 49 3 4 7 0.06 )
18ã25= 3GP fst 7f S 22¦ :44©1:09©1:23© 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10) 26 5 /5 1 1ô 3§ 5¦¥ 5§¬õ Martinez C¦¥ L112 22.50 62=11 Tshiebwe120¨ Sneak Preview118§õ Speed Control118ô Brief speed 3wd
23ä25=10GP fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :57¨1:10§ 3ÎOC 25k/N1X -N 31 7 /7 1 4¨ 6ªô 6¦¥ 6§« Figueroa H L121 55.00 65=12 Beach Colt121ô Canuto120§ö Back Em Up120¦ö Trck 4w,empty stretch
Previously trained by Parbhoo Shivananda 2024(as of 12/22): ( 85 10 11 8 0.12 )

22ã24= 9GP fst 6f C 21© :45¦ :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎOC 25k/N1X 71 2 /8 1 2ô 4¨ 4¨õ 7¦¦õ Boraco D L118 75.10 79=15 Classify120§ö Pay Zone120§ô Born Noble118¦ö Rail, faltered
22ä24= 6GP fst 7f 23 :46¦1:11¨1:24§ 3ÎClm 35000B 58 3 /8 1 2¦ 4§ 5ª 6¦© Boraco D L120 21.30 69=19 Awesome Train120§ô Lasso120¬ Turn Up theTrees120§ Up close inside,weaken
13å24= 9GP fst 5ôfú ý 22¦ :45 :57 1:03¦ 3ÎClm 25000B 61 7 /8 2 2ô 2Ç 3ô 8«õ Boraco D L120 13.30 86=09 SultantheGreat120§ BlueSpermn120¦ BulletBlues113ö Pressed 2wd, faltered
24Ý24= 6GP fst 5f ú 21¨ :44¨ :56¨ OC25k/SAL16k 49 6 /7 1 3ô 3¦ô 4¨ô 6¦¥ô Morelos J E L121b 13.90 81=13 Rezasrolex121ô Icelander119¨ Roan119ö Promptd5p,wknd stretch
28Þ24= 1GP fst 5ôfú 22 :44§ :56¨1:02© OC50k/SAL35k-N 41 5 /6 1 3§ 5¨ô 6¬ 6¦©ö Morelos J E L121b 6.70 79=07 Sbin121¦ô LouietheSunKing118ö Estbostonbnny118¨ Stalk5-4p,empty lane
2Þ24= 8GP fst 7f C 22§ :45§1:10§1:23¨ Hcp 75000 42 7 /7 1 2ô 2ô 7¦¦ 7§ª Morelos J E L118b 10.30 62=17 Frankie's Empire124¦ö Big City117¦ô Improptude120¨ Tracked 3p, stopped,
6ß24= 9Aqu fst 7f ý 22¨ :46¦1:11¦1:24¦ BayShoreL150k 6 9 /10 1 1Ç 2Ç 10¦ª 10©¦õ Gonzalez E 118b 27.75 44=15 ResonedAnlysis118¨õ MximusMridius118§õ Elimint118ô Dueled 2-3w, eased
24â24= 6GP fst 6f 22¦ :45§ :57¨1:10 Clm c-35000 84 4 /7 1 1¦ 1ô 1§ 1ª Lopez P L118b *.80 93=13 SheaDWorld118ª ForSomeReason118ªô NaturlStr120¨õ Ins,light cue2p1/8,clr
Claimed from Shea D Boy's Stable for $35,000, David Carlos A Trainer 2023: ( 345 65 44 51 0.19 )

21ã23= 9GP fm 5f ê 21© :43© :55¦ OC 75k/N1X 59 8 /8 1 3É 4§ 6©ô 8ªö Saez L 120b 5.10 89=06 ìEsperon120Ç Okiro120ö King of the Track120ö Press5p,7p upr,yielded
3ä23= 4GP fst 5ôfú 22© :45© :57¨1:03© OC 75k/N1X 65 5 /7 2 2ô 2ô 2¦ô 4¨õ Vasquez M A 120b 3.90 89=10 Haul120¦ Okiro120ó King Skull120§õ Bump st,4p,fade5p lane
WORKS: ä2GP 4f fst :48§ Bg 9/74 òå26GP 5f fst 1:00¦ B 1/19 å18GP 5f fst 1:02¦ B 24/28 å11GP 4f gd :48¨ B 21/62
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(7 .14 $0.69) Dirt(40 .35 $1.74) Sprint(33 .36 $1.90) Claim(25 .32 $1.79) J/T 2025-26 CT(7 .43 $2.26) J/T 2025-26(7 .43 $2.26)

12
30 - 1

Just a Flirt
Own: David L Taylor
Fluorescent Orange, Lime Bars On Sleeves

CACHA-PADILLA B (2 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (22 5 .23)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 63 Late 59

$5,000

B. g(05.30.22) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Limehouse (Grand Slam) $2,500
Dam:Flirting Song (Fiber Sonde)
Br: John D McKee (WV)
Tr: McGill Sylvester(3 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(21 4 .19)

L 124

Life 26 6 2 2 $60,300 60

2026 1 0 0 0 $140 19

2025 5 2 1 0 $18,113 59

CT 25 6 2 1 $59,400 60

D.Fst 21 6 1 1 $54,034 60

Wet(396) 5 0 1 1 $6,266 44
Synth(355) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(336) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(410) 16 5 2 1 $51,115 59

3â26= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :53 4ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 19 9 /9 3 8¤ 9¤ 9¦§ô Cacha-Padilla B L124b 20.10 - - RocketAppl124ó AuburnMill122¨õ HoppingHnry124¨ô Slow start, no threat
12ß25= 1CT slyø 4ôf S 22 :52§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 44 6 /7 2 6ªõ 5¬õ 5©ö Cacha-Padilla B L124b 9.70 85=10 Drew d'Oro122É James Gang122¦ö Juba Bound124ö Jumped foe,empty str
20à25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 59 1 /8 7 5¨ 4¨ 1§ö Cacha-Padilla B L124b 12.50 86=19 JustFlirt124§ö Missionsninetynine124É JmsGng122ö Angled out1/16,surged
14á25= 1CT fst 4ôf S 22¦ :45© :52 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 55 1 /4 2 3¨ô 2§ 2¨õ Diaz S Jr L124b 4.00 89=18 GoldFiber124¨õ JustaFlirt124§ö ForeverTkesTime122ªô Chased ins, 2nd best
23â25= 8CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46© :53§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 50 3 /9 9 8¬ 4©ô 1¦ö Diaz S Jr L124b 18.10 85=21 JustFlirt124¦ö TkeYourTime124¦ô HrdlyEverBttr124ô Rail1/4,angled,surged
4â25= 6CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 49 7 /9 2 8®õ 6¬ 5¨õ Lewis J M L124b 49.50 87=15 DrctthShow124¦õ TkYorTm124¦õ HrdlyEvrBttr124Ç Bobbled,4w, improved
29ä24= 2CT fst 7f 23© :47©1:14¦1:28¦ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)N2X -0 7 /8 6 8¦¦ 8§« 8§« 8©¥õ Cespedes J¦¥ L114 29.80 34=19 WshngtonsUnon122¦ô ChrtblWndsor124¬ô MrlsLttlKd122¦ô Wide, no factor
20ä24= 5Mnr gd 5ôf 22§ :47 1:00¦1:07 3ÎClm 6500N2X 36 2 /6 4 3¦ 5§ö 3¦ô 4«ö Whitacre B L120 6.20 72=26 MoonOvrDb120ªõ UnclsthBnkr121¦ô ìChrlcto120Ç Finished evenly inside
Placed third through disqualification
8ä24= 1CT fst 6ôf ÿ 24¦ :48¦1:14¦1:21¦ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)N2X 41 6 /7 5 6¦§ 6¦¦ 6¦§ 6¦¦ö Acosta J D L122 13.20 69=17 CharitbleWindsor124¦ô RunforRegn122ô VlhllsPlce117§õ 4p, little response
17å24= 5CT fst 1Â 23© :48¨1:14©1:50§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 42 7 /10 8®ô 7¦¥ 7® 6¦¦ 7¦¥ô Acosta J D L122 18.90 63=26 StriveforStride120§ö Dontcalltooerly122ô DoctorPrdo122§ö Little response
27æ24= 6CT slyø 6ôf 22© :47 1:14¦1:21 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 41 6 /10 5 9¦® 10¦§ 10«ô 6¤ô Acosta J D L124 6.40 73=15 HurricaneAlert115ô Noid124ª CharitableWindsor124¦ö 3p,7p turns,flattened
16Ý24= 7CT fst 6ôf 24§ :48 1:13¦1:20© 3ÎClm 10000(10-8)N2X 40 1 /8 4 8«ô 8¦§ 6¦¥ 5¬ô Acosta J D L124f 3.80 75=17 HurricneAlert113¦ Lstwlktofrdom124¨ö RunforRgn122§ Improved position
WORKS: ã1CT 4f fst :50¨ B 2/4
TRAINER: 2OffOver180(2 .00 $0.00) Dirt(24 .17 $6.58) Sprint(24 .17 $6.58) Claim(15 .13 $4.35) J/T 2025-26 CT(5 .20 $5.40) J/T 2025-26(5 .20 $5.40)

13
12 - 1

Colt Rock
Own: Meagon Shanley
Orange, Orange "Ms" On Black Diamond

SANTAELLAM (13 3 0 1 .23) 2025: (193 30 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 79 Late 47

$5,000

B. g(12.08.23) 6 (Apr)
Sire: Mo Town (Uncle Mo) $7,500
Dam:Instrumental (City Zip)
Br: David Benjamin Bloom (WV)
Tr: Shanley Timothy(6 1 0 2 .17) 2025:(297 30 .10)

L 121ª

Life 43 5 5 7 $112,723 66

2026 1 0 0 0 $461 30

2025 12 1 1 2 $15,434 63

CT 40 4 4 6 $96,287 63

D.Fst 36 5 2 6 $97,962 66

Wet(356) 6 0 2 1 $12,501 54
Synth(343) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(304) 1 0 1 0 $2,260 58
Dst(362) 35 4 4 6 $94,653 63

3â26= 3CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :53 4ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 30 6 /9 1 3¦ 4¨ 5¤ô Diaz S Jr L124fb 8.30 - - RocktAppl124ó AuburnMll122¨õ HoppngHnry124¨ô Chase duel3w,faded str
13ã25= 1CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :53 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3X 61 6 /7 2 3¦ 2¦ 2¦ Lewis J M L126fb 26.30 86=23 HvnsGotFir124¦ ColtRock126Ç MximillionsDrm124¨ô Loom3w1/8,chased on
3ã25= 3CT fst 4ôf 21© :45§ :51¨ 3ÎClm 8000(10-8)N3X 50 6 /7 2 3¦ô 4¨ô 5¤ö Lewis J M L124fb 50.60 85=16 HedoftheClss119ª HrdlyEverBettr126¦ô HvnsGotFir124¦ô Chased1/4,faded str
14ä25= 4CT fst 4ôf 22§ :47 :53§ 3ÎÐClm 5000(5-4.5)B 51 3 /6 4 4§ 4§ô 4©ô Lewis J M L124fb 8.30 80=22 HoppingHnry124¦ô AuburnMll115§ HrdlyEvrBttr124¦ Press btw1/8,flattened
10å25= 6CT fst 4ôf 22 :45© :52§ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3X 63 3 /6 4 4¨ 3§ô 3§ö Batista L A L124fb 11.30 87=20 Red Candy Apple118§ö Gold Fiber124ó Colt Rock124© Ins,tip4p lane,kept on
4å25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45¨ :52¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 43 8 /8 2 4¦ö 5ªô 7¤ö Batista L A L124fb 18.90 82=21 Secession124§ Claw115¦õ Thank Ya Pete124ô Chase4w1/4,gaveway
9Ý25= 5CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46¨ :53¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 54 7 /10 6 4¦ô 4¦ô 1ô Batista L A L124fb 5.70 86=19 Colt Rock124ô Hardly Ever Better124¦õMinella115É Angled out1/8,resolute
17Û25= 8CT fst 4ôf 21© :45© :52¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 52 3 /8 3 3¦ 3¨ 3¦õ Batista L A L124fb 26.40 88=15 TkeYourTime124¦õ HrdlyEvrBttr124ó ColtRock124§õ Hop start,3w,willingly
Previously trained by Tobin Edwin L 2025(as of 5/9): ( 16 1 1 4 0.06 )
9Ü25= 6CT fst 6ôf 23¨ :47¦1:13 1:20¦ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 14 6 /8 5 3¦ô 4© 7¦¦ 8§§ Araujo D V L124b 9.80 64=16 Nay's Only One124¨õ Raise a Ruckus124¦ö Timmy124É Pressed1st, faltered
17ß25= 7CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :47¦ :53© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2X 44 6 /9 6 6¤ö 6« 4©õ Araujo D V L124b 24.70 79=23 Baytown Boo Boo118§ô Evanesco124¦ôMinella120É Stdy traffic1/16,gaind
29à25= 2CT fst 4ôf 22¦ :46§ :52¨ 3ÎClm 4500(5-4.5)N2X 41 2 /7 6 5«ô 5¦¥ 4¬ô Araujo D V L122b 36.50 81=18 GoldFiber124«ô HardlyEverBetter124ô Missionry117ô Bid4w1/16,no kick late
19á25= 6CT fst 4ôf 21¨ :45 :51§ 3ÎÐOC10k/SAL5k 40 3 /8 7 8¤ 8¬ö 8¬ Araujo D V L120b 56.20 88=09 GoldenKey120ô RocketAppeal124¦ RemysGunsmoke121¦ Slow st, no threat
WORKS: ä25CT 3f fst :37 B 5/19
TRAINER: 1-7Days(12 .17 $4.50) Dirt(301 .10 $1.66) Sprint(234 .09 $1.44) Claim(199 .12 $1.70) J/T 2025-26 CT(15 .27 $1.59) J/T 2025-26(15 .27 $1.59)
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14
10 - 1

Exchange Day
Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Red AndWhite Vertical Stripes, Red

ALMODOVAR G (7 1 0 0 .14) 2025: (86 6 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 66 Late 65

$5,000

Ch. g(08.24.22) 8 (Mar)
Sire: Itsmyluckyday (Lawyer Ron) $2,000
Dam:Exchange Identity (Leroidesanimaux*Brz)
Br: Laurie Plesa David Melin Leon Ellman & Karl and (Fla)
Tr: Mathes Julie(>) 2025:(282 37 .13)

L 124

Life 50 8 3 10 $231,067 86

2025 4 0 0 1 $2,774 58

2024 10 2 1 2 $36,230 78

CT 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 5 2 0 0 $40,505 60

Wet(395) 2 0 0 1 $6,668 63
Synth(316)30 3 2 6 $92,449 86
Turf(316) 13 3 1 3 $91,445 82
Dst(395) 1 1 0 0 $21,100 -

Previously trained by Drexler Martin 2025(as of 11/22): ( 488 93 65 72 0.19 )
22ä25= 4WO fst 5ôfú S 22¨ :45© :58¦1:05 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 53 2 /8 5 4¨ 5ª 5« 8«ö Flores E L124b 5.40 81=19 EchoWithLaughter124Ç HetMerchnt119§ Glvston124ö Chased inside, faded
7ä25= 4WO fst 6f ú 22§ :45© :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5) 42 9 /14 2 6ªõ 6ª 7¬õ 11¬õ Nicholls K L123b 8.10 72=18 Dissectologist125¦ö Nmeofthegm118Ç ClssicDncr123¦ö Chased btwn, faded
17å25= 2WO fst 6f ú 22© :45¦ :57§1:10 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-7) 58 7 /10 4 10¬ 10¦¦ 9¦¨ 3¦§ Jones S L123b 9.75 76=17 El Alacran123® Harper City121¨ Exchange Day123ó Brk out,trail,up3rd
26æ25= 4WO fst 5ôfú 22© :45© :58§1:05§ 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-7) 53 4 /9 8 7ªõ 8¬õ 7ª 5§ô Jones S L123b 7.55 83=17 Kinetic Stone118¦ Galvaston121Ç Harper City121ô Settled, ran on inside
23ä24= 2WO fst 6ôfú 22© :45©1:10¦1:16¨ 3ÎOC15k/SAL7k 78 1 /7 6 6© 6¨ö 2§ 2§ö Civaci S L125b 3.10 86=15 SilentMiracle123§ö ExchangeDay125¦ GunsnRojs121ó Rail trip,bested rest
16ä24= 3WO fst 5ôfú ý 23 :46 :57©1:04¦ 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-7) 74 9 /10 3 5§ô 5§õ 1¦ô 1¨ Civaci S L123b *2.30 92=11 Exchange Day123¨ LegalAttack125¦õ Truebelieve123ô 4w,led 3/16,clear,best
27å24= 4WO fst 6ôfú 23 :45¦1:09¨1:16¦ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 67 4 /8 2 3§ô 3© 6¦õ 4§ Civaci S L121b 4.55 89=09 LongPond123¦õ RedyforFight121ô ExecutivSrch121É 5wd into str, kept on
20æ24= 5WO fst 5f ú 22¨ :45§ :57§ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 69 4 /8 4 5§ 7©ö 5« 4©õ Civaci S L121b 3.50 91=12 SpiteStore121¨ô ìGraingerCounty123É NpSpirit116ô Rein in1/2,up fringes
Placed third through disqualification
6æ24= 3WO fst 5f ú 22¦ :45¦ :57¨ 3ÎOC15k/SAL7k 67 5 /7 4 5§ô 4¨ô 4ª 4¨ Civaci S L121b 4.85 91=15 WarpRide121ô AlicisKid118§ô CourgeousCopper121Ç 6Wstr,lost show battle
16Ý24= 6WO fm 5f Ñ 22¨ :45¨ :57© 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 75 6 /7 3 7¨ô 7ªö 6§ö 3¦õ Civaci S L121b 3.95 87=11 Tricky Magician121¦Warp Ride121É Exchange Day121¦ Good late rail rally
21Þ24= 3WO fst 5ôfú 23 :46¦ :57©1:04¦ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k 65 5 /8 4 1Ç 2Ç 2¨ 5«ô Civaci S L122b 3.70 85=19 CourgousCoppr122©ô TrickyMgicin117¦ AlicisKid122ö Force pace,retreat1/8
Previously trained by D'Angelo Jose F 2023: ( 728 138 122 102 0.19 )
9à24= 4GP fst 5ôfú S 22 :44¨ :56§1:02© 4ÎClm 10000 71 2 /9 8 8«ö 8¬ 3¨ 5© Saez L L123b 6.20 90=07 Tiz a Tale121ö Neophyte121ö Honesto121¦ô No menace inside
WORKS: ã5WO ú 4f fst :49© B 8/13 å31WO ú 4f fst :50© B 23/31
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(45 .09 $0.37) 31-60Days(53 .06 $0.50) Dirt(255 .13 $1.11) Sprint(254 .13 $1.24) Claim(189 .12 $1.07)
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